IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING SurveyMonkey

Q1 Are you currently employed in the child care field?

Answered: 1,344  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 96.58% 1,298
No 3.42% 46
TOTAL 1,344
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leave the child care field?

Answered: 70  Skipped: 1,274

RESPONSES
| just started this my first year

| left the child care field in 2014 when | received a job in my school district. | am now working
at an Early Childhood Special Education teacher.

N/A
N/a
N/A

RIETE=6IENLIN | left August of 2021 to go to college and pursue my studies in Early
Childhood Education. As of right now I'm working in a preschool lab for my class.

| left in august of 2021

el @ = \ilelalnzaid This last summer, | left childcare and went to Preschool only cause | was
burnt out from all the massive hours.

N/A

N/A

Not Applicable!
on-the-job
There is no
N/a

el = \lelaTngEa1d Went to talk to the higher up to explain stuff then she started to yell and
scream so the whole daycare could hear it.

| just quit my job because I'm in my first trimester of pregnancy and it is just
too much on my body and too stressful right now.

[T =6 [eENloN Started college Aug 2021. Will still continue to work at Christmas break
and summer 2022.

I work for pre-school program that is affiliated with IdahoSTARS

aeaEI@=le[i[e=1ilegN | have not yet entered the child care field. | am a college student hoping to
enter it in the next 2 years.

[oaCI@=l[I[e=1ileg |I'm a student

| answered yes to the previous question

I am in Childcare still but | moved over to working in Washington on 9/01/21
na

n/a

I left my job in 2019, the wages were too low.

Not high enough pay..

| had to finish school so | had to quite my job
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Q2 If you answered no to the previous question, when and why did you

DATE
10/27/2021 6:16 PM

10/26/2021 1:26 PM

10/26/2021 12:55 PM
10/25/2021 4:32 PM
10/25/2021 2:13 PM
10/24/2021 7:31 PM

10/24/2021 9:51 AM
10/22/2021 12:42 AM

10/21/2021 9:27 PM
10/21/2021 6:59 PM
10/21/2021 12:13 AM
10/20/2021 8:53 PM
10/20/2021 8:39 PM
10/19/2021 7:11 PM
10/18/2021 3:40 PM

10/18/2021 11:55 AM

10/18/2021 10:58 AM

10/18/2021 10:14 AM
10/18/2021 8:48 AM

10/17/2021 11:53 AM
10/16/2021 4:43 PM
10/16/2021 3:37 PM
10/14/2021 8:42 PM
10/14/2021 1:39 PM
10/14/2021 1:02 PM
10/14/2021 1:06 AM
10/13/2021 8:33 AM
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| was not able to support my family on the pay.

Il @ =6 [ilelilelgN I'm still in college.

Por el covi

| am going to school to be a child therapist

N/A

I'm currently a college student working towards being in the child care field.
Retired 2020 after 22 years if childcare/teaching Currently on call sub for school
2 months ago because | moved

1 month ago, it was too underpaid and there were no benefits even when working full
time.

Not enough pay or benefits. Work for a home visiting program now.

=il == Received guardianship of my autistic grandson (9 years old). He keeps me
busy!

s eiele =1 It was in September and it was because of medical issues

Ui eizile==1 | was in the child care field and whent on maternity leave and just haven't went
back yet | wanted to have as much time with my baby as | could

pIls[EI@=6[leEllegN | left the child care field in pursuit of full-time higher education.
Wl = \ilelnEhis September 1st New school polices that | was not comfortable with
I am looking for a job right now.

ple[aCTA=e[I=1i0]g8 | am currently going to school, majoring in Early Childhood Special
Education. | am not employed but | am currently in 3 different Preschool/Kindergarten classes
learning.

I wasn't in the field but | took a lot of classes to help me be a better parent.

Il @=6[leEliles§ Had to dedicate more time to my education

eI @ =6 [ilelilelgN | went back to school and got my Masters in Educational Technology as |
love to combine technology and creativity.

I am currently a student teacher
2weeks ago

Liisieizle =5 | left September 9, because | moved across the country from Idaho to Maine
and haven’t been looking for work yet.

na

| left mid-September 2021 due to pregnancy.

Working on getting home ready for inspection

January 15, 2021. | left the child care field because my job was seasonal.
1 month ago. | had a baby

NA

na

N/A

Did not leave

I am in the the child care field.

iz eqeie = | left child care because | got a job as a special education teacher through the
school district.
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10/13/2021 5:36 AM
10/12/2021 7:56 PM
10/12/2021 7:48 PM
10/12/2021 6:52 PM
10/12/2021 6:39 PM
10/12/2021 6:20 PM
10/12/2021 6:20 PM
10/12/2021 6:17 PM
10/12/2021 6:04 PM

10/12/2021 6:00 PM
10/12/2021 5:27 PM

10/12/2021 5:10 PM
10/12/2021 5:07 PM

10/12/2021 5:06 PM
10/12/2021 5:03 PM
10/12/2021 5:01 PM
10/12/2021 4:58 PM

10/12/2021 4:57 PM
10/12/2021 4:54 PM
10/12/2021 4:52 PM

10/12/2021 4:49 PM
10/9/2021 10:11 AM
10/8/2021 10:04 PM

10/8/2021 2:14 PM
10/8/2021 11:48 AM
10/8/2021 11:25 AM
10/7/2021 6:43 PM
10/5/2021 7:17 PM
10/4/2021 11:18 AM
10/4/2021 10:28 AM
10/3/2021 8:46 PM
10/2/2021 9:53 PM
10/2/2021 1:26 PM
10/2/2021 9:05 AM
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N/A
N/P

Never done child care but | run a preschool

AWl = \lelalna=a1d | left the child care field in September because my last boss was a
horrible one and made me hate the job | love most, | would go back to child care as soon as

possible if | could

N/a

| left at the end of last school year. | left for several reasons but it mostly came down

to pay.

NA

N/A

| was in an internship and finished.
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SurveyMonkey

10/1/2021 8:10 PM
10/1/2021 7:59 PM
10/1/2021 6:17 PM
10/1/2021 5:55 PM

10/1/2021 5:48 PM
10/1/2021 5:31 PM

10/1/2021 5:22 PM
10/1/2021 4:59 PM
10/1/2021 1:24 PM



IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING SurveyMonkey

Q3 What part of the online management system RISE do you use? Please
select all that apply.

Answered: 1,344  Skipped: O
Training
Catalog

Training
Calendar

ICCP Training
on the...

PDS Recognition

Training
Scholarships

Academic
Scholarships

Grants

Steps To
Quality (STQ)

ICCP and
Licensing

Facility and
Staff...

Professional
Development...

Help Section

I don't use
RISE

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Training Catalog

Training Calendar

ICCP Training on the dashboard
PDS Recognition

Training Scholarships
Academic Scholarships

Grants

Steps To Quality (STQ)

ICCP and Licensing

Facility and Staff Management
Professional Development Record (PDR)
Help Section

| don't use RISE

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 1,344

4/20
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RESPONSES
54.09%

A47.47%
68.53%
43.75%
37.87%
19.72%
31.40%
22.25%
43.23%
25.15%
47.40%
13.02%
2.38%

1.41%

727

638

921

588

509

265

422

299

581

338

637

175

32

19
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possible.

Answered: 1,080  Skipped: 264

RESPONSES
It was easy to use and | plan on starting training also.

| started with trainings through Idaho Stars about 4years ago and it
transitioned into Rise a couple of years ago. It has been a good place to go for trainings and
help to get my CDA. | appreciated the incentives that were given but when | changed jobs and
went to work for Early Head Start we were told we didn’'t qualify for the incentives anymore so
that was a little disappointing to me.

| check out the training calendar for applicable classes. More often than not, | use more
specific training classes to our school's philosophy

Provides everything needed to stay up-to-date with trainings, scholarships,
professional development, and licensing requirements

| have had a very good experience, | have called several times and had all my
guestions answered.

| have had a great time using RISE. | find it's easy to navigate Rise program to find
trainings and other helpful tools.

Love using RISE. Makes taking trainings easier.

It's all going good.

| have been involved with Idaho stars and trainings since 1997. You have
come along way Idaho Stars * | have thoroughly enjoyed each and every training, class and
in the beginning, in person group classes. Thank you all. You are appreciated.

Challenges For the most part RISE works well and it is nice to have all my
trainings and my staffs trainings in 1 location. We have had some trouble with some of the

trainings not saving the spot when we exit the course especially when we are using our
phones.

Challenges | feel like RISE is a little more difficult to navigate in
comparison to some other platforms. RISE does not allow the user to go back without kicking

them all the way back to the start. Also, there is no checkmarks next to the trainings that |
have already completed. That would be extremely helpful.

SEINEN | love it
My boss handles this for the staff, we have access to our account and can see it anytime.
I love using RISE to track my staff's credentials.

| love RISE. | have taken a few classes outside of working and going to school full
time. | also used it for training for my job.

I mostly use RISE for annual training and anniversary recognition. I've also used it to check
grant status.

| think it is a very helpful tool. | feel like it is easy to navigate and keep
organized with my employees and their trainings. | love that these trainings are available for
my staff. | feel that | would not be able to offer trainings on my own at this caliber.

Challenges It is pretty easy to navigate. | do wish there were more on

online classes available.

The trainings are good. It helps you get to know the kids more and help

1/43

SurveyMonkey

Q4 Tell us about your experiences with RISE, please be as specific as

DATE
10/31/2021 9:11 PM

10/31/2021 6:15 PM

10/31/2021 4:53 PM

10/31/2021 2:56 PM

10/30/2021 8:49 PM

10/30/2021 8:23 PM

10/30/2021 9:19 AM
10/30/2021 7:54 AM
10/29/2021 5:47 PM

10/29/2021 4:30 PM

10/29/2021 2:40 PM

10/29/2021 2:19 PM
10/29/2021 1:23 PM
10/29/2021 11:02 AM
10/28/2021 10:19 PM

10/28/2021 9:47 PM

10/28/2021 9:17 PM

10/28/2021 8:04 PM

10/28/2021 12:03 PM
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you understand the kids better.

It is nice to have RISE and be able to stay on top of my facility in one place. | love
having all the documents uploaded so | can easily find them when needed. The training catalog
is easy to access and find classes to fill the training hours.

| am using RISE to get a preschool licensed

N/A

Doing the classes is a good refresher

It's a great place | love the staff their as well.

In the past | have used a lot. Currently | don't need to use it as often as my current employer
does lots of training and tracking for staff.

It is easy to navigate and helpful

| don't feel like I've had much experience with RISE apart from completing required trainings
when | began my current job.

I'm always in trainings there. My favorite training on RISE is the staff one, the new
staff training, about stress and helping staff with their stress. | like how it's online.

Earlier this year | brought up that some staff were marked in RISE
correctly for our summer staffing but incorrectly for the way the Wage Enhancement Grant was
reading information. This caused a handful of staff to read as ineligible for their training dollars
due to PD training schedule. Updating in real time when reviewing for past or future eligibility is
something that | still forsee as a glitch in the system.

| appreciate that | can access information for several of my site and manage
licensing processes.

It has help me learn a lot more about child care and how every baby or child is
different in there own way.

This has been a useful tool all in one location. Training has been easier, keeping
track with yearly recommendations and updating information.

| have enjoyed it very much. | haven't had an issue. It is a very easy site to
navigate. | have enjoyed all my trainings that | have completed.

It has been a very rewarding experience

It has been great.

Wlelalll=n=slslesilisinicsisl| Easy to navigate but some of the trainings are hard to complete on
my phone, they freeze.

Challenges | love how easy it is to navigate through the Rise program.

And | love that Training credit is automatically put in the system. Only thing that would be nice
is if the page would automatically have 50 lines instead of 5. Also when going from "trainings"
to "companies" and so on it would be nice if it could remember the language, items per page.
Etc. But overall | love it!!!

Rise is good and has good information.
N/A

| really enjoy using RISE. If I've ever had any problems with anything I'm able to call
and whoever | talk to helps me through it. Trainings are very informative.

| think it is great easy to use and if | have questions that come up they are usually
quick to respond via email

The trainings that are available on RISE have been great in helping me
perform better while working with children.

I love the online part.... | can do the trainings when | have available time.
Very easy to use and navigate

2/43

SurveyMonkey

10/28/2021 11:46 AM

10/28/2021 4:40 AM
10/27/2021 10:12 PM
10/27/2021 8:34 PM
10/27/2021 6:16 PM
10/27/2021 3:53 PM

10/27/2021 2:34 PM
10/27/2021 2:02 PM

10/27/2021 1:54 PM

10/27/2021 12:40 PM

10/27/2021 12:37 PM

10/27/2021 12:08 PM

10/27/2021 11:55 AM

10/27/2021 11:47 AM

10/27/2021 9:20 AM
10/27/2021 9:05 AM
10/27/2021 8:44 AM

10/27/2021 7:42 AM

10/26/2021 11:16 PM
10/26/2021 10:30 PM
10/26/2021 9:05 PM

10/26/2021 8:40 PM

10/26/2021 8:29 PM

10/26/2021 8:02 PM
10/26/2021 7:48 PM
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| really like it has helped me to do my job better and me be better as a person

@ el EpREEN My biggest gripe about Rise is that Directors and/or Owners are not allowed to
help upload documents on behalf of staff. This is a really frustrating and holds the process up
a lot of times. Otherwise Rise is a fairly good program.

Easily to understand

RISE has been great with training opportunities and recognizing my prior education
in the field.

| like the format for Rise. | can easily manage the site as well as accessing
trainings when needed.

| am new and have very little experience thus far

Challenges Love how there is more reading material as | am deaf.
There is few videos that isn't captioned that | have trouble following through.

Its very nice to be able to see and schedule available trainings. | always enjoy what
| learn at the trainings.

Challenges | IdahoSTARS Staff | enjoy navigating it, but have depended on Kiera

in Post Falls to assist me with glitches.

I am new to RISE, | just recently created an account, so I've had little experience. | am looking
forward to learning and using RISE as much as possible.

@ EERBESE Positive experience, platform isn't the most user-friendly, but fairly easy to
navigate.

Challenges I use RISE. I'm not happy with RISE. Sometimes, when taking a
training, you get to the end of the section and it will ask you to complete content that you

missed, but it is very difficult to find. This is frustrating.

Challenges Enjoyable and easy to follow. It's simple to add or update to make
changes for my business. At times the pop up blockers gave employees a hard time, but the
learning videos are useful.

| love it. Way easier having everything all in one place to be able to see my staff list
and trainings

| love rise and how it organizes its training and everything is so organized and easy
to use. And i love how the dashboard tells you immediately how many hours you have left for
trainings

RISE is a very user friendly website. | never have trouble finding the trainings |
need. If | do have trouble with anything, there is a video on the homepage to help me find my
way around. It's very helpful. The information is wonderful and | love the new trainings every
year.

RISE is easy to navigate and has been very helpful.
Challenges Taking the survey after a training is always difficult to get to come up.

al gooe

| do like the use of this program, however | feel it is very confusing
when it comes to the licensing information. Particularly the training hours, it's hard to know if
the system is actually calculating them correctly for me to know for sure the staff have
completed it. As an administrator | would like to have access to see what courses my staff
chose/completed. | would also like the opportunity to add staff documents to their profiles (for
convenience) such as CPR certificates. Since we have to have those printed for licensing
purposes, it would be much easier for me to upload them (which | already do for an e copy)
and link to their profiles instead of having each one try to do it themselves. | end up having to
have them come in to my office, log in, then we do it together. Most staff don't have access to
a scanner and are confused with how to do the process. If | am able to do it, it would save so
much time and energy on all of our parts.

It makes it very easy to see what you have and what you need. Easy to use.

3/43
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10/26/2021 7:25 PM
10/26/2021 6:38 PM

10/26/2021 6:04 PM
10/26/2021 4:27 PM
10/26/2021 3:04 PM

10/26/2021 2:54 PM
10/26/2021 2:50 PM

10/26/2021 2:47 PM
10/26/2021 2:29 PM
10/26/2021 1:26 PM
10/26/2021 12:55 PM

10/26/2021 12:17 PM

10/26/2021 12:15 PM

10/26/2021 10:48 AM

10/26/2021 10:17 AM

10/26/2021 9:07 AM

10/26/2021 9:04 AM
10/26/2021 8:59 AM
10/26/2021 8:45 AM
10/26/2021 8:43 AM

10/26/2021 8:19 AM
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It's easy to use

It was quick easy and efficient

At first, the change to the original stars to rise was challenging. The video was
helpful in exposing how to navigate around the system. Now, it feels like second nature and |
have little to no issues.

So far | have only had good experiences with rise

It's been good, it's an easy interface to use. | haven't had any issues with it and the
trainings are useful.

| use rise to complete my training for iccp and other courses.

Good experience. Easy to use and helpful.

It was great

They have been good. Easy to navigate.

Mostly good. Sometimes the trainings take a long time to load and
then drop, so you have to try several times. Don't always know how to navigate through
classes, clicking the information and taking the tests, matching information, and clicking to
find all the information to go from section to section.

| enjoy the training classes as well as looking at age appropriate in the
classroom for set up and curriculum .

Helpful, easy to use.

My experience on Rise is based on the training videos. Most have
been easy to follow and complete. There was one in particular that was very frustrating(lt
taught about What things should look like on the playground)! | couldn't figure out what | had
not completed and of course could not move forward. Something that needs improvement are
training that are based in the food industry. Most of those trainings must be requested and |
have yet to receive a notice letting me know | can be trained in those areas.

Challenges Once you know where everything is, very easy to use. Had a hard
time locating the evaluations button. Lost credit for that class.

| do trainings for my work.

| have appreciated access to online learning. | also appreciate being able to see
training record.

They are very helpful and | learn a lot from the courses that | take.

| have enjoyed using RISE, it is easy to follow, leads me where | need to go and
offers further guidance

Easy to use now that it isn’t constantly changing. User friendly
i like the way i can find thing and get my class done
RISE is so easy to use. Very easy to navigate

I'm new to RISE, but have been using the training sessions. They have
been very helpful and insightful. I've already incorporated some of the teaching techniques.

It's been great. It is fairly easy to use to complete trainings.

Super easy to use

| have used rise to help better myself for a better environment for the kids | work with.
It's been helpful in keeping up with necessary information

| use rise to make sure I'm up to date on all my trainings. | love how easy it is to
use ( know how much training | have/need) to find the training that are available in person/
online.

Challenges Still learning the way to use it. For visually impaired it is a bit of a
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10/26/2021 7:02 AM
10/26/2021 6:56 AM
10/26/2021 5:57 AM

10/26/2021 5:33 AM
10/25/2021 10:37 PM

10/25/2021 10:31 PM
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cluster trying to filter and find trainings.
Effective and easy to use.

Ol [ESN Easy to navigate overall, could be better labeled. love the "live" classes being
offered as a webinar

| had have a great time using rise and the trainings online are easy and nice to do! |
also love the in person classes as well!

It has worked fine.

| just recently started RISE with my new job. So far it has clear expectations and
directions to help new users get used to the website. It is very easy to upload any documents,
which is great.

The information in the training videos is very interesting. Because it makes me think of thi gs
through a different perspective

| think rise is really helpful and it shows different trainings and how many trainings
that | need to me the yearly requirement. There are lots of resources that are helpful.

I'm new to Rise and haven't explored it much than the initial training.

Since the program moved to rise it has been much easier to complete required
hours of training and submit documents.

| enjoy using RISE for trainings and keeping track of my progress in eduation.

Ever since it got change to rise its been super easy to navigate through

The trainings are easy to get to and navigate through! They have indeed helped me!
Rise is great, it's easy to navigate and the 211 number is helpful.

| find it easy to access the online portal. | enjoy doing my training online.

| like it but some times it is hard to put information in.

| do the online training every year

It is very organized and easy to get through the material. The videos are
informative.

EOEINEE Easy to use and has gotten easier as time has gone on. The classes in person are
fun and always new information. Online classes have become easier to use and more
informative.

Challenges All training has been interesting, but | would like to see more classes
geared towards working with babies, 6 weeks to 18 months, as that is who I've been working
with for the last 5 years.

The training has help me with the children on way to help them with new
and fun ways to teach every day.

S1VEN love them, love being able to see places i can improve in

@ EERRESE A lot of it for me is a waste of time. | work for the school and most of the training
is for preschoolers and safety setup at preschools.

| have done a lot of the tradings available.

| use it to upload documents, like training certificates to get credits towards my childcare
worker license.

Rise is great. Easy to use once you know where to located different things.
| love learning

| appreciate the multitude of trainings | am able to take on RISE that aren't
necessarily required by my employer. Taking extra trainings give me more confidence in
providing safe, equitable, and effective childcare.
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| love how easy it is to explore and get to rise.
I've had a great experience so far! Everything is so easy to navigate!
It's a great tool to use to gain more knowledge

@l EN6[ESY Would like more training on how to use ride. Maybe 15 min tips on a specific
subject or tool that rise has to offer!

| have received many trainings from rise and they are very helpful to my career and
personal growth.

Love it!! | really like the staff status section. It helps me to help keep the girls on
track.

I've been using rise since about July 2020. | did my iccp trainings through rise.

| use it for training hours whenever | renew my childcare license.

Challenges Often, the system does not register a completed training, even if the
end survey is done.

Challenges The training videos are nice but they need to highlight if you missed
something. It won't let you continue until you have read and flipped every box. Sometimes it
takes much time trying to find what you missed.

It took awhile to adjust to it. But seems pretty easy and helpful

RISE has been a very enjoyable experience. All of the lessons are straight forward,
self-explanatory and very organized. Overall just incredibly impressive!

They have been so amazing throughout my four years as a child care provider. |
have learned many great things about myself and the children.

Challenges The training search for rise is confusing. | wish there were better
options and advertisement for trainings

| have found it very easy to navigate around in it.

Very helpful

| use rise to do online trainings

| use rise to complete my trainings | need in order to be employed and work at my daycare
| love it so helpful and helps me as the owner stay on top of my staff training

it is complicated trying to download documents where they need to go

So far my experience has been great

In general RISE is fairly user friendly, having the training calendar and your
training history available on the main page is nice. | like that most trainings are now maid
available through Skype so no travel is needed. Rise can also be frustrating, it seems that
everyday there are changes made and information is lost or changed. When pulling staff
information it is commonly incorrect as far as training hours and PDS. With the change to the
availability of trainings older trainings are no longer available to reference and the CDA
subjects are not assigned to all of the courses. Another frustrating thing is having to reach out
to help to get our background clearances uploaded, it would be easier to be able to upload all
documents on our own.

So far | have had AMAZING experiences with RISE, will continue to use.

| love rise because all the classes and training has made me the teacher | am
today!

@ EERRESE At times | have been very confused with the new set up but | do love the fact
that | can do zoom meetings or watch the interactive videos. It gives me more time to get my
hours ans training but also be home with my family.

It's been great! Easy to use and navigate
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They have quality trainings
| think it works well and it easy to navigate.
To they explan things good | have no problems with them

| think its great updated information. Information | can use with infants,children and
adults.

It's been pretty smooth and easy.

I've only logged in a few times in the last year. | wanted to be sure | was categorized correctly.
All my documents were accepted.

[MeINEE Great
It has been good and ready to understand

@l It has great information and learning tools. It is just sometimes difficult to
determine where to go to find certain things.

@ EERBESE I'm not real good with computers. | have a hard time navigating this website. For
me, it’s hard.

Challenges Would like to see more video training

Rise has been very handy with keeping track of trainings and having access for
refresher materials to stay up to date with childcare practices.

The website is great overall. It is easy to find trainings and register.

My experience with rise has been incredibly amazing. It's a very easy site to
navigate. I'm very impressed.

| have done all of my childcare licensing trainings through RISE. | often have
difficulty with trainings staying open, or the website itself crashed and not letting me go back
into it for awhile. But the technical issues aside, the trainings are informative, relevant, and
helpful, and | have been able to complete all of my training requirements through RISE since |
entered the professional childcare field in August of 2020.

Its great! It's very user friendly and easily accessible.
| love RISE and appreciate how it helps me as a childcare worker.

It's been easy to use.

| have had a very positive experience, the trainings are so helpful and easy to
navigate. Even if | am knowledgeable on the topic there is always something new | can learn in
them.

| like all the information | learn and the easy way | can navigate rise.

It is a great tool

My experience with rise has been great. Ever since all of the updates it has made it
so much easier to navigate. | enjoy the interactive trainings rather than just sitting through a
long video.

Easy navigation good experience

At first not my favorite but after the kinks worked its better

Helped me with being more patient with children.

Very organized and helpful. Good quality trainings and info provided

I have watch ALL of the online training videos with my position at Head Start

It is a great tool to get the training hours.

It has been extremely beneficial to me, and easy to work through at my own pace.

My experience with RISE, has been great, there a lot of helpful trainings, they are
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very informative

| used RISE to get my CDA and all my trainings for the year through Idaho stars. | also used
idaho stars for two scholarships for college this year through a grant and scholarship.

| learned a lot that | needed to know while being in childcare and it was easy to
understand. | loved how interactive it was and how | had to get all the questions on the exams
correct in order to move on. | am very comfortable with trusting RISE to make sure |
understand and retain information | need to be in childcare

| used it more often in the previous job | had in Pocatello to do trainings online. | still
sometimes use it to inform myself about things | still need a better understanding on.

| use RISE to update training and to take training required. | update ICCP licensing through
RISE. | request training scholarships and apply for annual incentive.

It is fairly easy to use. The staff with Idaho Stars has been great in helping with any
questions | have had on the website.

| find it very helpful and beneficial to all who take care of children or are in the
childcare field

| used rise to work on trainings

Rise is very helpful for having everything we need located in one place. We can see
if our staff and ourselves are current on everything we need. It clearly shies how many more
training hours we need and it is easy to get on their and do trainings of our choice. It's also
nice to be able to see when things such as our background checks are close to expiring so we
can get them renewed in time.

EHEIVEN Website is better than ever

| am new to RISE so | have not had gained enough experience to provide a detailed
comment however, | feel it is very easy to navigate and useful with providing access to training
to maintain and keep my Child Care License up to date.

Rise is a very helpful tool and keeps me on top of the things | need to do to keep
my business running smoothly

It is easy to use once you have used it a couple of times.

Challenges In an online training course, | do not like the hidden agenda to be able
to move on.

Watching the videos and learning about different things of how what you should and shouldn'’t
do in a day care.

| havent used rise before | found out that covid relief grants had been given out
and | was out of luck. | hadn't heard of rise before even though | have been a member of idaho
stars for 25 years,even before they had that name. | figured stars had just stopped
communicating with me because | dont accept iccp or the nutrition program.

@I EREESE [leal=n =l silishi=sisl | have to discipline myself to update it frequently. It

would be great if there was an app :) I've had to call into ICCP to get clarification on things in
rise that weren’t checked.

Training experiences as been great! The training that | need to do is
always easy to find. There is always a nice step by step plan of the training.

This is my first time using Rise. | am learning so much.

| have never had an issue with any of the programs and | learn something every
time

| like the training opportunities for my professional development.

Challenges | Mobile responsiveness

my phone !

Would be so much easier if | could do it on

Quic, easy to use and a good addition to Idaho Stars>

| mostly use RISE to sign up for trainings for licensing purposes and to renew ICCP
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licensing. It's helpful to have it all in one place.

| use my RISE account every single day. Whether I'm checking my staff’s training
hours, looking for training courses, etc. | find it an invaluable resource.

| was not thrilled about it at first, but it has really streamlined many of the business
end procedures for me. It helps me track where my staff is at and keeps everything in one
place.

@R ESS | would find updates on my account that | never put down, like turning referrals
on and off.

Challenges Mostly good; nice to have everything in one place, but have had
issues navigating some trainings; sometimes won' let me take survey and so won't record my

training and had one that | totally completed and showed no record that | had.

My experience with RISE has been positive. The more | learn, the more | appreciate
all the resources it provides

| can always find what | am looking for and it is very user friendly.

@ el ERBESE It is very difficult to navigate. Things are always where you least expect them to
be. For instance, | had to call to find where the scholarship application was locate, it was not
easily accessible.

EOEINEN RISE has been easy to use and maneuver from my experiences and works well.

| really enjoy the new platform for taking courses online. | find it so much
easier to get the training hours that | need and find education topics that | am interested in. |
use RISE mainly for taking the online trainings to add to my PD record.

It has been very helpful on helping staff keep up on their training.

It helps me with training for childcare providers to upgrade their
understanding on how to take care of children.

Challenges | love that it helps to keep track of the trainings that | have

taken. On occasion, it freezes, which is frustrating. Could have been that specific training. Not
too often.

| don't use it very much and my daughter helps me with it.

| have learn so much from the trainings.

Challenges It could be a little more user friendly. But once you know
how to use it it's pretty easy to understand. | do like the help tab and the fact you can call the

office and they can walk you through it.

@I ERRESE The new website is a bit hard to navigate. Most of the information that | need is
all embedded in links that are hard to find.

Very helpful and lots of information to help tochildren, families.

Rise helps me keep all things straight. | use it weekly. | love it.

| utilize the Rise program for our Idaho Child Care Licensing.

| have had a great experience the programs are very useful and easy to manage.

Rise has been great. | am always able to call if | need help with working the web
page. Everyone is helpful. | appreciate the updates as well!

I really value the trainings available and how easy they are to access

There are some Beneficial Sessions Available to All and Everyone
Each Year, but a lot of the Sessions are (Completed for the Workplace Only Because!) without
any recognition as to what was learned from the Hours of Training, the advancement within
Idaho dealing with Idaho Stars, what was learned or when the sessions were completed, or the
Weekend Hours Spent on the Trainings, a Paper Copy of Interesting Trainings available to the
Providers, or How you can be Better Educated and Prepared for the Child or yourself in order
to learn about the age group and dealings with the children that you are in charge of. We have
too many Childcare Providers with Very Little or NO knowledge about the ages and stages of
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the Children that they are in charge of each day. They might have no interest in the Child, their
childcare, the Future of the Child or the Daycare, and be simply hired with very little Interest in
the long term or Experience in being with that age Group. The actual Provider might know very
little about that age group, and may be in need of more Trainings with that age group.
Depending upon the assigned age Group that the Provider is in Charge of, that Provider MUST
Complete the Proper Trainings in Idaho Stars in order to Work with that age Group. If not, you
have inexperienced Providers representing that Daycare and our State of Idaho in the areas of
childcare. The Child and the Providers are doing a Job much more than just Babysitting, or
Babysitting for a Church, weekly or monthly group, or a neighbor or friend. The Provider is
Responsible for an Irreplaceable Human.

| use rise alot for my work watching videos go to big to classes.

Finding the trainings to watch on video is very helpful and so easy to find and very convenient
to do for my schedule.

Watch a video demo.
There is no

@ LRSS It is a great system, | just wish the administrators could upload items for staff
members, as well as see what trainings need to be completed (during initial trainings).

I'm a new director and | love that | can see where all my employees are in their
trainings. And access my own trainings.

| have had a good experience with using RISE. It is easy to use, but | don't use it
often.

| have had really great experiences! The platform is super easy to use!

There are several choices for training options, online and in person, the staff have
been very helpful getting my center set up to host trainings and getting me connected with
others who can teach trainings. When it has been time to renew our license, the staff has been
helpful with documents to upload and walking me through what was left to check off.

Rise has been amazing

RISE has been a huge help for helping complete my coursework for finishing a
Masters in Early and Special Ed. | have 4 credits left and | will be finished. Thanks to Idaho
Stars my degree completion probably would have taken longer due to the financial stress.

| like the help videos when there are updates. | like access to the class schedule,
list and my own file info. | like the notes announcements that gives me updates. | like how
everything is accessible all on one website

O[S | only use it when | have to
it is easy to use and fairly easy to navigate
@ ElEESY It is a bit confusing to use the website but | am understanding it a little better.

RISE is much more user friendly than the previous system. Easier to navigate and
the staff are very responsive.

| find RISE to be very helpful in showing me what we need to do to keep current
with licensing. | appreciate all the training courses available.

| feel rise is a great way to manage self, staff and for keeping track of my trainings
and licensing and information

| love the trainings on RISE. They are very relevant to my position

Challenges

It's OK | have no trouble using the new system after | got used to it

Pretty good, except it's always down and | can't get on.

Challenges | do enjoy how easy the courses are but the website can get confusing

Challenges I haven't had the best of luck with a couple of trainings, I've actually
took one of them 4x (partially)because it wasn't saving my spot where | last left off...
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RISE is a great website and program, it is easy to use and find what | need.
It was a good learning experience.

| enjoy the trainings. Recently | have found the Autism Spectrum Disorder Trainings
to be helpful in helping a child in my care.

It is a good working tool for me.

RISE is very easy to navigate! When | need to do annual trainings, it's easy to get
to the training and find a new one to complete.

@ EEREESS It's hard to find paperwork needed for steps to quality. It needs to be more user
friendly and not in the help section.

The training I've had has been relevant and useful! | have nothing negative to say.

RISE has been alright to use a little difficult at first to learn to navigate
through; however, the more it is used the easier it is to navigate. It is a lot more convenient to
do and pass the required training, instead of having to print and email the tests then waiting to
get results. It is also great to be able to access the facility's employees hours to see process
in training.

We have had wonderful experiences with RISE. If | do have issues | just call 211!
| have been a member for over 7 years.

| enjoyed using RISE. As a director | appreciate being about to manage my staff.
The online training has a lot of helpful videos. It helps give our new staff the knowledge that
they need.

RISE is an easy website to you and gives information that is valid for those working
with children. There are informative trainings that are offered and very easy to follow along.

@GR ESS [t was hard getting used to navigate the website and after a while of daily
practice, | was able to get a hang of it.

RISE makes it very easy for me to keep track of my professional record as well as
finding the trainings | need to meet my professional goals.

The grant | received saved my life and helped me not be stressed!

| have taken online trainings through RISE. | also help manage and keep track of employees
trainings at my facility

Even if it looks like | dont use it, when | get bored | play around with this
platform - | actually really like RISE :) When | accidentally click something | shoulcdnt have, |
just call on Ellen or Michelle and they expalin it and fix it. | am a hand on learner so this is my
way of getting to know this platform :)

Fairly easy to navigate
@ EEGBESE Rise is ok .But sometimes it's complicated especially if you don't use it to often.

| think RISE is a very helpful website. It is easy to use and is easy to see when
things need to be done.

@l ENG[ESY Sometimes hard to find things.
Great program to track staff trainings and program info with idaho sta\rs
| use it with my employer

RISE has been an absolute help through every phase of taking courses for my
hours. Thank you!

Good, simple, universal. | like how easy it is to use.

My experiences with RISE have been thoroughly productive and efficient. | feel that
the material | read and/or watch is credible and applicable to my field. | have learned so much
by RISE and feel | am becoming a better child care provide because of it. Sometimes, the
video footage is difficult to load due to personal internet issues, but that is one my part and not
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theirs. | do not use RISE daily, but | try to make sure | go on and do something of us
periodically.

| find it easy to navigate. The trainings are helpful and easy to understand. It's
helpful with reminders and updates for trainings and recertification.

Ol [Eh e We do not use Rise and would prefer not to.

| use it for Lux eating and to manage staff to ensure they have training hours, as well as to
complete my own trainings.

Tpot trainings

Good trainings, easy to manuver.

Challenges I am actually disappointed in the system as | had gone to school
moved up a level then | was not able to get the insensitive.

It is really helpful with helping me learn more about child development so that | am
able to be better at my job and learn new ways to help and enjoy the children that | work with

It is easy to use and | learn a lot
@O EERBESE Sometimes a little confusing to navigate but it has mostly been pleasant

it has been good

I like the trainings that you provide. The trainings are what | am struggling
with and the trainings give me ideas and strategies to help the children | work with.

My staff use RISE, | don't have experience with it.

It was very easy to do training

Very good experience with RISE. Very easy to use.

It has been a great tool for me to advice my work as a Preschool Teacher. It
provides classes, info, etc. for me .

| use rise Often for my work. | am it | feel like it is a fast and convenient way to
keep track on where | am at with my training, as well as find any help and apply for any
financial assistance | may need.

I have been in and out of early childhood education since high school.
Over 25 years. | love children and how they develop. | enjoy learning everything | can in early
childhood education as it is important for the adults to understand how a child's brain develops.
| use these amazing training videos to refresh my mind on things that are dear and near to my
heart. | also have my staff watch these videos as | believe that it is important to learn to
teach. Having this resource is essential to anyone in this field. | especially appropriate the
online videos because as an educator we are always busy.

Navigation is super easy, | like being able to find everything on the dashboard
quickly. | appreciate that I'm able to complete trainings through RISE on my own time.

Love the ease of the whole program itself. This is easy to get into and to search for
what ever you need, when you need it.

| came into the field without any training on what to do with rise. | am the person
Responsible for doing everything with it, so when I've called and needed help everyone has
been incredibly helpful. That said | still feel like there is a lot more | could be utilizing on this
website and a deeper understanding | could gain. | plan to reach out again and see what else
rise has to offer.

It's been great! | had awesome trainings on the website:)

Pretty user friendly

| enjoy many of the trainings, as they always have excellent information. Specialist
are available to come to our center to provide trainings as well.

RISE has been very supportive in helping me through my academic career. They
have answered my question about the field and encouraged me to continue in the field by
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offering grants. | am so thankful for this organization.

EeVEN RISE HAS HELPED PUT EVERYTHING INTO ITS OWN TOPIC, WHICH MAKES
IT VERY USER FRIENDLY.

| was told to only use rise to do my training.

Rise is a great program and easy to maneuver online. The courses offered online as
well as offline are very accessible and easy to complete.

The trainings are very informative and helpful. | love my experiences with RISE.
| actually love RISE, it's got easier over the years
| enjoy logging in to see and complete trainings

SSNYEN 1t is very educational all trainings are relevant to my position as a classroom
teacher.

Challenges It has been much more effecient for accessing my training hours. The
calendar is a bit difficult and would prefer to see the classes and trainings populated in the
calendar without having to click on them for information

| have found it helpful on the occasions I've used it.
It has gotten more user friendly and understandable over the years.
Website was very easy to navigate and extremely informational.

| have learned a lot about kids and the way to care for them. Whether is
behavioral or with food or anything else it has taught me a lot

RISE is fairly easy to use and navigate. Even if you're not sure where to look for
something you can usually find it if you search for a while. Love the online training option
availability because after work | just don’t want to head back out to a training, it's easier to
take one in my home when | have the opportunity.

Easy to use, variety of training options

@ ERRESS [t has been a mixed bag for me. There are some days that it goes really smooth
for me. Other days it is more difficult and becomes frustrating

Very easy to understand simple and helpful
| received a grant for school and it has been so helpful! I'm grateful for this program!

My experience with rise has been amazing. | feel that rise is supper easy to use
and it has really great trainings

It has been great.

I've had very positive experiences using RISE. The trainings are great and easy to
navigate.

Rise is a main stay for us. It works well for our needs and is easy to use!
Mostly use rose to take online courses.
RISE is easy to manage when doing my yearly training.

| watched the trainings for my work at a daycare and the information has
been able to let me get educated on situations where | wouldn’t know what to do.

Challenges Rise has been great but isn't really user friendly.
| upload proof of training when my employer tells me to, | only log in once every year or two.

It has been great to learn so many new tips and ways to teach and help children
grow in the classroom through Rise's classes. It has helped me with my work immensely.

Challenges Mostly positive, | sometimes have difficulty finding online classes |
haven't already taken. | have been in childcare 20+ years.
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It is to use

| first used Rise for Trainings and have since used it for PDS certification and
Scholarship Applications. | have found it to be very easy to navigate and haven't had any
problems.

RISE has allowed me to take the tracings | need on my time and | am not
rushed. | like the trainings that it offers.

| loved everything about it, it is user friendly, has everything you need on their and
the trainings were great.

Website is easy to navigate

RISE has been amazing and simple to use. | have enjoyed using it for my training
at work.

| created a Rise Account.

Rise has been good for training hours and uploading paper work and keeping track
of my employees.

Took a little bit of frustration in the beginning, but once you know how to navigate it,
its very useful.

SHISVEY Great software

It is a great program. | like doing the trainings because you can do them on your
own time and pace. It helps to keep up on your stats. Best program ever!

Its great and easy to use. | can upload my records easily. When i take trainings
they show up right away and when i have requested money for trainings its done fast.

It has been good to track our facility

Great experience
It's been good

| have had good experiences with it. They usually get back to me quickly whenever
| have a question.

Rise has most of the information that | need for us to study and do our trainings
Enjoy the videos.

RISE has always been very user friendly!

Rise helps me a lot in terms of trainings .

RISE has been a great way to get informed, connected, and overall learn how to
better serve the next generation. I'm thankful for the easy access, easy to understand ability,
and the benefit that it brings me personally. From training to certification to learning, RISE has
become a fundamental part of my child care work!

It is easy to navigate and understand when doing trainings or adding documents,
such as license and first aid.

Used for administration of two centers in Idaho. Staff management, state and city licensing,
training etc.

The more | use it | like how it performs.

It took a couple times to get to know the ins and outs, but it seems pretty simple.
like the fact that it lists credited trainings both online and in-person

Love all the information. Once you get used to the website, it is easy to navigate
and find what you need.

| have not use it, but plan on doing it to get trainings done.

Rise system is pretty good.
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Great, easy to use

Appropriate field trainings Refreshers, meaning | have access to take trainings as a refresher
in the field of my career Options to do online

I go on and look at what trainings are available and do a few a month. They are very
helpful and clear. The website is easy to use and navigate.

Challenges It's honestly a great program, | think just the technical aspect of
transitions from to slide to slide in the trainings could be smoother. Love it otherwise, truly.

| use RISE for all of my trainings at work. | really like the fact that there
are so many different trainings to choose from.

My experience with Rise has been really good to improve my education | just
received my CDA certification and rise helped me improve my knowledge on early children
education.

Challenges My experience with rise has been pretty good so | do like seeing new
online training course so | don't have to figure out witch ones to take or afraid to repeat some

courses.

Challenges overall it has been positive, how ever sometimes finding the trainings
is hard. The website also gets really snow after about 30 minutes.

Challenges | try to get on Rise as little as possible because it is a frustrating
experience each time. Sometimes my password doesn't work or a training evaluation won't pop

up when its supposed to. | had to do the ICCP training 6 times this year because the
evaluation wouldn't pop up at the end.

@SN [ lelall=h i sl isiiicli=ssl| Always crashes when | use the site on my phone.

RISE has helped me keep all of my information organized such as all of the
documents that | submitted for ICCP

Awesome scholarship help!
My experience with rise was great everything is set up very well | love rise.®

| feel like RISE is easy to use and access. | would like to see if there is a way |
could receive credit for some training videos | require new hires to watch through their
onboarding experience. Ally Balluff has been an incredible help through problems. We have
applied for several grants through Rise for employees.

| use RISE to find care courses so | can do my ICCP annual training and my PDS recognition.

| think RISE works very well, | haven’'t encountered any issues with it.

@l lelslll=nies sepsici=ssl| Rise has been a good experience for the most part

ecept i have had some issues with it while using my phone.

My experience with RISE was good. | truly appreciated the knowledge it provide for
us first time user into this program.

I only know of rise through the training | do for my job.

I love RISE, | know it has helped me out in training and learning in different areas of
my job.

It's great! So much better then the old program!
Rise has been great! Since they changed it much better for me to look at and do.
Very simple to use, | love that their is so many options on what | can do.

Ol EEN It's great. They’'re some things that could be more user friendly for sure. But it
has been great to have!!

Very helpful in training videos and information on classes. Keeping track of my
training hours and information | need.

Very good and easy to manage
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I've taken a couple online courses.

My first experience with RISE was not the best. | had a hard time with
the trainings. When clicking on everything | possibly could, it still would not let me pass so |
had to call the office for help. That happened a lot which made my trainings take longer then
usual. But once those initial train find were done, | felt that the other ones went by smoothly.
For the rest of the program | feel like it is organized and helpful!

Rise is easy to use. | love that there is quick access to training.

| have to watch as many videos it was asked me to get to 20 hours. it's my work i need to do
to help me better understand and know what to do in curtain situations when i am working with
kids. It's also my license to continue to work with kids

We are enjoying using the program. It is easy to use

@l REALLY LIKE THE TRAINING > HELPFUL IN JOB * HAVE PROBLEM DOING
IT AT HOME THOUGH > POP UP DOES NOT GO AWAY SO CANT GET INTO IT * ABLE
TO DO AT WORK USING SAME USER & PASSWORD * FRUSTRATING

RISE has helped my center’s directors keep up to date on staff training hours & cpr
and has saved valuable time which enables them to focus on other areas such as working
directly with staff and coaching

It has helped me to become a better child care provider and has helped me grow as
a person and prospective parent.

| keep track of trainings and look for opportunities for new trainings.
Rise is so much better to learn.

Challenges Sometimes a little daunting with videos kick you out and you have to
rewatch multiple times even after answering the test questions.

| like to talk to people more than using computers

Rise is easy and convenient to use. | love how | can just upload everything to it and
its all in one spot.

| have had a great experience! | just became familiar with everything and so far |
have no problems

It's seriously so helpful when referring to things and learning from the trainings and
taking from it a whole new meaning.

@ EERBESY It is sometimes difficult to upload or find the information that is needed for
professional development.

| have only had positive interactions with rise, it is user friendly. The trainings are
helpful and on very relevant topics, however it would be nice if they were a little more in-depth
with more practical in class application. They are good but could go deeper into content.

East to navigate
It has been so fantastic. It has been very beneficial to helping further my education!

When | first started using it it seemed difficult to navigate but it's been a while so |
can't really remember why. Now | have no problems and it seems like a good program.

| love the training
| think it's great for uploading docs n training
Good so far easy to submit my forms

The Child Care Center that | work at loves Idaho Stars/Rise, | helps keeps our busy
running and everyone safe and up to date on training!

Challenges It's good. The only issue | have is | wish the training you took became
marked off so you didn’t have to reference your PD record when choosing classes to take.

The RISE program made my training for job easy to manage. The website was easy
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to use. Additionally, none of the trainings had complicated navigation.

| have really enjoyed my experiences with Rise. It has been really resourceful when
it comes to continuing my education in early childhood. They give opportunities to succeed.

@GR ESE Not really sure how to use it as a certified ECSE teacher. Would like to know
more about it

So far my experience in managing my grant through RISE has been very easy

Challenges It takes a little bit of time to figure out but | just ask and | get answers
thank you

Challenges Many struggles trying to renew my license and ICCP through the rise
system this year.

| use rise for annual trainings. It is an easy to use system and the trainings are
knowledgeable.

| haven't looked at it as closely as | should.

PDR training through RISE was easy to navigate while offering several options
It is overall a good system interface.

The website is fairly simple to use.

Very helpful. Classes that are what we need everyday at work.

Doing training online.

| like it, very easy to understand and use

| have used RISE for yearly training, to set up my CPR/First Aid certification, and
have also used it to receive my PDS recognition scholarship as well as the academic
scholarship and grant for this year. My experience with RISE has been great!

I love how RISE is easier to use than the old site. It's a lot more straightforward and
clean. It's nice to look at and easy to navigate.

| like the list of trainings Good way to manage staff Easy to use

@l [lelolll=hiesisopisiiici=sst| | have loved using rise to learn new skills, not only as a

child care provider, but also as a parent. The interface is easy to use on the computer. | only
wish it was better on the phone. | love doing training son my phone, but it would reset the
entire thing and make me start over so often. | would love to see more trainings in different
areas.

It's pretty good

| typically take classes to get my training hours through RISE and | have had to put
all my CPR and First Aid stuff into the RISE database. It's nice to have it all in one place. It's
pretty easy to use and there seems to always be help if you need it.

Challenges | have filled out any open slots | have and ages and | have never
been contated through rise or referred from rise..

N/A

Challenges | find it hard to navigate sometimes. Some of the trainings glitch

| love being able to do my trainings and know just where I'm at on training. Also |
like knowing when it is time to renew different items. But to be honest | don’t look at my
computer much because | feel like my time is to be spent with the children not on line

My experience with rise was great it help give me alot of the knowledge and skills |
have today its help me with my work and being a better with child care

| am unaware of what RISE is, so | do not have experience with it.

Mostly just training and exploring the website, helpful tips and deciding classes

User friendly
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Challenges It has been a good experience. It did take me a while to figure out the
website and | am still figuring things out about it.

| enjoy RISE because it's educational & teaches me new things. It helps me be a
better teacher, & give me more understanding as a mother. It's helped me have more patience
and understanding with my son.

With RISE | have had many opportunities for training. And have had great
experience with that training scholarships. Uploading documents is easy and you get a
response quickly.

The program was good. | had no issues with it.

IdahoSTARS Staff | applied for a scholarship this year and was SO impressed with
the process. It was simple, | had someone reach out to me personally to ask if | had questions

and the money was distributed to my schools at a timely manner.

I'm sorry | don’t know what that is unless it has to do with the certificates | got. If it
is | enjoyed the platform and it was easy to use.

| am new to RISE but have found the information helpful and interesting.

I like the training, it's always fun to learn new things about the children we are helping.
Faintly easy to navigate.

It's been easy to use

It has made finding and partaking in continuing education possible and attainable.

5 good

The trainings | have taken in the past have been incredibly beneficial and
educational. They line up very well with my Early Childhood Care and Education classes at
Idaho State University.

| just use some of your information from the SMEs.
@[S It was very easy to use, but I'd like it to be more direct

RISE has been helpful in helping me succeed to become a great early childhood
educator!

Challenges | really like using RISE, sometimes it can be difficult finding what |
need, but that could just be me, I'm not to good with tech stuff. | enjoy all the trainings,

however it would be nice if it showed you on the trading page that you took the course and not
until you click on the course.

I'm new to use RISE, so far it's a good thing for me to use for training.

It's easy to access and shows everything we need to view in one place. It's helpful
to see our current trainings and to check on grants. We also appreciate the ability to view our
current staff and the trainings they need or requirements they need to update such as CPR etc

| use the trainings, to help future my education and knowledge in the child care setting
Very easy to navigate, extremely detailed information on classes etc.

| feel very comfortable with rise now. With the help of the calendar lay out for
trainings | can easily find what | am looking for. Rise also helps keep me up to date on any
ICCPs. | am very thankful that Idaho stars offers grants and funding for early learning
education because | couldn’t do it without them. They are my saving Grace!

Rise offers more opportunities to educate myself on early childhood education.

| haven't had any issues with Rise.

easy to use.

Challenges | enjoy the training. It would be helpful if they were in half an hour
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chunks, then teachers could do them at slow times. An hour at a time is hard to get.
| learned many interesting facts about the development of child tree en.
It is amazing and so easy to navigate.

| am beginning to use RISE again after being away from 1dahoSTARS for a few
years. | have enjoyed seeing the progress that has been made with this program and useful
tool.

Rise has been great! Makes finding trainings easy.

Since Covid-19 O have used Rise a lot more for doing trainings (because there weren’'t any in
person trainings). It was a good opportunity to get more familiar with the site which | hadn’t
really done up to that point.

I love it, it is easy to understand and navigate

Challenges I wish there was a way if you took the training already it would tell you
before taking it. Especially when you took that training 2 years ago and cant remember taking
it

It is really helpful for my training records.

@l ERRESE BRENICN Some of the modules would not allow to move on even after
completed unless | logged out and back on. It would start the module over from the beginning
regardless of previous progress.

When | am looking through the list of classes to take, | feel like there
is sometimes not a good “BACK” option and that | have to reset my search criteria and scroll
through the entire list again. | also wish there were a way to filter out trainings that | have
already taken, when | am setting the search criteria. As it is, | have to go in to my training
record and jot down all the trainings | have taken to compare against the list of classes
offered.

Rise has been very informative, easy to navigate and helpful concerning ideas,
tools and techniques.

| like that i learn alot of different things
Ol SN | have had multiple problems with RISE freezing or logging me out.

Rise has really helped me better my knowledge and understanding in
my childcare profession beyond my education. Because of RISE, | was able to be connected
with the Positive Discipline network of educators and become an active parent and teacher
educator within our facility's community creating more peaceful home and school environments
for our students. RISE has also helped me understand how to better prepare my classroom
environment and work with children who have special needs. There have been times when
working with 1dahoSTARS has been frustrating because trainings that were previously
approved are no longer approved without communication, especially those trainings that are
relative to us in the Montessori child care field. Consistent communication from 1dahoSTARS
at a state level on trainings could be helpful to us who seek perpetual continuing education so
that we understand what works well with I[dahoSTARS.

| absolutely love how easy it is to work it and how it wasn’t very hard to learn.

GEWOSIVARERSICIY |t was difficult at first but | am becoming much more familiar with it
through much help from Darla and Shellie. The trainings are great and the staff updates are
helpful. Submitting documents is easy.

It's easy to use and helps immensely with keeping staff status up to date!
N/a

My experience with RISE was becoming trained in the child care field.

I've had a good experience and also learning new things

EEIOEN | like how all trainings you have done are in one place. So much easier.

@RS [lell=h=sleg il icicsisl This is a non friendly system and very difficult to use
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especially when you are new. | would like to have a trainer available as it is very frustrating
when you needs answers on deadlines. | think an app for your phone as | watch my staff use
their phone verses a computer.| have enjoyed the availability to go in and update my center
and do shower trainings.

Yearly trainings and uploading my education.

Easy navigation

| like the traings keeps me updated on new ways of teaching

It took me a few tries to navigate the rise web page. | like most of
the format except you can’t save the settings. For example finding a training series you click
on English then series then choose where you want to start on the video line up. It would be

nice to save those settings and have a spot for saved or docked for later videos.

@l W lelslllsnies szt | don't have much experience. The website though is a

little tedious when it forces you to turn your phone.

| am new to RISE but | have been impressed so far. What an amazing platform and
| learn so much from each training | do! | also like how the trainings are set up and how the
progress bar is helpful.

It is easy to use

| noticed over the years the program you guys use to use have been modified and
its been a lot better and easier to navigate. Also | like the setup for the videos and the training,
it makes it easy to get your training hours without having to print off any worksheets to turn in.
And | think the system is a lot less stressful to get our hours

Rise is very easy to navigate. | am able to find exactly where to upload documents
to my account which is great.

Very helpful videos when you can find the ones you need to take.

O)ElEBESN I'm still uncomfortable with this whole platform coming from California you
actually had to have ece units to teach

RISE helps me on how to perform better in my job through lots of training | do.

It is way easier to navigate than the previous site setup. | like that quizzes are set
up at the video end. The access to information is organized much better also.

ITS ok

| really have learned alot from the trainings, and as someone who was
VERY green starting out in child care, it was nice to have that support and resource available.
That being said, sometimes the training videos felt dated, and that made me wonder if the
information being provided was current to today's standards. | also would get frustrated when |
was looking for specific training (autism awareness for example) and | had to request the
training, but then nothing showed up once it got "approved". | also had some frustration when
applying for scholarships. | am studying early childhood education online, working full time,
that is the best option for me, but | didn't qualify for any scholarships through RISE because,
even though | am a resident of Idaho, employed through an Idaho child care facility, and am
studying in Idaho, my school is based "out of state".

| use it to complete my yearly training. It's pretty easy to use
None
| love it. Great experience.

@ EEGRESN The website is often glitchy. The last two times | tried to login on a laptop the
website didn’t work at all. It worked on my phone now which was odd.

@l i've liked it for the most part, but they layout is kinda confusing.

Its very nice and adequate to use. Precise and rise web is nice to look for training
that will help.

Very helpful for keeping track of everything and everyone

20/43

SurveyMonkey

10/9/2021 11:33 AM
10/9/2021 11:04 AM
10/9/2021 10:19 AM
10/9/2021 10:11 AM

10/9/2021 9:51 AM

10/9/2021 9:43 AM

10/9/2021 9:28 AM
10/9/2021 8:55 AM

10/9/2021 8:31 AM

10/9/2021 8:23 AM
10/9/2021 8:21 AM

10/9/2021 7:54 AM
10/9/2021 7:33 AM

10/9/2021 1:22 AM
10/9/2021 12:47 AM

10/8/2021 10:47 PM
10/8/2021 10:04 PM
10/8/2021 9:59 PM
10/8/2021 9:58 PM

10/8/2021 9:52 PM
10/8/2021 9:24 PM

10/8/2021 7:37 PM



502
503

504
505

506
507

508

509

510
511
512
513
514

515
516

517

518

519
520

521

522
523
524

525
526

IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

| have loved it. It is very easy to use.

This far it has been fairly easy. Theresa helped me a lot with all my questions and
guided me through the process. Training was easy to access and the had a lot of really good
information.

| enjoy the program they are always help me out when | need it.

My experience with Rise is positive. At first | wasn't sure how to navigate it, but
now | feel like a pro. Whenever anyone at my work need help, they come ask me and | can
usually help them or tell them what they need to do before | can help them more.

The app was very simple to use.

I've used RISE mostly for online trainings. I've also used it to keep track of my
training hours which is very helpful. And keep track of which trainings I've already taken.

RISE has been very useful and easy to keep track of my trainings so that | can
become better in my field. It keeps track of what | need to fulfill my hour requirements and the
trainings are just what | need to do a better job in connecting with my kids.

@ EREESS | like being able to take on line trainings and have the information posted
immediately. It is difficult to print the training log.

It's been great.
Rise is a great help to get all my trainings.

New to RISE. Need to further explore what it offers. So far seems easy to navigate though.

| was able to accomplish what was needed.

Challenges | have several problems with the rise program. | will say Im not very
good with computers and the Rise program is no exception. With that being said | will tell you

about some of the problems. | was just relicensed so | was on it alot. When you are doing a
training and you have to get to the assessment it wasnt letting me get to it. | think the titles of
the management system needs to be retitled. Some of the titles | thought a bit confusing what
they stood for. Last To me it's just hard to maneuver art the sight. Trying to get to where you
need to be.

| have loved everything about the system. Everything is very clear and easy to find.

| use RISE most often for the PDR for work- for maintaining my ICCP hours and when | have
to renew my license. | use it for the training hours to complete the needed continued education
credits for my license renewal and for work.

Taken many courses and learned apt of information

Challenges It was harder to navigate at first but when | learned it, it was quite
simple. | like the dashboard that tells me what | need to do.

Very easy to use and access. | have never had a problem with the software.

In my experience, RISE is fairly user friendly. | had some difficulties updating my
information using google chrome, it worked better for me in safari.

Challenges | want more training on line it's easier to do them T nap time or in the
evening

RISE is very easy to navigate and it's easy to get my online hours done.
| find the website helpful and it helps keep us organized.

@RS fI®@ER It's great but for things like signing up for direct deposit, it didn't work as
expected. | don't know if that's a H&W or customer service issue but it should be easier to get
direct deposits. Also telling providers when exactly they should be paid would be really helpful.

SOS0VER Love it

Mobile responsiveness Once | navigated it, it was user friendly. | do wish it was

more user friendly on phones.
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Easy to use, helps keep track of trainings and employment.

Challenges Usually it's pretty easy to navigate but sometimes it’s a pain!
Especially the trainings

Everything online has been helpful. If | ever have questions I'm only a click away
from an answer. Great support and trainings.

Challenges It can be very difficult to manage the pop up window. Especially when
using apple products. I've found ways to work around it, but I've even lost classes by
accidentally clicking out of the window and not being able to pull it up again.

Challenges It's been helpful but it would be nice to get alerts to our email as well
when something is updated or needs our attention in RISE.

SN Good so far

Rise was very full of important information and user friendly, | learned tools to help
children | work with every day.

@O EERBESE Overall pretty good and easy to navigate, however the classes that were required
this year for training that stated was on the dashboard, wasn’t even in the whole list of classes
to take.

| only use it when my boss tells me to update my training annually. To be honest I'm not sure
what other options are available on it. Seeing that giant list in question #3 makes me want to
check it out.

Not easy to navigate.

Everything is easy to find and very helpful

Website is easy to navigate.

| find the system easy to use and have enjoyed all the training.

Challenges It's easy to use. | would love to see more training videos about caring
for children. In particular, | think many would benefit from a training video focusing on the
transition to solid foods for infants.

| don't understand the question.

When | have had a problem with the site whoever | talk when | call, are friendly and
helpful. | really have appreciated the trainings. | enjoy it also when we have Idaho Stars/Rise
staff come to train us about facility. Love the interaction and encouragement they bring.

It is a great website, very easy to use and keeps many documents i need all
together and allows me to grow my knowledge with training opportunities and scholerships

easy to use and navigate
| really like how easy RISE is to navigate.
It was easy to do and you learn more doing it online

| have been using rise for a few years now. | have done many trainings for the child
care facility that | work at. | absolutely love using rise to do my trainings. | definitely have
learned a lot!

Utilize the training modules specifically the Pyramid Model and conscious discipline and it
changed my son and my world.

RISE has been extremely helpful and easy to use when it comes to trainings along
with providing scholarships that |, personally, have been able to use this year. The scholarship
information and requirements are quick, simple and to the point which | found easy and fast to
fill out and follow.

Training class
It's pretty easy to get around once you get used to it.
Challenges | watched a video at home on 0 to 100 days and it would not let me
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take the test. every time | tried it would restart the video again. So | gave up and haven' log
back on.

| think RISE is a great program! It has the best trainings. | have learned allot
through RISE!

RISE is very user friendly and if | ever encounter any problems, | have received
immediate help when | have reached out for support or | have found what | need in the help
section.

| find the system very easy to use and a handy way to continue education in my
field. I love the integrated courses!

| have gained so much by being able to get assistance with single course during my graduate
degree in early and special Ed.

| find it pretty user friendly! | love being able to see what trainings I've done and
then | can pick from the list the ones | haven't done yet.

| like that Rise has all Childcare procedures and policies available. It is also easy to
check trainings completed.

@O EERBESE My experience has been great, uploading is okay needs to be more on the
dashboard cause it's sometime confusing when | don't know where to upload something.

I love RISE | especially love the monthly news Peter with the webinars for the
month.

Its been a very easy to use system to track a variety of child care related things.
| use rise for my trainings needed to be a childcare worker. .

The training videos are very helpful and there are a lot of options to
choose from.

oL Eh[ESE Helpful to have all info together. Staff | use for training. No more papers
everywhere! Few times had difficulty uploading docs. Still waiting for a Couple background
clearance updated in Rise

@IS It's always having problems always not working

Super easy to use

Challenges It has been a good one so far just wish they give you more notice on
some incentives.

| have learned many useful tools that helped my quality of childcare. With
both online training and in person training!

Love that everything is in one place

| enjoy the online trainings and academic scholarship options. It's extremely helpful
for finishing my degree without having all the financial burden for my family.

@[S Some times can be a little complicated
Keeps me updated of what | need to renew.
O)ElEWEEEY It's been frustrating and hard to find what | need.

| feel like it helps support and teach our the skills you need to be successful in your
job.

Once i had help leaning how to navigate the system. it has been a helpful tool.
but i needed help from our local resource and refer office. Also | have been working in early
childhood for 20plus years and it seems like by the time | get really comfortable with the
system it changes. But again | can call for help and Its always there for me.

It's is amazing, that's my first resource | go to, for children, parents, staff and more.

It was a simple process to do my on boarding. Ease of videos was great
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It's been great. Easy to use.

It's user friendly

Site is easy to navigate

It's been amazing

Sometimes hard to navigate and find the information | need.

Easy to navigate. Easy to find help with links provided. Love the stray of materials
provided.

It is very good and helpful all of the training they provide it has helped me learn how
to handle certain situations and has helped me of college.

It was easy to use!

| think the rise system is easy to use. | can explain exactly where my staff needs to
go to find their training or to upload documents

I enjoy it. | find it easy to access. | find all my training and more.

I'm not really a computer person. So | dont use it very often. Only when |
need to renew my liscenceing or to complete my required training hours. | like the online
trainings that you can complete quickly in my own spare time.

| have had a positive experience with Rise overall. However, since, as a center
owner, | am responsible for tracking training hours, first aid and background compliance of my
employees for my licensing, it would be extremely helpful to be able to view my employees'
information through my account and upload documents on their behalf. | constantly have to
call each person into my office to review their account, the classes they have already taken, to
find classes to take, and upload documents for them.

Its hood once you get used to it
| used rose to train for childcare, | still use it to do research, the videos are very helpful.

Rise has helped me expand my knowledge in childcare immensely! It has been
such an amazing tool for me.

It's very easy to use and has a lot to help learn more about working in a child care
field

Rise is a great tool! It helps my staff so much! If we ever have any issues Rise
staff are always there to fix issues quickly.

Everyone has been great
It has all been very positive and helpful for me.

Very easy to explore
Love getting information to better help the children with the training videos!

Mostly positive.
It is super easy to navigate and very informative

| have had a really good experience with Rise. It is very easy to navigate and sign
up for so many different classes to choose from. | love the classes that they offer.

The new RISE website has been considerably easier to use and is much more
consumer friendly. Good experience

nice to find things on that are needed

It's very useful. And everything is organized and easy to use! It's been a great
program so far

Very clear and helpful!
It's been pretty good once | got use to how it all works. I'm not good with computer
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stuff.

I've always had a great experience with RISE. Easy to use and navigate!

SIVER Such a great resource!

LGB ESE There are so many great resources! | feel like it could be a little more intuitive to

use, lots of things are difficult to find.

I’'ve never had any problems!

Challenges Used to have great experiences and used to love the incentives. Then
you cut off head start from incentives

| have learned alot from the classes | have taken.it helps me with my class

Rise is an amazing and simple to use program

I love that so much is offered through the rise site. | can find trainings easily.
We use rise for training and it makes it extremely easy and convenient.

RISE staff has been really friendly and helpful as | have learned to navigate the
website and set up my facility. | am incredibly grateful to have received a scholarship for
higher education! What an amazing initiative.

Challenges It is helpful. Learning curve, however once | learned it it has been
good.

All My experiences have been good.

Love this program. Customer service and help desk is also very efficient and
helpful.

it is so amazing ti have an online site that you can get on and off at any given time
as needed. | can check my hours of training and do trainings at my own convince. love using it

@ LSS Sometimes hard to log in to Rise

My experience with RISE has been incredible with the trainings and videos that the

website has to offer. It has helped me become a better Assistant Teacher.

| really like the opportunities that it provides and the courses being in depth of what

your learning about.

Once | learned to navigate through Rise | love it!! Locating new trainings is simple

and easy to do.

| have been using rise for the last 5+ years. I've used it consistently for training, to upload
certificates etc

| really like that it has everything in one place. It took some getting used to and I'm

still learning where everything is, but | think it's been a huge benefit to providers and Idaho
Stars staff.

| use it monthly to check my trainings, check my messages and for new incentives that |
might be eligible for.

I have little to know experience with RISE

It is so easy to use. If you can't find something the program will help you find it
It's easy to use and very helpful when it comes to video trainings!

| haven't used it much but | think that it is set up well.

RISE is a user friendly platform that everyone in our school utilizes from teacher,
managers, directors and owners

| have had a great experience with the RISE
@l ENG[ESY The web site never fully loads for me and its super confusing
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Challenges Sometimes it is hard to find what you are looking for. Wish there was a
way to search for just webinars instead of all live trainings and then filter through to find which
ones are webinars.

Challenges It is a much more user friendly system that helps me keep track of my
staffs progress and trainings. The trainings that qualify for continued ICCP are not always easy

to find or know what counts.

Challenges At first i hated it, so confusing. Once i caught on it does seem to help
alot. 1 do like the dashboard and the trainings online. | still struggle a little with Rise, but i do
finally figure it out.lol

EQRRIVAGERSIE N Amanda Mills in the office helps me because | don't have a computer at
home and she helps me with on-line trainings.

My employer uses it to track our trainings and such

Challenges | have mostly used RISE to keep track of training hours and
opportunities. | hope to see the training calendar updated and the cancelled trainings removed
from the schedule rather than marked in red.

Challenges I love how developed and user friendly this program has became. The
area | struggle with is not having more detail as a director to look into staff training.

[BEWSIVANRERSIENN Our local people-Darla and Shelly have been exceptional with helping our
agency get into and use of RISE. Very appreciative of their help. Without it, my opinion of
RISE would be different.

@ e RS At first | did not enjoy using Rise at all. | am now used to it and like it fir most
part. It makes most things very convenient however ut takes a lot if human/social networks
away which i miss

The training is almost exclusively for early childhood. | currently work
in our afterschool program where our youngest child is 5 years old and we remain onsite for the
entire time. Therefore lessons on how to safely lay an infant down for a nap, stop toddlers from
putting things in their mouth and safe and sanitary diapering have no relavance for what | do. It
would be helpful if the training included more information on school age children.

Rise has been very helpful to me and my employees to get the training we need.

Rise offers the classes need to fulfill my training hours. Rise provides a place for me to upload
my training certificates and other required documents for my licenses renewal.

| rarely use rise. | have used it to look for trainings or for licensing.
Trainings
Training and pds

RISE was a great tool to help me learn so much more about early childhood. All of
the courses (both mandatory and voluntary) were such great informational pieces

Very helpful and caring! You have some amazing staff

RISE makes it easy to find your personal information like city lisencing, CPR and
school diplomas. The trainings are easy to get into and it records every training you do.

@ EIERBESE The site felt difficult to navigate when it was first launched |, but has since
improved. I'd still like to see the navigation flow a little better.

Idaho Stars provide so many trainings that are helpful to understand children's
needs.

Challenges The only thing that would help in rise is if it told you that you had taken
a training before.

| have been using it for awhile and | think its a really great program.

As a director if | have a challenging student or topic | have gone to Rise for advice or material
support.

Rise is easy to use.
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| have enjoyed being able to keep everything organized in one place. | also like that
it lets me know when things are coming due.

I am impressed with all of the features. Sometimes | have a difficult time
navigating/separating the different requirements and time frames for licensing, iccp, steps to
quality. Having all of the information in a central location like this is SUPER helpful.

Any questions | may have with child care | call rise. They helped me start my child care
program.

| like how easy it is to use

Very easy to navigate

Very informative and beneficial to what we do here at Head Start

To me it's been difficult due to me not knowing much about computers
It was pretty simple called in once or twice for help.

So far, it's been pretty user friendly.

@l Once | get logged in | think it is great. | Just have a hard time getting logged in
on my computer

| just got an email from Aubrey Hunt on the wage enhancement grant that said to
go to Rise and view the status of my statement. | can't find where that is. | think Rise should
be clearer or have a place on it that says statement. | clicked on the grants and don't see
where this is. I'll have to call the local office when they are open to review where to go. All so |
got an alert that says | need to complete my annual training. All training's have been
completed for months. You go to the home page and it states my training's are finished. | will
have to call on that as well. A little confusing and upsetting.

RISE has been super helpful for being connected with not only my work place but
the community as well. It also has so many great resources for college students like me,
which are greatly appreciated.

OLELEBEES It's hard to navigate at times. Very frustrated with the pop ups since | could not
remove them from my home computer even after trying the suggestions from Idaho Stars.

| love being able to log into rise and receive my notifications
| have had good experiences with RISE.

@RS [l =sleisiii=izssl Using on my phone I'd like to be able to view the page

vertically rather than horizontal. | have had problems in the past when viewing the training
catalog horizontal wize and typing in a number in the search field my keyboard gets locked and
there is not much room to scroll.

Rise has been very helpful with keeping all aspects of the licensing process in one
specific area.

| like that it keeps track of all our training so we no longer duplicate them

| feel it is very accessible and easy to use. If you don't understand how to navigate
somewhere or is easy enough to get help.

Super helpful, sometimes difficult to navigate

it is user friendly | very much like the online training. and the alerts on updates.
It is very easy to navigate.

I like it | feel it is user friendly most of the time.

@ EERRESE Appreciate everything in one place. Sometimes it doesn't work right and | have to
call the regional office and have them update things.

Its very good.i learn many things from rise

It is very easy to navigate and | can appreciate everything in one place
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Rise is a very friendly user app. Everything | need is right there for me.

Challenges Sometimes hard to submit trainings as they get rejected. Have a few |
need to re-try when | get a chance.

Pretty easy to use. If | ever have a question | feel like there is always someone to
walk me through what | need.

So far it is good
Challenges It has been difficult to upload, cant get logged into some training.

Challenges | am new to the system. However, it seems pretty simple. Searching
trainings is easy to use. | do wish that there was a way to save trainings you are interested in

so that you can easily find them when you are able to take them. | also wish that if you are
unable to finish a training in one day, it would save your progress. | also think that maybe
having a mobile app would be good and more efficient for at least some people.

So far, it has been awesome! Easy to navigate and always has everything ready
and available.

| have had really good experiences with Rise, there have been some technical
issues on and off, but | have always been able to get help quickly to resolve any of them. The
most recent was trying to help an employee create a new profile, and it said the zip code for
her address was invalid. | had a response and resolution within 24 hours of contacting the
RISE help email.

Challenges The only problem | have is it doesn’'t work all the time. When | get
done with a course | can't finish it because it doesn’t recognize the page anymore. So | have
to come back in it the next day and finish the survey so | can get my hours of training.

| really like rise. It is easy for me to manage my facility page and track training
hours. | wish the system would track background checks.

Everyone is great! | am truly impressed with how well everything is run.
Through my employment, | must take trainings and tests to keep my job through ICCP

Rise is really cool! The classes are easy to find and complete, the website is easy
to navigate and | can get all my classes done in one place!

Challenges | Mobile responsiveness | used the professional development program

as well as state mandated trainings. It's pretty easy to use on my laptop, NOT my phone, |
have to twist and turn and wiggle.

@ EREESE There are many things | like. But there are just as many things | do not like.

been good and somewhat easy to navigate when you have the name or number of
the training.

Everything that | use it for works well. Easy to navigate.
We have very good experiences with RISE.
It's great to have everything in one place.

Super easy to navigate

I love the trainings it provides and am working on scholarships for
college.

| attend training offered on line . | am able to keep a record of all training attended through rise
through the Professional development record.

@ EERBESS Not very user friendly, your profile shows differt information then facility tab (in
home provider). not able to correct. Takes 30 days for information to update if it can be
updated. we should have more control over the basic information the is on rise

There has been some helpful and interesting trainings

Challenges | have done many of the trainings. Some of them are difficult to
navigate. If one section is missed, then | have to go through everything to find our what
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section is still missing.

| have completed required classes there. Submitted documents etc. just the normal things to
qualify for being a child care provider.

When | have extra time at work, | like to watch the training videos. There is a lot of helpful
information and tips.

Rise has been very benefical to me since | started using it.
the trainings have been very beneficial for my job. They are easy to navigate.

Challenges | find the trainings to have good content, However some are hard to
navigate.

Once | got use to navigating it, its been easy to use.

@ EGRESE Love everything in one place, however, there are many resources that many,
including myself, aren't aware of or know how to navigate through the site to find. | call the
STARS office to ask how to find some things.

I have had my center for nearly 25 years so | have experience with and
without the RISE system. It has been a very valuable training tool for training for both myself
and my staff. It also is very beneficial to keep track of employee training, center certifications
and licensing, and much more. Before the system was in place the responsibility fell on the
Owners/Directors.

Rise is easy to use and | can access all of my documents if needed. If | have any
guestions, the response is quick.

Love it, it's very effective and user friendly

Challenges Although confusing at first, many have helped me get things organized
and understand the system.

Challenges | Mobile responsiveness For the most part | have found RISE to be

easy to navigate, The biggest problem is with the trainings especially doing the training on my
phone. It often wont save my progress when using my phone. | have had staff complain about
the same problem. | also wish that more of the trainings were online and not as webinars or in
person. | would also like to see more training for my cook.

The trainings on child development, challenging behaviors, sids, and so many other
have been so helpful. | love watching the trainings, not only as refreshers but for new
knowledge and approaches to adapt into my classroom and interactions with children, staff,
and families. Idahostars has provided me with the opportunity to continue my education and
training.

| really appreciate the quality of training. | love that | can watch and listen and take
notes. | am just getti g back into Stars so still learning what | access to. | have done many of
the trainings focusing on development, behavior, social and emotional health to name a few.

It is incredible to have this resource for my professional development needs!
Good, everything works effectively

Challenges It's good to keep things organized but there are a lot of classes | have
already taken or it's the same class just renamed.

Very easy to navigate through.

Rise is very great for me to manage my facility because it helps me to know what
training and certifications my staff has and when their background checks need renewed.

RISE offers all inclusive training in one place ! Easy to find . | really like the training
record piece . It has helped to obtain my daycare license.

I love knowing how many hours of classes | have left, | love that | can access the
online classes in one place, and | love that | can change my availability at any time.

| can manage my facility page easily, addin or deleting staff as needed, and
updating information in our profile. | often look at trainings so that | can recommend them to
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my staff. | enjoy taking trainings on RISE, they are convenient and always good. If | have an
issue, RISE help always helps.

It's very helpful and informative.
| have found it to be user friendly, and beneficial.

It's a great record keeper

O)ELEMEES It has improved over time which is great but still can be a bit awkward. | still
struggle to manage my staff and what | need to know to ensure licensing and ICCP
certification.

Very easy to use. Print professional development hours for PPD childcare license.

@ ElE0[ESY | use it because it is a requirement for my job and our profession. | do not find it
easy or helpful.

@ EERBESY | love Rise, although at times i feel a pain because I'm not technical savy, really
you don't have to be pretty sure it's just me. Love i have trainings at my fingertips to do on my
time. Also love receiving notifications from them for special events.

very easy to navigate and helps me when certification of my license every 2 years
happens.

@O EEhB[ESN Sometimes it is hard to figure out. Finding things and maneuvering around the
site.

| completed 28 training hours for a requirement for my job. | learned about
classroom management, social and emotional child development, emotion coaching,
assessments in the classroom, and several other applicable subjects. | have been able to use
my knowledge at work and as school, as | am currently completing a BA in Marriage and
Family Studies with a certificate in Parent and Family Education. | completed it all online. It
was easy to navigate and understand. | appreciated the variety of teaching and learning
methods throughout the courses.

Challenges | like being able to upload documents to RISE to keep records up to
date. Wish there was a like a "top 5" of trainings | could recommend for new teachers to start
with. There are so many good trainings, but a good starting base of classes | feel would be
helpful.

As a director, | absolutely love RISE. The best thing you ever changed was allowing
the director to see the staffs credits and classes.

Challenges At times it is hard. | wish there was a way to see what you offer for
training yet what | took could be marked so | can easily see what | can take for classes. | am
done getting my degrees and rely on your trainings for hours.

I like it, but it could be much better and user friendly. Sounds weird but
use more colors, like different colors for each section. Make it possible to sync the calendar
with personal calendars. Make a section on the dashboard for a personalized task list that you
can put stuff from the catalog in or anything else you need. | would love to do that with the
training we get from Corey from RISE who comes out every other week. | would love to type all
that on the task list. The catalog would be so much better if it could save its spot for you. If
you started but were unable to finish, you have to, later, try to find the video, try to make sure
it is the right video, and they never say if you've already completely this one or not.
So...maybe a checklist on the wide of the training videos in the catalog to let you know if you
have already completed that one?

Challenges I am using RISE to obtain my CDA. One thing that I'd appreciate is a
place to find trainings that are “in progress.” Such as when | start a training one day, then

come back to it another day,

Love the trainings and data base

| have 4years of experience in Carehandler

It's a great tool to help your self and move things along faster

Very educational in terms of each training topic and not only i can apply it
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at work | can also apply it to my son. | learned so many things, Ideas and lessons from each
training i always go to..

It's a huge help to be able to stay up to date

Have not used very much

Easy to use and navigate.

It's interesting learning different techniques in taking care of children. | have been learned more
than | thought | would.

Very pleasant, | enjoy taking the trainings as they are very informational.
They are very helpful and informative

It's been very easy to use

My experience on RISE has all been positive. It is easy to navigate. The responses
are fast and helpful

I love it, it's so easy to navigate!

RISE has been very helpful by providing my coworkers and | with tools and
education to become better childcare providers

Be good so far

@=L It's nice but | have a hard time sending documents. I'm not great on computers.

| have been a teacher for 10 years and have been enrolled in stars from the
beginning! It has definitely changed drastically over the last ten years, I'm starting my new
adventure as director and look forward to branching out on Rise to learn new things.

Easy to use

It's been great to learn so many new things and brush up on some old things

Always nice for scholarship training and annual money. | earned my cda with your
help

| gain my classes yearly from idahostars.

| used the dashboard and the trainings. | really enjoyed the trainings | did and have
found them useful. The process of submitting paperwork is simple enough. Coming back to
trainings was also simple enough, even though my computer kept crashing | found my way
back easily.

experiences have been fine.

Challenges RISE has gotten easier to navigate with each passing year. | also
appreciate the fact that you are open to counting our Waldorf early childhood trainings towards

the ldaho Stars training requirements. Also we are very grateful for the monthly grants that we
have received. It can be hard to change a staff's email address in RISE and | had to call to get
assistance with that.

It’s fairly easy to use.
| like how easy it is to maneuver

| had to complete some RISE courses for training at work and my childcare license.
The courses are easy to follow and understand. It's also easy to tell how many credits/hours
you need. | like the PDR record feature. This makes it easy to keep track of courses I've
taken and prove that | have taken them. It also helps to transfer my college credits along with
other documents over.

Is more easier for me,l receive my alert notifications and it guides me step by step
to do my trainings,l can see my hours that | have to do and let me know how many left | have
yo do, and provides me trainings on line for free Im thankful for that.

I've used RISE for trainings and to further my education in the child care field
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I like the variety of classes that you offer and the rewards you give for continued education
It's been amazingly helpful for my child career.
I've never had a problem with RISE

I've had great experience with RISE. | really like the improved system for submitting

forms online. Save paper and money. | also like | can select specific trainings, ie; language,
online or live , New, etc.

@l (W lelalll=hies oo isilicil=sist It's easy to navigate and has great information. | only

wish | was able to do trainings on my phone.
I only use it when i have to. | really don't have a comment

@ ElERESY It can be a little difficult at times to find what you are looking for but you can

usually always find it. Other than that it is easy to maneuver around and do whatever you need

to get done.

| did mama trainings ,like quality educations,caring babies,how to child in sleeping....
| use rise for all of my trainings so | can continue to work in the daycare industry

| keep info updated and | use rise for my training

Huge improvement from previous website!

My experience with Rise has been overall very positive. When unsure of something,
| have always reached out for help and a Rise specialist has always aided in finding a solution.

It is very easy to navigate our account and add or delete members. | would rate it a 9/10.

Challenges Once | figured it all out, | have no problems with RISE. | feel like it
takes some time to get used to to understand all there is.

| use it to see what staff are missing training. To track grant payments for staff. To track my
own training hours. Renewing iccp

I've enjoyed the new RISE. | enjoy the classes online | can do.
It's been good so far | can complain on much in the website
Easy to use and love all the different training | can do

much better than previous version

| like to take trainings that | can implement in my work are with the kids And help
them in their needs. | learn a lot of ideas and techniques

RISE has been a great system to use to continued training hours.

With using Rise we are able to look and see where individuals are in their training
hours. We are able to take classes right there and are able to apply for scholarships,
reimbursements, and our yearly incentive. it has been really nice to have it all in one place.

Learning new development for children all ages.
| do not have smart phone and am not on computer much. | spend my time with children.

The more | use it , the easier it becomes. If | ever have a question | can reach
someone at 211 for immediate help

it's an excellent way for my to learn more and better myself for the children in
childcare. it's super easy and quick but still has a lot of information

It is helpful and you learn more

@ L EGBESE There have been a few times where | couldn't figure out where/how to do
something in RISE, but staff have quickly responded to my questions with directions and
resolutions.

Hide a great experience in easy going classes.
| have appreciated all the different types of training available. | am
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thankful for the online courses that you can access freely - this is definitely beneficial for my
busy, unpredictable schedule. The content in the trainings is applicable and developmentally
appropriate.

Challenges The website is a little confusing. | feel like there are a lot of
educational opportunities | miss out out or don’t know how to utilize.

| don’t use it much

Challenges It's a very touchy Program one thing | don't like is when doing
trainings if you don't click on every single thing it doesn’t let you move on so even if there’s a

picture or description on the back if you don't click on it it won’t let me move on.

Challenges | always like the classes but seem to always have a problem with the
program kicking me out then | have to restart and stat all over. It has happened the past two
years.

@l E6[ESY Sometimes difficult to locate specific items.
I love it. It’s very easy to navigate and easy to use.
It is easy to maneuver the Rise site.

It has been extremely helpful to be able to access my PDS records and print what |
need. Also to know when | am eligible to apply for anniversary incentives. The ICCP checklist
and forms are simple too,

| enjou the rise system and is pretty easy to navigate
We mostly use Rise for keeping track of employees licensing and trainings.
Easy to use once you learn how to navigate.

ELEINER It's an awesome learning material. | also get opportunity to earn cash to help in the
classroom and to learn more

I love all the continuing education that is provided.. | was exceptionally
excited to see the new trainings added this year.

@ EERBESS [t's a little confusing. | got a notification after submitting some documents, and
the instructions from the notification Didn't make sense. It told me | could find a document in
the basic tab, but it was not there.

It getters more and more user friendly

Rise has been super efficient compared to how idahostars used to be. It's nice to
have everything in one place and see how many hours you need for both ICCP and
anniversary. It's also super nice to have the calendar there so that you can easily see what's
available for the month.

Have always enjoyed RISE

Challenges The trainings are quick and easy to complete, the calender is a little
confusingas well as trying to find other classes to complete.

Steps to Quality and keeping current for ICCP requirements. Also staff management is
important.

| use rise in most every aspect of licensing with the state, iccp and working with ldaho stars

| use it because my job requires twenty hours of trainings. | don't really know what to say
about Rise

| really like it it does help a lot more on my self since this was the first time | will
work with kids

Used it for the past few months to do trainings. Very easy to navigate.
easy to use and great resource for accessing training and keeping things organized

@Ol EhBEER | feel that | will run out of trainings that | can take that are interesting to me
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Rise is very easy to use and layout is good, also if you don’t know your way around
rise has a video showing you what to do and where to go

| like the main page of RISE where you can see your training hours and how much
you have left.

IdahoSTARS Staff The staff is very helpful and respond right away when | have
questions. | have been on the academic scholarship for a couple years now and | couldn't have
completed my education without this help.

@ ELENGESY 1've never really understood how to use rise.

@l 1t was a pain to get logged in the first couple of times but after | was able to get it
every thing was easy to use

O EERBEEE At first it was difficult for me to get use to using but with the help of the Idaho
Stars Specialist | have been able to navigate my Rise account so much better. | know have a
better understanding of how and where things are and feel fairly confident using it on my own
now.

| have been doing continued education. It helps refresh and keep good information in my mind.
@ EERBESE | sometimes find it hard to use and find my way around.
| use it to find needed trainings.

@ LR[S At first it was a little confusing but now that | have used it quite a bit | am
starting to get it.

| have started my on line training and find the video training to be interesting and
helpful information

I've used it for online training hours for years now.

@ EERBESS It is not always been user friendly, but has improved over time with the addition
of many features that can be done online.

Challenges | tend to get lost navigating the site and trying to find trainings specific
to my area. Also | had two different trainings that had incorrect dates in the calendar this past

august.

@l e[ el =i slonpisilaii=sist | like it but | wish there was a mobile version or even an
app

Log in and follow step by step instructions. | like the videos that pertain to specific
circumstances at the time.

| really only use it if I am looking for something specific, such as a training or when my
licenses expire.

It a great training and learning program

It is an informative tool to use. Helps to keep track of my trainings easily and
employees. Trainings are easy to access. Normally pretty to navigate as well. Only have
trouble with it sometimes like it wants me to be very specific in searches. 3

It's very informative in learning or re-learning what | already know. It gives me
confidence to be a great teacher.

@O EERBESS It is a pretty good system, but can be hard to navigate when searching for certain
things.

Hard to talk to anyone when you have questions. Has gotten better over the
years. Appreciate the PDS portion. Help with on boarding of new staff It would be nice to have
more of a connection with Boise City licensing and cpr training options. Higher level trainings
Approval of webinars from good sources Maybe parent trainings of some kind to share with
families Health consultants that would come work with preschool and school age kids

So far I've had a great experience with RISE they have helped me earn my needed
ICCP hours.

Rise has made it easy, and really reliable to be used.
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The website is very easy to navigate after the first use.

| think it's a very good resource to learn new things and the trainings are very
helpful

RISE has helped expand my knowledge on childcare and help me improve my
performance.

Challenges Now that | have gotten the hang of it, it's easier to

navigate but | did have a hard time at first
VN Good .

I love how all the resources are right there- some of it | just didn’t know about it and
would have been nicer to know about sooner. But it really does have everything right there! The
improvements this year alone have been amazing!

| think the platform is really well organized and its easy to navigate. | also like the
training hours tracker so | don't have to do that manually which is a big help.

It's pretty easy to navigate, | haven't specifically had any issues with it.
| have done courses. They are helpful and informational

i use rise to keep updated on my training and whenever i need extra help with
challenges i'm facing in the classroom. rise is easy to use and navigate

I've used RISE for several years now, and the trainings have always been easy to
access, the PDR is a great resource for training hours submitting to licensing. | recently
started being the admin for a facility and the staff tracking features are great and easy to use
too.

O EERBESE A little hard to use, could not get my training hours. Did finally get them.
Newer to this again.. use to use Idaho stars all the time but moved, now moved back

@ EIERBESS It's confusing to navigate in at times

@ EEREESS Has always been super easy as long as | know what I'm looking for. Navigating is
much harder when browsing or not knowing exactly what you need.

I'm the center coordinator and will be maintaining staffing assigned atvteh facilities and utilizing
to get information for licensing renewal.

I have been taking trainings through rise and have learned alot about children and
how to deal with changing behaviors.

SOSIOEN Easy access , good learning material.

It is very easy to manage classes, but as someone who has taken formal education
their so far hasn’t been anything new for me to learn. It's all been stuff | learned in the
classroom. But | can see how these classes would be helpful

Seems to work well & makes it easy to access trainings.
I've had a positive experience with the website. It's organized and functional.

It's convent to get the notices on the top to let me know when things have been
submitted and when they’ve been approved.

| usually look on here every now and then and do all my trainings there
Challenges Good. But some are not free. If more free lessons that would be great.
| like the ease of access to quality professional development.

Challenges
| have no problems with it currently.

When | first began using it, | struggled, but its better now.

@ ElE6[ESY | do not do well with computers. It all is very confusing and stressful so my
daughter helps me.
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Good

Haven't had a lot of experiences with RISE

Challenges J§ |dahoSTARS Staff Good videos if something goes wrong

with hours logging staff very helpful

Challenges Get a little lost on the website and sometimes difficult filtering and
finding classes

| got an academic scholarship from RISE to continue my education which has been very
helpful.

@RS [lEn el isiii==sisl It could work better with phone usage.

My experience with RISE has been beneficial for my profession and education. |
use RISE for child development trainings, professional training and scholarship
reimbursements. The program is user friendly and many times | share what | have learned with
my colleagues. | also repeat some of the training as a refresher for my profession.

Challenges Sometimes after the videos it glitches so | have to do it again but
other than that it's good

Use it to share training with staff | supervise, for licensing and STQ.

Challenges I think it is easy to navigate through and to find what you are looking
for. It's easy to look up your information and to update and upload files. | don't know if it was

just one of the trainings | did or if anyone else had same problem but in the pyramid trainings it
would lag a lot and freeze and then | would have to refresh but every time | did that | would
have to restart the whole training from the beginning. And these were 6 hour long videos! Like |
said | don't know if it was just me and my connection or what. But it would be great if when
doing the online video trainings if you could stop and save and go back where you left off.
Because it's a lot of screen time sitting looking at a computer screen for 6 hours! But other
then that | think rise has been easy to use.

@ EERRESS [t's been easy to find classes that | need to take. The only downside | have
found is at times it’s hard to find information on RISE.

Mobile responsiveness It's easy to use on a webpage, | do wish it was easier to

access on phones though.

| use RISE to keep track of trainings, STQ goals and verification, actual trainings, and getting
forms for ICCP.

Ol CBEER It's really glitchy. Alot of it is common knowledge.
@ EERBESE For new people it is a little confusing.

Challenges Much better now that | can take online trainings on my phone.
However | took 7 EXTRA training hours just before my due date of Sept 30. They only applied

to my anniversary date. Had | known | could've waited till Oct 1 and it'd applied to my annual
hours. Very unhappy with that.

| like the upgrades and the added training options that have happened in the last
couple of years.

Ol CheEEN BEelllailsl So many classes are unavailable. | really like in person classes. My
last choice are webinars.

| feel that rise is very easy to navigate. | use it mostly for trainings but have also
used it for research purposes.

Good training

@ LR[S Rise is fairly simple to use but could be a little more intuitive. Lots of times | find
myself having to go through all the drop down menus to find what | am looking for.

| enjoy using the rise program to do trainings. They are very informative
and | feel like they help me be a better teacher.

Easy to use and great full for this program
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For the most part it is pretty easy to use. It took me a long time to find things |
need. | feel that there are a lot of steps to go through to get to different pages, from the
dashboard to the general page where you access trainings, then to try to go back and forth is
frustrating because you have to start at the beginning each time.

RISE is used to receive the necessary trainings we need at my workplace. A certain amount of
hours need to be done yearly.

RISE makes it easy to find the classes that | need and telling me
howamy hours | need/how many hours are left. The one thing | struggle finding is the survey at
the end of a class. Some classes have the survey show up immediately, other times | have to
leave the program then log back in and poke around to find it. The help videos weren't very
helpful.

It's been great It's very helpful and informational.
It's been great.
Very easy to navigate and always teaches me many things!

RISE has many helpful aspects from trainings to take or what a person has already
taken to trainings to take by looking at the training calendar for face to face.

It took a while to get used to, but | use all aspects of it (almost) on a almost daily
basis. | love how easy it is to track what staff need as far as training, CPR/1st aide, etc

| like rise. It has helped stream line my personal use and my use as a director.

| used RISE a lot while working at home but haven't used it a lot since then
unless needed. We just use it for training and PDS things mostly. | thought it was ok. | feel like
a lot of the trainings were kind of repetitive and the website was kind of difficult to navigate if
you've never used it before. Things just weren't labeled well or in obvious places.

Rise is very helpful when taking my on line training classes.

Challenges Manageable site. Classes could be more stream lined, organized by
area of development or which classes meet ICCP requirements. Would be great if
Grants/scholarships/moneies could be used towards licensing

Its good! The website is very easy to navigate and the trainings are informative.

It is very user-friendly, the step-by-step instructions are easy to follow. The
instructional videos are very useful, refreshing, and useful in my every day job.

| live in have not issues

The trainings are varied and there are enough of them to complete the
necessary hours. It is easy to find what | need.

I love how easy it is to use and how how to find all the videos you need
Don't use it to often
| enjoyed the training, it was clear and easy to follow and complete.

| honestly love rise because | can watch trainings from home sand to learn so many
thing about child development.

Rise has been easy to use in uploading documents, finding pds records and
applying for scholarships.

It's easy to use and pretty intuitive. It does take some time to keep up with it, but
it's worth the effot

Challenges Couldnt get the training to work.
Training and managing Faculty
Very easy and convenient to use.

Ol S | feel my experience with Rise started rocky but with the updates and a few
changes it has gotten easier to use.
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@ e RSN At first very confusing but it has become much better to use As a manager it's
nice to open it up look under staff and see how we are all doing

I love the ability we have as directors to see the progression of each of our staff
members. This allows us to help keep everyone on track. Love access to the calendar, grants
and everything. Thanks!

| enjoy all of the trainings and have learned a lot from them. | recently
just received my PDS recognition for completing my associates degree in Early Childhood
Education

Very helpful and appreciate all the RISE employees that has helped me with
numerous items in order to follow my daycare business.

Rise keep me on track for training, hiring and scheduling.

| am actively using the facility section to keep staff updated for wage enhancement grant
payments, etc.

It is easy to follow and the training are helpful. | like the online trainings.
Great, pretty simple and easy to understand!

| have done multiple trainings through my last employer. | recently started at a new center and
they don't seem to be as into the trainings, but they are also newer.

RISE has been helpful managing staff, classrooms, and our facility profile. RISE is
also a great resource for training opportunities.

@ EIERBESE Glitchy and complicated

@Ol EEN | would like push notifications to my cell phone on the facility owner aspect of
things

Challenges | Mobile responsiveness Rise seems to work great on a computer but

is not very mobile or iPad/tablet friendly. It's useable but not easily. | do love how the
dashboard is set up and overall RISE is easy to use. | do wish you could filter the classes
you've already taken out of the search. I've been taking these classes for 7 years so nothing
sucks more than doing a class | did 6 years ago again because of a name change and then
not getting credit for it.

| enjoy using it,it us very helpful.
Since RISE has launched, it has made many processes more user friendly.

Challenges It is a bit difficult to use when signing up for classes. Not as intuitive
as | would like it to be.

uploading trainings and credentials
Challenges At times it is hard to know where to go and find the recorded trainings.

Challenges It's pretty easy to use. Sometimes | do have to call to find something |
am looking for. | do wish that when we do training that It would have the training highlighted or
marked when they have been completed.

@I EREESE FREWOEIVAGERSIEGN It's very handy and quick for scholarship applying, so much

better than the old days!! and the like. Sometimes the dashboard and pdr log don't match but
callie at moscow is quick to fix!

SR | love rise! It makes managing idaho stars way easier

It's easy to operate and has fun interactive trainings

This website has helped me learn how to help the kids a lot more and how to be a
better teacher

It could be organized in a more user friendly way. For example, some of the tabs
are hard to find. There also needs to be easier instruction on scholarships and grants and who
can apply for them. There should be more guidance on where to go and what specifically is

there for me personally to take advantage of. For example, | would not have known to add my
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CPR certification before doing PDS trainings or that | could receive a payment for doing
trainings if my director hadn't have walked me through it. | just think it needs to be more plainly
put.

sometime it takes me a while to figure out where everything is
| like using Rise. It has alot of good trainings.

| like it.

| really like how easy it is to navigate and find information

| watch trainings

Use it to manage staff information for grant opportunities

@O EERBESE My internet blocks and when I've called and emailed for help | never get a
response

The Dashboard is easy to access and | am able to use my phone and/or my home
computer to look up hours I've obtained through the trainings listed.

Challenges It was difficult at times, especially at first trying to understand but
after a year | learned my way around it and found it very helpful

We use it for trainings and entering mandatory info for licensing.
It is super easy to use and navigate.
Great. | appreciate the central location of all information.

Very easy to navigate and straight forward the materials are age specific and make
staring in the childcare field one step easier

My experience with RISE has been really great. It is a great tool to use for a
daycare. All of the my co-workers and | have their ICCP training hours done. It is a great way
to get training especially when it comes to the health, safety, and environment of children.
Dealing with infants, toddlers, and all other ages, it is important to be informed in all aspects,
as much as possible. RISE is also a great way to keep up to date with new information
children’s development.

@ EEREESE I've worked at 2 preschools in Idaho and they don't tell us a lot about RISE nor
do they require us to really explore or use it. It can be confusing to navigate.

| did not have any big issues with rise.
I've only used it a handful of times. Mostly when | need to do training for my center.

It's really nice that you get to go in your own pace and know that if Troy need help
or anything it's just a click away

Keeping track of employees. Very helpful, I'm able to pull it up and know
who needs more classes.

It's easy to use and navigate.

| use rise to do my yearly trainings. | feel it's been easier to use than previous
years. It is a great tool for child care teachers to help them learn and grow

Very easy to use the online trainings.
Na

| find that rise site is easy. | havent done any zoom or web classes yet, because
I'm not sure exactly how all that works. | find what | need on the training calendar, and all my
finished classes are kept in site.

Rise is failry some to use once you get the hang of it

Challenges Super helpful in maintaining awareness of staff qualifications. Glitch
trainings are incredibly frustrating. Definitely a more efficient way to submit licensing
documents and to manage the licensing process.
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At first it was hard but now | navigate it to do everything needed for my facilities and
employees. It keeps us all on track.

The learning modules are very informative

It has been a great experience. Very easy to use and | feel as though | have learned
a lot from the trainings.

O EERBEST It's very helpful as long as the staff doesn't change their password. Maybe there
should be an administrative option to manage this.

Rise is a great tool to manage my facility, staff, and trainings. | like that | can also
update my enroliment openings and get referrals when | have openings. Online classes are
easy to get to and the classes I've taken are truly educational and great information even if |
already know some of the material or use the tools, it's great to hear I'm on the right track or
have a refresher.

O L ERBESE Things have definitely improved since the transition to RISE. | was not a fan in
the beginning trying to run multiple childcare facilities and having to keep everything in RISE
up to date and make sure things that were transferred were correct.

| have learned so much from the trainings and been able to use the information in
my classroom.

| use it for training purposes mostly.

| use it to do the trainings that are required by my work. | find it extremely helpful
and filled with great knowledge to get me to be a better teacher.

It is a lot better now that the site had updated. It was very confusing before but now
it is very simple.

Rise was difficult and not user friendly at first but once | got used to it, it was a
great program!

SEOER It was a good experience

Challenges It was confusing at first. But | think I'm getting the hang of it. It would
be a ton easier if there was a way to let us know which trainings we've done. So we don't

waste time trying to do it again.

Works good if we can't figure out something we call and someone is always willing
to help

It is a great resource for trainings
| love using Rise and how much easier it is to use than mailing stuff in.

SHISVEY i love all info

| have not had any problems with rise as of yet.
@=L ENG[ESY | think it's really confusing
I've used it ever since | joined ldaho stars!

The trainings are helpful and our school completed some social/emotional
modules last year that were great. Excited to see which trainings we will use this year!

| love to work with kids because it make me happy and learning more and more new skill in
here.

@ LGS Sometimes RISE is kind of confusing when uploading certain documents, trying
to find the right category to put the document can be tricky.

| like rise it's nice to be able to see what | need quickly.
1N Once | learned how to use it, it's very easy

| haven't personally used it for very long but | do enjoy the program, it's very
organized and useful when and if | need to go back and look at something
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I really enjoyed how detailed all of the courses were. They were also
pretty simple which was nice.

Challenges It's fairly user friendly, would love more access to staff info from the
employer side to help manage where staff is on trainings. Have a list of all staff and a check
list for each staff available for the employer to see.

The website is easy to navigate

EGOSIVEERSIENN | don't use it often so my hesitancy is from lack of confidence. Teresa
has always been willing to help guide me through

I like it, it's easy to navigate, Very User friendly, I'm able to find any and all
information I'm looking for, order online books, to take online testing, | just really enjoy using
RISE

It has been good

Just started ans it's very easy to maneuver very insightful

Positive BSEWSIED]

Love the traing, that i can take at my own valuable time, referrals.
It's a good quality, and the trainings are very informative.

ESVEN | like that it's easier to find courses

Challenges My overall experience has been good. | have Had a couple trainings
glitch but after restarting the page it fixed itself.

| manage the submition of documents and current staffing

| have been happy with them and how they will personally walk you through
something if you need it.

@)l Ch[EE It can be challenging to see what my employees are needing training wise and
where they are in their PDR

| have been using RISE to gain my CDA. It seems to be very beneficial to child
care.

It's amazing!!

I've had great experiences with RISE with learning so much on how to become a
better teacher!

The program is better than what we had before. | like you can she all staffing needs
on my the manager account so | can get in them before it to late.

I've had a very pleasant experience with RISE. | have not had any issues since |
started using RISE. RISE is easy to understand and navigate.

Use RISE a few times a day; very helpful.
Did the online training, most of it was review/common knowledge for me.

Challenges | love how easy to use it is; | DO wish the classes were a little more
understandable because, it show's classes but then, they aren’'t “actually available” to register.
That part is confusing

Challenges | Mobile responsiveness Overall, easy to use. | do wish | could

access from my phone, but haven't been able to do so. | like that the training calendar is easy
to use, but if there was a way to search trainings by ones you haven't done yet that would be
ideal.

| have used a lot of the training sections and both personal and facility use of RISE.
It was fine

The trainings are great and informational. It is great that we are required to be
trained on things to help our children

41/43

SurveyMonkey
10/1/2021 5:22 PM
10/1/2021 5:21 PM
10/1/2021 5:20 PM
10/1/2021 5:20 PM
10/1/2021 5:20 PM
10/1/2021 5:19 PM
10/1/2021 5:18 PM
10/1/2021 5:18 PM
10/1/2021 5:16 PM
10/1/2021 5:16 PM

10/1/2021 5:15 PM
10/1/2021 5:15 PM

10/1/2021 5:14 PM
10/1/2021 5:14 PM

10/1/2021 5:13 PM
10/1/2021 5:12 PM

10/1/2021 5:12 PM
10/1/2021 5:11 PM

10/1/2021 5:10 PM
10/1/2021 5:10 PM

10/1/2021 5:10 PM
10/1/2021 5:10 PM
10/1/2021 5:09 PM

10/1/2021 5:08 PM

10/1/2021 5:07 PM
10/1/2021 5:07 PM
10/1/2021 5:07 PM



1033

1034
1035
1036
1037
1038
1039
1040

1041

1042

1043
1044
1045

1046
1047

1048

1049
1050

1051

1052

1053
1054

1055
1056

1057
1058
1059

IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

| enjoy using it. Trainings are at my fingertips. | can make any necessary changes.
I never know if the gals in the office see the changes

| had to do the ICCP initial training.

Rise helps me keep track of my trainings that | do at my work.

There have been some glitches, but overall, it's been very helpful.
| find the courses to be extremely useful and engaging.

Great program and website.

the help us open our doors on time. they even returned our calls we the were off.

@ EERRESS | like it, but | wish certain buttons stood out. They are all blue and it's hard to
know if it’s a button | can click on or just part of the website. For example, it is difficult to find
the “evaluations” part of RISE.

Ol EhBEEN System glitches often and training takes longer than needed because of this,
makes for a very frustrating time.

My experiences have been good not matter what | am navigating for our sites. |
think our staff initially have a hard time figuring it out the first time for training. | also think it
would be more beneficial, at least in my case to have the person in charge of managing our
facilities to upload CPR cards. Its the one thing we have a hard time getting staff to complete.

Works great when | can remember where things are :)
I love the program and see opportunities for training and a future.

I've been able to do some amazing trainings on RISE to build up my professional
development portfolio.

The training was efficient and applicable.

The trainings are wonderful and | am able to learn and improve my
skills with the children. My only issue is that the RISE site isn’t very user friendly. A lot of the
time, trainings won’t open for me or | have to constantly refresh my page to get it to load. It is
also kind of annoying that you have to click every single button to go to the next page, and it
is also annoying when | finish the trainings and they don’t post to my PDRecord, even when |
do the survey at the end.

It is easy to navigate and | like that it tracks my hours compared to the earlier
versions.

| find RISE very useful and easy to use.

OSSN | normally have IT issues regarding pop-up, system not loading, or problems
submitting documents.

| have had a really positive experience with rise! | do like to use rise and see all of
the trainings that you offer.

Rise has been a life saver when it comes to licensing and staying on top of classes
needed for hours.

Easy to navigate and always up to date

Rise been very help with the way their online classes are set up. They got them set
up well

I am new to the interface but like the functionality. It is really robust.

So far so good. As long as you're able to understand how to use technology it's
pretty straight forward.

Amazing once you learn to navigate
| enjoy all the courses and how interactive they are.
The trainings are helpful! The whole website is easy to use!
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| have absolutely loved the experience and being able to do it on my own time.
I've enjoyed it! It's simple and helps me keep track of things

@l SN [Wlelsll=h sl siici=ssl| Rise is a lot better overall now than what it was. | wish
it was more Mobil and iPad friendly, it's only works well on a PC.

Rise is very user friendly! | like being able to log in and see my staff list and what
all needs to be done very helpful!

| enjoy how user friendly it is. | never get confused in what | need to do.

I've always had a great experience with rise. Whenever there were any
complications | was able to easily navigate the website or else call and the staff are always
more than willing to help me

Very easy way to get required trainings completed
| thought it had useful information.

All good life is good

It's been great honestly!

I love how its set up and user friendly.

| use Rise to keep track with available trainings and to upload documents.

| like Rise! | do need to look around and use it more to my advantage!

Mainly for keeping up to date on trainings, and licensing requirements. As | begin the STQ
process | will use it more.

| love the rise system it is so easy to pull up my records if | need them. | also love
using it as a trainer.

Very user friendly and detailed

Rise is very easy to navigate. The information that is available for owners saves
time and money when seeing who need trainings etc. | really like RISE and do not have any
suggestions for improvement at this time

@ el ERRESS | find RISE easy to use. | would like better access to employee training to track.
It's been great to keep up on staff training to know If they are in compliance

Easy to use. It sometimes is hard to navigate to find information. For
instance | didn't know anything about some of the training until | hunted info on the new badge
incentives. The new badge incentives are great but hard to get a grasp on. The trainings are
also difficult to navigate because you need to know what training you have already done since
all training shows up not just those you haven't taken.

| really only go on it when | have to do training or update my info.
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Q5 Are there areas of RISE you'd like to see improvements or

developments? Please select all that apply.

Dashboard

Help Section

Facility &
Staff...

ICCP &
Licensing

Scholarships &
Grant

Quality
Improvement Tab

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Training

Dashboard

Help Section

Facility & Staff Management

ICCP & Licensing

Scholarships & Grant

Quality

Improvement Tab

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

Ay

w N

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
| think it's all pretty good.
None

Maybe more management trainings.

Answered: 1,344

Skipped: 0

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
27.23%

14.06%
7.51%
4.69%
4.61%
12.20%
3.79%

25.89%
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100%

366
189
101
63
62
164
51
348

1,344

DATE
10/31/2021 6:15 PM

10/31/2021 2:56 PM
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© 00 N o O

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38

IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

More online trainings available. There are several in person or zoom trainings that it would be
nice if they were available online instead of just through the training calendar

NA

N/A

More free classes, and classes on weekends since | work 8-6 Monday to Friday.
More online classes

It seems to be a great system!

Dashboard, ICCP & Licensing, Scholarships & Grant

classes offered that would benefit a supervisor or manager in a current position in the child
care field

See my answer to #4

no not that | can think of right now

n/a

Everything is pretty self explanatory. | don't think there's anything I'd change.
| would like the trainings I've done not be in the list of training | can click on.
Not at this time

Just more trainings

So far what | know is good

Closed captioning on videos

| have no suggestions, RISE as it is helps me as needed. It wouldn't let me submit this
survery till | filled in this blank.

Here is an example. | tried to click both Training & Fac & Staff Management but system would
not allow even though | was directed to "select all that apply"

N/A

Visuals

| don't really use RISE

| think it's great

Nothing. | love it as it is.
no

It wouldn't let me select more than one, but | would choose Dashboard and Facility & Staff
Management

no

Free montessori training hours. New online training. Online is the best,easiest way to complete
training hours..

| feel like it covers what | need at this time

no it works for me

none at this time

| find the website easy to navigate

Easier ways to submit outside trainings and get them recognized.
N/A

Not sure at the moment
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| feel that the RISE interface is alright but could use some work on
the mobile side. Like having an app for phones would be super helpful.

| think its fine the way it is.
None

na

None

Sometimes it feels confusing to navigate the site. Also | dislike having to turn my phone
sideways to view it

none
Good

More online options.

None

No

No

Unknown

None

None

Everything works well in my opinion

None

Technical issues abound with the website itself and some of the the trainings closing randomly.

It would be great to see less of those issues when trying to complete trainings.

None at this time

NA

| suppose more trainings

The only problem | had with it was when it glitched and | had to restart some of my training.
| feel like the process is working pretty well once | figured it out.

| haven't had any issues. Once | understood the site it has been easy to use.
| think it's pretty easy to follow

None

| wish they would send us important information via email or texts.

No

nothing at this time

@ EIEREESY Sometimes it's hard for new staff to navigate and understand where to find
things.

| don't know of any at this time.
none

The requests for trainings. | have requested one and it has never changed. Not sure
how to get that training?

I'm happy with how the website is now. There is always room for improvement.

It would be nice to be able to see what trainings you have completed and ones you
can still do when you are going through the catalog.
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| can not recomment improvements at this time
| don't think it needs improvement.

Of the trainings I've already completed, maybe those could have an asterisk or be
highlighted or in a different category to help filter them out.

Trainings and staff management (it would only let me select one)
Nope!

I need to get more familiar with RISE to know how to improve it.

Labeling the tabs. Could be mobile friendlier

training - when I'm in the middle of a class, | don't see anywhere where
| can resume the class. | just have to go into the courses, find the one | was in the middle of,
and click "START" (which was nerve wracking because | was afraid that it would start me over
and | was half finished)

| would love for you to bring back the incentive for getting our degrees in Early
Childhood

O EIEGEESY the program quality its always breaking down

(OEIEREES @@= Sl |t would be nice if we cld communicate and have a dashboard of
iccp families and amounts

I'd like to see a checklist for when you are trying to get certified. A list showing
what areas still need training and what training has been completed

N/a

Positive [yl

Not really - just dive in and go for it :)

Challenges | wish there were more online trainings. | enjoy doing the trainings and
wish there were a wider variety of things and more in depth on certain subjects as well.

Where needed

na

No, | am totally pleased with it all.

uploading and getting training approved could be easier.
Non stop reminders to update need to stop

Ol [Ch[EEN Managing the hours and demographics served as well as classrooms is tricky. If
| need to change a teacher | have to change a classroom, etc.

SN None
None

None
N/A

none

None

Challenges | would love to see more training video's available through your online
sources.

It has served my needs just as it is currently.

Challenges I would like training as the Director of a facility so that | can see
everything rise has to offer without having to call. Sometimes it’s hard to know what'’s available
when you don't even know what questions to ask.
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more detailed training in specified areas.
(O EIEHEESE The system Some times its hard to navigate.

Ol ISR | wish we could see more of staff information once they're linked to us. So often
they ask for help with things | can't see.

Nothing

| don't use rise
| like it the way it is.
| don't use it enough to care.
None
| get different answers from different people when | ask a question.
Nothing

Knowing how many trainings that are left to complete for the year.
More variety of classes. Online or in personal classes for Team Meetings.
Be able to take online trainings using mobile device.
Advocate for children’s needs
I would like to see more online training courses that are new and in english

@ EIERBESS it is only letting me select one, but | think the trainings and dashboard as well as
help section

None of the above
=N None

More knowledge as far as in home daycares go , more growth for in home
daycares

eVl Not that we can think of

Nothing

| am not sure

None

| think everything is great

None

N/A

N/A

None

The whole system just needs to get the kinks worked out.
Can't think of any improvements

(OEUEO[EEN |V lelolll=r Bl elon szl It is difficult to use RISE on a mobile device

Not sure

Referals please

No not really much I would change when | used it it was great and helpful
See #4

N/a

Unsure
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142 None 10/12/2021 4:58 PM
143 N/A 10/12/2021 4:57 PM
144 | am too new to know of any areas. 10/12/2021 4:57 PM
145 None 10/12/2021 4:54 PM
146 e IV/E] See no issues 10/12/2021 4:54 PM
147 None that | can think of. 10/11/2021 12:28 PM
148 None 10/11/2021 12:22 PM
149 | am currently not aware of any needs at this time. 10/11/2021 12:13 PM
150 Sometimes uploading documents can be tricky 10/11/2021 10:22 AM
151 n/a 10/10/2021 7:01 AM
152 | do not see areas that need improvement 10/9/2021 8:52 PM
153 N/a 10/9/2021 8:39 PM
154 Just freezing or logging me out. Also kicking me out of training 10/9/2021 7:26 PM
sessions.
155 not sure of any at this time..... 10/9/2021 2:43 PM
156 maybe add first/ cpr training 10/9/2021 11:42 AM
157 None 10/9/2021 11:04 AM
158 When you go back to look for the training you were doing. 10/9/2021 10:19 AM
159 I'd like to have a spot where | can go to the series I've been watching instead of 10/9/2021 10:11 AM
having to search for it every time.
160 Website layout 10/9/2021 9:51 AM
161 Not sure yet since | am new to RISE. 10/9/2021 9:43 AM
162 Any of the links in the training that give me more information when 10/9/2021 8:55 AM
clicked on it pulls me out of the training. | have to find my training again go back into it and
have to redo some of the training that | had already finished to get back to where | was
163 I'd like more training on subjects that don't require scheduling the 10/9/2021 7:33 AM
training
164 Challenges Al 10/8/2021 10:04 PM
165 The website actually working and not crashing would be good. | like the design ~ 10/8/2021 9:58 PM
of it when it works.
166 None 10/8/2021 7:04 PM
167 | don't think that there are specific areas | can think of at this time. 10/8/2021 6:54 PM
168 None 10/8/2021 6:41 PM
169 Haven't been in the system in so long it's hard to say. 10/8/2021 6:00 PM
170 This ? Will only let me answer one. Dashboard.qulity improvement,iccp and 10/8/2021 5:53 PM
licensing
171 None 10/8/2021 5:13 PM
172 This will only let me choose one- | would like to see more trainings that are based 10/8/2021 5:11 PM
on school age children- not just early childhood.
173 None 10/8/2021 4:39 PM
174 None 10/8/2021 3:49 PM
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See above question.

Vilelellis 2essels s More user friendly when using your phone

Nothing to say
| feel that every thing is wrong well
None

(O EEGBESE Teacher resources for age groups - even things as simple as themed coloring
pages or activities proven to do such-and-such would turn RISE into a resource I'd consider
using more often.

None it all works great

@ EIENRESY 1t will only allow me to select one option. | would like to see improvements in
licensing, scholarships and grants and dashboard

None website is easy to use and helpful

Maybe a “chat” option in help to have a live chat help

N/a

None

None that | can think of

None! | like RISE how it is!

Nope

Letting us know which classes we have already taken

Mo RI RN Getting on site

None

Don't use enough to have any suggestions

None

Every area

None

none

None

Honestly i feel it is very well designed and operated
None

(O EIERBEES | think the dates of the child workers license expiration should be listed with the
cpr

I think it works just well!

None

Challenges Making it more user friendly. Sometimes it can'’t find things where it
seems to me they should be.

None! | think it’s just fine!

Nope

Bring back head start to the incentives
None

| think I still have more learning to do about some of these features.
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SurveyMonkey

10/8/2021 3:22 PM
10/8/2021 3:00 PM
10/8/2021 2:56 PM
10/8/2021 2:51 PM
10/8/2021 2:49 PM
10/8/2021 2:44 PM

10/8/2021 2:23 PM
10/8/2021 2:15 PM

10/8/2021 2:04 PM
10/8/2021 1:52 PM
10/8/2021 1:40 PM
10/8/2021 1:12 PM
10/8/2021 1:11 PM
10/8/2021 1:04 PM
10/8/2021 12:48 PM
10/8/2021 12:37 PM
10/8/2021 12:37 PM
10/8/2021 12:32 PM
10/8/2021 12:27 PM
10/8/2021 12:24 PM
10/8/2021 12:16 PM
10/8/2021 12:07 PM
10/8/2021 12:02 PM
10/8/2021 12:01 PM
10/8/2021 11:51 AM
10/8/2021 11:48 AM
10/8/2021 11:47 AM

10/8/2021 11:34 AM
10/8/2021 11:25 AM
10/8/2021 11:21 AM

10/8/2021 11:18 AM
10/8/2021 11:18 AM
10/8/2021 11:16 AM
10/8/2021 11:15 AM
10/8/2021 11:10 AM



210

211
212
213
214
215
216

217
218
219

220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227

228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237

238
239

IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

Challenges I know it lists the courses you've taken and what category they’re

under. But | think a reference to look at while studying for your CDA — like a college degree —

you see the classes you need to complete in order to receive it and it tells you which course
you finished and which ones you still need to do. That way you don’t miss a course.

| don't really see any areas that need improvement.
No

No

None

Just keep adding video training!

(O EIERBESN Staff information such as training or allowing me to help submit documents to
help them.

None

Vlelelllsn Besalels =i Mobile usage improvement

When submitting documents, "state license" confused me because there are
different entities that approve your facility license throughout the state. .

N/A

na

NA

as far as I'm concerned it is good.
None

NA

See above remark on website view

As a co-owner of a child care center, it would be great if we could use some of our

hours of drafting a business plan to partner with a local company for child care. We both did
research on this possible business partnership and hours of reading about benefits and
collaborative work places. To use these hours toward trainings hours would be great. We
learned so much researching about collaborative work environments for families.

None

Easier submission of trainings
Everything is fine as far as | know

| do not see any needs for improvement
(Vo] JICHRERJ g SWVENESEY Easier mobile use

none

Challenges Some times | struggle knowing where to find things...
Continuing updates and new trainings

(O ERBESE profile and facility tabs

Perhaps more clarity when submitting documents. | submitted one under the
wrong category twice not realizing there was a drop down list. After | understood what was
being asked it was simple. But at first | wasn’t understanding what was meant when | was
being told | submitted it wrong.

na

(Ol 1t would be nice to receive email notifications when there is a message in our
inbox. Unless you check it frequently, which | don't think to do, you aren't aware there is a
message.
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10/7/2021 3:14 PM

10/7/2021 12:54 PM
10/7/2021 12:16 PM
10/7/2021 12:14 PM
10/7/2021 10:59 AM
10/7/2021 10:48 AM
10/6/2021 1:02 PM

10/6/2021 11:56 AM
10/5/2021 1:43 PM
10/5/2021 10:52 AM

10/5/2021 10:48 AM
10/5/2021 10:38 AM
10/5/2021 10:21 AM
10/5/2021 7:41 AM
10/4/2021 6:34 PM
10/4/2021 5:52 PM
10/4/2021 5:50 PM
10/4/2021 5:20 PM

10/4/2021 1:54 PM
10/4/2021 1:27 PM
10/4/2021 11:30 AM
10/4/2021 11:27 AM
10/4/2021 10:58 AM
10/4/2021 10:06 AM
10/4/2021 9:27 AM
10/4/2021 8:56 AM
10/4/2021 8:38 AM
10/4/2021 8:30 AM

10/4/2021 7:53 AM
10/4/2021 7:21 AM
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| think its pretty good and cant think of any right now
N/A

Not at this time, still learning.

No areas of improvement

| think everything looks good.

| can't think of anything!

N/A

(Ol SN 1t would not let me select several: Facility & Staff Management, ICCP &
Licensing, Quality Improvement Tab

O)EUENWBEEE The only thing | don't understand is why | can’'t upload a juvenile record in the
documents section instead of having to email a vendor specialist. It's not a big deal, | just
wondered.

(Ol ENG[ESY | think more personalized for my needs. A tall order to ask.

Challenges It says to select all that apply but it will only let me select one. The
program just needs a little user friendliness everywhere. Great program, just needs

improvement. Use more colors to separate categories! Sounds weird, but the mind
understands faster when it's not all the same colors.

so far, Everything is great..
Nothing | can think of

No

No

N/A

More options

None

None

None u rock
Challenges Ease in uploading documents. Make it easier and more clear.

Wish there was a notice on home screen if u forget to check out a child
RSN None

Challenges Search option to be more accurate. I've tried searching for specific
training by the name and never have been successful.

Mobile friendly site

Love for it to link with the city so viewable.
None

Nothing

For what | use it for | have been happy with it.

(O EERBESE | won't let me select more then one but training, scholarships and grants, and
facility management.

Challenges To please include Montessori training as all chlldren read and write and
understand math..decimals fractions geography science etc...

(Ol SN | am not sure if its on the dashboard or iccp and licensing but i think it would be
more convenient to have documents under one tab
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10/4/2021 6:30 AM
10/3/2021 11:37 PM
10/3/2021 11:06 PM
10/3/2021 9:06 PM
10/3/2021 4:18 PM
10/3/2021 4:12 PM
10/3/2021 2:55 PM
10/3/2021 2:03 PM

10/3/2021 9:11 AM

10/3/2021 9:06 AM
10/3/2021 7:36 AM

10/2/2021 11:06 PM
10/2/2021 9:53 PM
10/2/2021 9:26 PM
10/2/2021 7:31 PM
10/2/2021 6:11 PM
10/2/2021 5:15 PM
10/2/2021 5:10 PM
10/2/2021 4:55 PM
10/2/2021 4:20 PM
10/2/2021 3:47 PM
10/2/2021 3:01 PM
10/2/2021 2:30 PM
10/2/2021 1:52 PM

10/2/2021 1:22 PM
10/2/2021 12:43 PM
10/2/2021 11:46 AM
10/2/2021 11:06 AM
10/2/2021 11:02 AM
10/2/2021 9:19 AM

10/2/2021 8:59 AM

10/2/2021 8:29 AM
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(@ ELEN0[ESY 1t will not let you click more than one. Scholarships, training, staff management.
NA

None in all honesty
O EIEN0EEN All areas
All are good so far

Nothing

1i-(alhef Calendar

Challenges Training and dashboard
@ EIENGESY All of they above

None

(O)EUEBIEEE To see the expiration date of CCWC like we can cpr/first aid. Quick videos or
information available on CDA and other scholarships with full details.

none
Not right now

I'm not familiar with the site and access rights | have currently.
None

| think they are all good

None

None

None

Challenges | would really like to see you accept all webinars- even free ones- that
have a certificate. | watch them all the time and learn so much but cannot get credit.

N/A

Challenges | can read faster then listening to some of the videos or automated
paragraphs.

Vlelellls Besaesisniss Phone compatibility
None
No comment

Challenges I'd like to have a better understanding of when and what hours that apply
to anniversary and or annual as explained in question *5

Challenges | wish it was easier to find out what trainings | have already done
without having to go between the training log and the classes.

Vilelellle 2esalsisnisss More mobile friendly

Challenges It says select so that apply, but only allows one choice. | would like to
know how to contact the right person for my area who can answer questions, generally about

trainings and getting credit for trainings.

Offer different training videos

Easier to use on cell phone

I'd like to have a way to access staff training records.

(Ol SN 1t won't let you select multiple but | would say for sure the trainings and the
dashboard.

None
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SurveyMonkey

10/2/2021 8:16 AM
10/2/2021 8:12 AM
10/2/2021 7:55 AM
10/2/2021 4:43 AM
10/2/2021 12:52 AM
10/1/2021 10:49 PM
10/1/2021 10:06 PM
10/1/2021 9:53 PM
10/1/2021 9:51 PM
10/1/2021 9:45 PM
10/1/2021 9:30 PM

10/1/2021 9:06 PM
10/1/2021 9:00 PM
10/1/2021 8:34 PM
10/1/2021 8:34 PM
10/1/2021 8:33 PM
10/1/2021 8:25 PM
10/1/2021 8:23 PM
10/1/2021 8:14 PM
10/1/2021 8:14 PM

10/1/2021 8:06 PM
10/1/2021 8:01 PM

10/1/2021 7:56 PM
10/1/2021 7:55 PM
10/1/2021 7:51 PM
10/1/2021 7:47 PM

10/1/2021 7:37 PM
10/1/2021 7:29 PM

10/1/2021 7:21 PM

10/1/2021 7:15 PM
10/1/2021 7:05 PM
10/1/2021 7:05 PM
10/1/2021 7:04 PM

10/1/2021 7:03 PM
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Challenges More stream line training. Listing courses users have taken - which
developmental area meet. they

| don’t see any areas that need improvement.

No

None

I'm just now starting with RISE so | don't really know yet.

none

Not really sure.

just need to keep using it!

| signed up for the Oct 16 Summit for further food program training.
not at this time

None

O)ElICBEER It said select all the apply, but it would only let me pick one... So I'd like see
improvement in ICCP and Licensing, Help Section and Training

none
easier to look at trainings. | do use filters but they still seem broad
None

When they redid the site it was hard to figure out things but after awhile | figured it out

Not really

No improvements needed

Challenges When looking for new training Opportunities, and finding new trainings,
the page itself will lose the spot of the training | was last on. | would just like to see Idaho

stars become a bit more up-to-date with the website itself.
| think the website is good as is

Na

No

(O EIERBESY Need a quicker, more efficient way to get background checks. We desperately
need new staff, then can't get them working because of the ridiculous wait for clearance.

N/A

| think it's good

The website is not always very user friendly.

None

Nothing at the moment.

None

None

Not sure

None

| wanted to select a few but was only able to select one
So far I've been pleased with the parts of the system | use
Na
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10/1/2021 6:59 PM

10/1/2021 6:55 PM
10/1/2021 6:54 PM
10/1/2021 6:53 PM
10/1/2021 6:49 PM
10/1/2021 6:48 PM
10/1/2021 6:46 PM
10/1/2021 6:38 PM
10/1/2021 6:31 PM
10/1/2021 6:30 PM
10/1/2021 6:25 PM
10/1/2021 6:23 PM

10/1/2021 6:15 PM
10/1/2021 6:05 PM
10/1/2021 6:04 PM
10/1/2021 6:00 PM
10/1/2021 5:54 PM
10/1/2021 5:54 PM
10/1/2021 5:51 PM

10/1/2021 5:46 PM
10/1/2021 5:41 PM
10/1/2021 5:41 PM
10/1/2021 5:39 PM

10/1/2021 5:27 PM
10/1/2021 5:26 PM
10/1/2021 5:25 PM
10/1/2021 5:23 PM
10/1/2021 5:22 PM
10/1/2021 5:22 PM
10/1/2021 5:20 PM
10/1/2021 5:20 PM
10/1/2021 5:20 PM
10/1/2021 5:13 PM
10/1/2021 5:12 PM
10/1/2021 5:12 PM
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341 None 10/1/2021 5:10 PM

342 There is more than one area that could use important it wouldn't let me click 10/1/2021 5:07 PM
more then one.

343 When printing out my training hours, | wish | could filter out the previous years. 10/1/2021 5:02 PM

344 \lelellls 2 slelsiisnisis Mobile friendlier? 10/1/2021 4:58 PM

345 It won't allow me to select more than one. | would like to see more 10/1/2021 1:24 PM

online trainings. | would also like to see a checkmark or something next to classes I've already
taken? Scholarships and grants must be new to me because | haven't actually noticed that

"section"?
346 None that | am aware of 10/1/2021 11:40 AM
347 None 10/1/2021 9:51 AM
348 To be able to filter out classes you have already taken. 20 years in 10/1/2021 9:13 AM

and i forget sometimes.
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SurveyMonkey

Q6 Do you interact with IdahoSTARS staff over email, phone or in person?

Please choose all the apply.

Answered: 1,344  Skipped: 0

Consultants
and Speciali...

Customer
Support...

Training Office

Steps to
Quality staf...

RISEhelp Email

Idon't
interact wit...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

Consultants and Specialists from Regional Offices
Customer Support Specialists for ICCP and State Licensing
Training Office

Steps to Quality staff for assessments and verifications
RISEhelp Email

| don't interact with 1dahoSTARS staff

Total Respondents: 1,344

7/20

100%

RESPONSES
37.80%

25.89%

26.41%

20.61%

25.15%

32.66%

508

348

355

277

338

439



IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING SurveyMonkey

Q7 What can you tell us about your interactions with 1dahoSTARS staff
through email, phone calls or in person? Were you satisfied? Could we

10
11
12

13

14

15

16

17
18

19

make improvements? Please tell us below.

Answered: 893  Skipped: 451

RESPONSES

They were all very helpful when | was getting my CDA and helped me every step of
the way.

| have had no problems, mostly because | do so few interactions
Very satisfied with the prompt, friendly and helpful assistance when needed

Sleeeli4s sz | have talked to Erin at the scholarships she has always returned
my calls and emails.

| was very satisfied with the help | received from Idaho STARS staff through email

Slevelegbas siciin IRERIGREIN@TERSIooolil The Lewiston office is fantastic!!

Always answer quickly!
All the staff are extremely helpful, considerate and willing to go that extra mile.

| have always been happy with any interactions with the staff.

Sleeeleas e IREL[ogEINelileRS IoJoei8 | love Corri with STARS. She is always

so kind and helpful.
They are all amazing and help my team in every way!
Our boss does this for the staff also.

The staff has always been so responsive and helpful any way | reach out. I'm
completely happy with their help.

In person meetings often. It has helped me do my job better.
Always knowledgeable friendly service.

I am so very satisfied with the support and help that we receive from our Idaho
Stars representatives. They are truly the best and care very much about our success in
offering optimal care for children and families.

They have always been very helpful. They give me options on what's available, and
always give great advice on what I’'m looking for

You guys have been good.

REL[EIN@l i(=RS{0[o]ofoli8 | love speaking to the staff. They have

all been so helpful and kind...especially Reba!

Everyone has been great at answering my questions at a state and
regional level when | email. Thank you! Our licensing has been delayed not by RISE but the
current construction nightmare. Please be aware that it has been very difficult to be a liaison
between a general contractor, contractors which are remodeling our home for childcare/
preschool. Is anyone at your office aware of how difficult construction is since Democrats took
office last January? Childcare/preschool isn't just being affected by the pandemic. Our project
has been seriously delayed by labor and materials costs and shortages. It isn't cost effective
for us anymore. | don’'t know how childcare will survive if it isn’t very expensive or government
subsidized. Recent policies decisions have so adversely impacted our economy (like
construction tariffs) and have undercut the ideals that are claimed to be valued like quality
childcare and early education. Is anyone in the White House right now consulting economists
of any kind? Also, | feel that the politically loaded changes made to NAEYC philosophy and
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DATE
10/31/2021 6:15 PM

10/31/2021 4:53 PM
10/31/2021 2:56 PM
10/30/2021 8:49 PM

10/30/2021 8:23 PM
10/30/2021 9:19 AM

10/29/2021 5:47 PM
10/29/2021 4:30 PM
10/29/2021 2:40 PM

10/29/2021 2:19 PM
10/29/2021 1:23 PM
10/29/2021 11:02 AM

10/28/2021 10:19 PM

10/28/2021 9:47 PM

10/28/2021 9:17 PM

10/28/2021 8:04 PM

10/28/2021 12:03 PM
10/28/2021 11:46 AM

10/28/2021 4:40 AM
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position statements from DAP to DEEP, has stopped me from trying to move forward with
them in our field. I'm all for strength based focus, reducing and evaluating our bias so we can
treat all children and families with the same respect, and considering the complexity and layers
of “culture” here in the US, but minimizing decades of developmental science calling it ALL
biased by “white privilege” doesn’'t make sense to me. NAEYC is becoming a left propaganda
machine. | have decided to evaluate carefully what | use from NAEYC, and lean on IELGs and
private companies to inform my curriculum and assessment. My email interactions have been
great! Everyone involved in training and licensing through RISE has answered any questions
quickly and with just the information that | needed. Thank you!

N/A

Yes they are so helpful if you have any questions

It's very easy. An | get a faster reply back which | appreciate it the most.
| have not had to interact with them

You guys were good. You always help me.

Challenges Yes, the staff are always very accommodating to help me find
answers and create solutions. | feel like you have to go through 1-2 people before reaching the

person who can help but that is understandable.

Everyone is always so polite and helpful, | have not had a poor interaction with
anyone!

On the phone and all other forms of communication is always professional and
everyone goes out of their way to get any and all questions answered in a timely fashion.

| have interacted with IdahoSTARS staff through email and phone calls when have an issue
accessing my account or when | did struggle to navigate my proper trainings.

| have had great interactions and they have been very helpful.

They have been very helpful
It has been satisfied, they answer questions as best of their knowledge.

Idaho stars staff is always kind, prompt, and helpful. | think they do a wonderful job.
| am extremely satisfied with them and can't think of any improvements.

N/A
Yes | was satisfied with all the help and answers while talking to someone.
Everyone is always super friendly fly and very helpful

Every interaction I've experienced with IdahoStars staff has been beneficial for me
to improve my skills. The staff have been helpful and always willing to answer any questions |
might have.

Super friendly, willing to help you on what we need.

The do an amazing job always answering my questions and helping me improve
myself

The ldahoStars folks themselves are great. My biggest
gripe with any of the support teams we have to contact is ICCP. This group (which | think is
technically Dept of Health and Welfare) has become extremely challenging to deal with. We get
conflicting information; they lose our emails or tell us they don't receive our documents; or the
processing of documents takes forever.

They have been great and always helpful. The response time is always prompt.

EEL e EIN@lT=RS I[oofoli \We've utilized the consultants in the past and they were

always helpful. I've never had a negative response or attitude when dealing with 1dahoSTARS
staff.

| haven't yet interacted

N/A
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10/27/2021 10:12 PM
10/27/2021 8:34 PM
10/27/2021 6:16 PM
10/27/2021 2:34 PM
10/27/2021 1:54 PM
10/27/2021 12:40 PM

10/27/2021 12:37 PM

10/27/2021 11:55 AM

10/27/2021 11:47 AM

10/27/2021 9:56 AM
10/27/2021 9:20 AM
10/27/2021 9:05 AM
10/27/2021 7:42 AM

10/26/2021 10:30 PM
10/26/2021 9:05 PM
10/26/2021 8:40 PM
10/26/2021 8:29 PM

10/26/2021 8:02 PM
10/26/2021 7:25 PM

10/26/2021 6:38 PM

10/26/2021 4:27 PM

10/26/2021 3:04 PM

10/26/2021 2:54 PM
10/26/2021 2:50 PM
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They have always been helpful and courteous. Used to be difficult to get actually
connected through the 211 dial system, but it has seemed better lately.

Sleeolegbas st IRERIREIN@LTERSIooo]il Love the personal contact. Kiera is the

best, and the older lady (in Moscow) that has been there a good while and could calm a storm
with her steadiness and sweetness in how to navigate the waters.

N/A
Kind and caring service, desire to help is clear.

Sleleeleglas Szl Teresa Stockwell in Pocatello is the one who | usually talk to, because she
has the answers that | need. Sometimes, | try to reach Lisa by email but my emails bounce
back when | do try to email her. | would like to use the RISEhelp Email but it won't work.

So helpful and kind ! | love knowing anyone on that phone line is here to help me.
All in all its been good interactions.

Super friendly and helpful. | feel like they don't leave the conversation before
knowing you are satisfied

@ L[S The best way to get in contact is definently through email. | have tried several
times by phone and never received calls back regaurding my questions.

Very helpful

always good in every area

Everyone | have chatted with has been very helpful.
They are all very informative & helpful.

I don't interact with the staff

Everytime | interacy with a staff member from 1dahoSTARS; | am always met with a
kind and warm voice. They are always willing to help me in anyway they can, even if my
question is out of their department.

| emailed them once and they’re very helpful. They resolved my issue quickly.
Everything is good

Challenges Everyone in the office is helpful. It would be helpful to offe services
late a couple nights a week or a couple Saturdays amonth the resource center is a great idea,
but | stopped my membership because | cannot go during the week and work.

In person | enjoyed the gal that came to the center and viewed my classroom. Very
helpful...spent my lunch talking with her.

el Yes, very responsive.

Sleeeleas e IREL[OgEINei(RSIoJooi8 Keira from Region 1 is doing an

amazing job! She tries to answer all of my questions as best she can and will look into things
if she doesn’t know the answer.

Not much experience, when used, reaction time very fast and helpful

EEG[Oh ROl [=RSUoofoli8 Our regional office in Lewiston has staff that are easy to

interact with and who are very informed and able to help me. If they don't happen to know
something, they are very willing to find out or steer me to someone who is able to help.

They are great and very helpful.

Helptu

yes i have some one that help me all the time when i need the help and she make
happy to im doing good job

=elilsn Na- I'm satisfied

| did email the training office once, | got a fast reply with my question answered.
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10/26/2021 2:47 PM

10/26/2021 2:29 PM

10/26/2021 1:26 PM
10/26/2021 12:55 PM
10/26/2021 12:17 PM

10/26/2021 12:15 PM
10/26/2021 10:48 AM
10/26/2021 10:17 AM

10/26/2021 9:04 AM

10/26/2021 8:59 AM
10/26/2021 8:45 AM
10/26/2021 8:43 AM
10/26/2021 8:19 AM
10/26/2021 6:56 AM
10/26/2021 5:57 AM

10/25/2021 10:37 PM
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

Also asked if there was anything else she could help me with
| don’t interact with staff.

They are very helpful and nice.

Everyone with ldaho stars has alway been professional and will to help how ever
needed.

It was very helpful and she followed up to be sure | understood what | needed.
satisfied; very prompt responses. trainers have been accommodating

When calling Idahostars, They were very kind and helpful! and Through emails as
well. quick to answer

The videos that show you how to manage the website are helpful.
N/A
IdahoStars staff are always helpful and knowledgeable when | have a questions.

The staff that | have worked with have always been amazingly helpful and do their
best to dig up info if they don't already have answers to any questions | have.

All the staff that | have interacted with through IdahoSTARS have responded quickly

and are very helpful

N/A

They have all been very thorough and helpful!
N/A

Always helpful,understanding and kind.

The ldaho stars staff is very kind. When they would come and observe us very
professional.

They are also informative and give tips.
Most communication has been through director.

I've stopped in to talk to a staff person in person; she has always tried to help with
any concerns I've had.

Has been a great from of information.

satisfied, very friendly and helpful

| always am satisfied my questions are always answered.

All emails with staff have been answered in a timely manner

They are all absolutely wonderful and so helpful!

They are amazing and really helpful like how to get started with your CDA
Great super easy to talk to

They are amazing, keep me focused on what needs to be done and help answer
questions | may have.

The staff are friendly and helpful.

Very satisfied!
@ ERRESS BRENIeNelii&:=N | never interacted with Idaho stars staff but during my iccp

trainings | wish there was a more in depth course evaluation at the end or at least a space to
leave comments/suggestions. Currently there are only bubbles to fill in.

Everyone is friendly and helpful.

They usually get back to you with emails
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

Super helpful. And stress-free
| have not yet been in contact with any |dahoSTARS staff.
They have been very easy to reach from my experience

Yes. They have always been quick to return a phone call or email.
@GSN Need more staff in region one

Very helpful staff

They were very helpful every time | called and very kind over the phone as well as
on email. They helped me with the information | needed.

@ EIERBESS | have been happy | wish | could get answers sooner than | do | get they only
work so many hours

anyone | have had contact with has been friendly and helpful
| think they are doing great

EEL T EINGLRS ool Rise staff have always been very helpful. In the past we

have found ourselves without a representative or not knowing to to contact because our
contacts left. Our current contacts have been amazing.

They have been so helpful, gave me a ton of resources and are very friendly and
courteous

All the staff is so helpful and amazing, they have turned my room into an amazing
classroom

Challenges | have had my problems solved Steps to quality are impossible for all
centers to take part in. Not everyone ans every center is a square peg that goes in the square
hole.

I haven’t had to chance to interact with the staff yet.

O EGB[ESE The hardest part is knowing who to ask for and talk to. | always have to explain
myself to 211

They are great and helpful
Usually pretty quick and helpful.

Sl Satisfied

Sl | was satisfied.

Satisfying
EEL[ohEINOlji[BE{U[o]ofoli8 The lady that helped and trained me was very

knowledgeable and a great trainer. She was in the office in Twin Falls. | was really sad that she
left.

@ EERRESS | quit calling a few years ago, my calls were never returned.
No interactions

Challenges Most of my experiences have been helpful and pleasant. There was
an instant that someone was rather short and rude.

Staff are friendly and helpful.
The staff is amazing. They're such caring people!
They responded very quickly and were very helpful.

| have had a representative come in a few times to my classroom and has helped
with all my questions. They are always so thorough and go above and beyond to make sure |
know all my resources.

| called once because | was experiencing a problem and the person | talked to was
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

so helpful and we resolved the issue.

Very satisfied
It was a good experience.

Challenges They are all very helpful. Only issue I've ever had was mixed up dates
for a meet up

Yes, they are helpful.

| love the great friendliness and support

NA

| have taken a lot of information from the trainings and applied it to what | do in the Classroom

Everyone is always very nice and helpful

| was very satisfied

| talked to scholarship advisors and they are amazing with helping and guiding us
through how to apply and accept scholarships.

Once in a great while | have needed to figure out the procedure for some of their
services. Usually | am able to connect with a staff person immediately and get an appropriate
and accurate response. | really appreciate the online process for updating records. | like the
fact that we know longer need to duplicate information over and over, that it is submitted and
then integrated so we are not turning in the same information sever times for several parts of
this process. | feel this online process works pretty well once | figured out the process.

Sleleeleglras i IRER[LEINGileRSTIoJololi8 | mostly speak with Theresa and | have

communicated with her through email and phone calls. She has been very helpful and quick to
respond.

When called they seem very polite and are always so quick to help.
N/A

Whenever we contact staff through email or phone calls our questions are always
answered quickly. If they see unavailable at the time they almost always call us back rather
quickly and emails are answered fast

They are kind, courteous and fast to respond and help me with whatever problems |
am encountering.

ol Always nice and willing to answer any questions. When | call | know | will get a
answer

| was closed during the covid-19 year. | did not discover this until my boss said she would give
the first 12 employees a raise if they completed 10 hours of training with proof to her. My boss
did not drop me. | had to talk to my area representive and she fixed it for me.

They helped me with one of my training videos. | was satisfied with their help

They were helpful in telling me that more Grant's may be forgiving. | find the staff to
be very nice, helpful and easy to talk to. They listened to my frustrations of not receiving
grants, though there was nothing they could do to help me as my daycare struggles through
these terrible times.

EEOEIN@l =R [oofoly¥ They are wonderful and | always enjoy their visits too ! There is
knowledge, patience, understanding and teaching from everyone I've spoken with.

| am very satisfied.

Don't use

Always helpful
They've all been helpful
I've only ever had very positive experiences with any/all staff of IdahoSTARS,
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

They have always been very helpful in the past.
They were helpful.

Staff has always been great and helpful.

The staff has been extremely helpful

I have not had to have any interactions with any staff as | have been able to find what | am
looking for just by searching through the website.

L EGBEEE There is always a long wait to talk to someone and most times you are
transferred to several places.

| have not had to interact with them yet.
I mostly only communicate through my supervisor.
very helpful and knowledgeable

My interactions with ldahostars staff were good. They helped me with what i needed
help with and they provided good information on what to do at certain places or points.

| am very satisfied with the staff.
service is good as it is.
None

I love working with Idaho Stars staff. They are very professional and friendly. If one
person doesn’t know the answer to your question, someone in the office does.

(O)ElChEEN Takes a while to get a response. Other than that, it's been good and
informational.

e | have always received courteous care and fulfilled my needs

A few weeks ago, | interacted over the phone with an IdahoStars employee. She
was extremely helpful to myself and my staff in getting needed documentation completed for
our ldaho Childcare Licensing.

to the point and very helpful.

SEO (o EINOlji(eRSVo]ofoi8 NNl NOl i&=N My Experiences with |dahoSTARS have

been Excellent. The Regional Staff, the Trainings that are Offered, the Trainers Involved, the
Subject of the Session, and the Distant Trainers from throughout the United States, have
helped me to do a Professional Job within the areas of Childcare!

It's usually by phone and face-to-face when there's time.

More of emails.

| haven't had any interactions with IdahoSTARS staff.

email

email

email

The interaction went well and was a great experience.
Always willing to help or find the answers.

I have never had to contact |dahoSTARS staff

| have had to contact someone for help before uploading something and they were
super helpful and quick to respond!

| had taken a training and the system did not recognize the hours. | emailed the
staff and it was fixed.

e eReliied | have interacted with IdahoSTARS staff through email and over
the phone and they have been very helpful. Kalli recently worked with me to help me through
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

getting my staff set up for a training in our facility and sent out my info so other trainers can
contact me and set up future trainings for my staff. She was very friendly and helpful.

o=l Most of them have been awesome

Our regional Idaho Starts consultant is fantastic! She is very helpful anytime | have
questions for myself and our program.

They are quick to respond to my questions via email.

Idaho Stars is for daycares and does not really cater to preschools. We have to get
our licensing through ldaho Stars but most of the classes do not pertain to teachers.

Slevoleglbas st IRER[GREINGLTRSIooo]il The Region 6 staff are awesome and

are able to answer questions and help whenever | need them

EEL NGRS I[oJolo]y8 They are all wonderful and | have received answers in a

timely manor.

Very responsive and helpful

| found the people | talked to to be very helpful.
yes i have been satisfied

Very professional and good customer skills.

Staff is friendly helpful and | have no complaints:)

@l E[EEY 0= Sib IRElvelsq= <=t | would like a ICCP specialist contact. | used to

talk to Maria and she no longer works there.

They are effective.

Sleeeleglk4s szt | have worked with Janell and Reba and they are with very
knowledgeable and helpful. While doing the state renewal they were patient with me and

answered all my questions.

Slevoleglk4s st Shelly Weimer in the Lewiston Office needs a raise and a high
five. She is fabulous, always working hard at helping my center and my teachers reach our

goals. If there was not such a passionate driven person like her in her position alot of us would
not jump the hoops Stars has created with steps to quality. Tell her thank you. We appreciate
her! You all should too!

They have been great at helping solve my issues as well as direct me to someone
else if the issue has not been solved.

ozl Great
satisfied. they have been quick to respond and very helpful.
=islibsn | have rabeen satisfied with the 1dahoSTARS staff that | have interacted with.

I have had great experience with Idahostars staff whether it is through email or
phone calls. Due to my low english level of speaking, they always provide translator to help
with the conversation.

They have been so kind
el VERY SATISFIED!
| have been completely satisfied with all interactions of IdahoStars staff.

O EERB[ESY some times they don't answer you .When you have questions.

A S ETR | typically deal with Susan from Region 7. Please don't change a
thing. She's amazing and helps with all of my questions. | wouldn't change a thing.

(O ERBESN Not always
always very helpful and supportive
Yes | was it was easy and went well
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

They have been very helpful and supportive. Very polite as well.
Never have interacted with staff

I have only had a couple of in person interactions with an I[dahoSTARS staff
member. | was fairly statisfied with the interaction and felt the meeting helped to communicate
what we needed to improve as well as what we were doing well in the facility.

They have always returned calls and emails asap. Very patient with my questions
and go the extra mile to help.

Always satisfied and responses are quick
Always helpful, knowledgeable and pleasant.

None

NcllgeNeliile=y Yes. They were aware of my problem with the trainings and helped
me solve the problem.

Ol NS | was satisfied however at times my question didn’t get answered.

Every time | have had to talk with a staff member they have always been very nice
and helpful

They are usually very helpful and return emails fairly quickly
Never had to call them

| was very satisfied anytime | had to contact staff from ldaho stars
Anytime | ask for assistance | always receive it promptly.

The few times | have had interactions with |1dahoSTARS staff, they have always
been pleasant and if they didn't have the answers they always made sure | knew they would
find it for me. They always have answered my questions or concerns.

Answers are very prompt-if they don't know they get back to me ASAP which |
appreciate. | have been very satisfied with the interactions I've had, staff is very supportive!

Everyone is so helpful and intuitive. If they can't answer something, they literally will
research things and lead you in the right direction. Likewise if we find something that may be
useful to them, they appreciate it. That's Teamwork.

They have all been pleasant and helpful.

Very helpful!

Informative staff and always willing to help or offer alternative suggestions.
they are so helpful, | don't know what | would do with out them

ALL OF THE LADIES ARE VERY HELPFUL. IF ONE DOESNT KNOW A ANSWER
THEY FIND OUT AND CALL YOU BACK.

na

)l Sh[EE | was satisfied in that | received a response that was helpful and answered my
questions. It could be improved with the timeliness of the responses.

REcognize Staiftll Regional Office Support SSEIYA1alfeI0s]aR=TosF1Rolg

calling Heidi, yes always got the answer, when licensing for iccp, letting the person know about
orientation in the beginning and not the end

Phone calls
el | have received emails on a timely matter

The staff are very nice and very understanding of things and help as much as they
are able to help. | am satisfied with the work that you guys do.

They're always great
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

They are always so friendly and informative.

The past few years have been a bit of an anomaly but when we have had
interactions with STARS staff it has usually been in person and they’ve been very helpful. If
they don’t know the answer to a question they’ll get back with the response in a very timely
manner.

Over the phone they were very helpful
They have always been very professional and helpful. I've been extremely satisfied

My interactions with the Idaho stars were amazing. The gals that | talked to were
really nice and an amazing attitude while answering my questions.

| don't interact with idahostars

I've been very satisfied with the customer service. Everyone I've dealt with has
been knowledgeable and helpful.

We almost always receive prompt and accurate assistance when we reach out for
help. We appreciate that very much!

N/A

Slevolgbas s IREG[OREIN@TRSIooo]il Janelle is who | interact with the most

and she is so helpful, kind and always wants to be there for anything.
| haven't done much with it just the trainings | needed to do for work.

They are always their to provide answers to questions and if they cant answer it
they are quick to find an answer and call back.

| haven' interacted with them yet

They have a good custumers services and all the time they answer my questions

Sleeeliras iz IREL[EINeileRSTIoJoloi | have spoken to Erin McCandless over

email to receive help for filling out scholarship forms and making sure | turn in the correct
paperwork. | was satisfied and she was very straightforward and easy to communicate with.

They are prompt, knowledgeable and always willing to help.
They are very friendly and helpful
Staff is ALWAYS very helpfull!

I'm very satisfied

| like to Interact by phone, | am old school and Locke talking to a person and not a
computer. Everyone | have dealt with were great.

They are very helpful and they call you back, which is often in the child care field
because we dont ususlly have our phones.

Love our local office staff

Phone

| was satisfied. They give clear instructions.

Interactions with staff is good when | need any help

Always satisfied!

About payments,documents,trainings,problems | face in delivery services to kids or parents.
NA

| haven't communicated with the idahostars staff before, but if there is a situation down the
road than | will communicate through email with them.

| think the team is really nice, helpful and allow me to contact them frequently.
Simply an AMAZING team to work with! So professional and helpful. Just the fact
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

you're sending this e-mail says you are looking to improve. | support you!
| have had to interact with staff in the past, but nothing recently.1

Email has worked wonderfully, | assume due to getting back to me on their own
time. Super helpful that | don't have to wait on the phone to get a question answered.

Everyone is super helpful! | love that | am able to call or email with any questions
that 1 might have and | know that someone is happy to help me find what | need.

| am always satisfied with IdahoSTARS straff through email or phone calls.
Great service, never failed to exceed my expectations and help problem-solving

Helpful Emails, voice calls Staff have been helpful to answering my questions and
walking me through next steps to take with my career path

Questions were always answered and | don't know of any improvements that need
to be made as t this time.

Sleeelias e IREL[OpEINeilRSIoJooli8 Absolutely! Michelle Cole is just

amazing. Answered all of my questions for my class, and then went so above and beyond to
offer advice about my own toddler. | am grateful for meeting Michelle!!

EE IR =RS{oJools8 | love working with the 1dahoSTARS staff that we work

with at our center. They are full of so much knowledge, and are more than willing to share it.
All the staff | have talked have been helpful.

@ EGRESS Every time | have called in the past | can never speak to anyone just a
answering machine that they will call back when you leave a name and number. | have done so
and never got called back unless | am persistent and call every day or hour.

It took a long time to actually get ahold of someone. The lady was somewhat
rude, and after she told me to upload my documents again (my background check wasnt
showing up for my employer, so idahostars told me to just reupload all of my documents) and
afterwords | got a very passive agressive email stating that | am not aloud to upload my
documents again and | had wasted her time.

@ EERBESS | don't interact with Idahostars staff anymore because in previous years they
have not been able to help me with problems | have.

They have always been so kind and helpful!
Very satisfied! Professional service and patience

Very satisfied. Any problem | have ever asked for help with they have given timely
solutions/help.

They are very helpful and clear with what needs to be done and/or changed.

| just had to redo my licensing and everybody that | spoke with at IdahoSTARS was
very helpful.

They are very helpful when i talk to them .

| totally appreciated their assistance in answering all my questions and believe me i
had a lot.

Through email, and phone calls. Always satisfied.
They are always very friendly and willing to help

| email if i need help. They are great!!

| have not interacted with any staff

@ ElE0[ESY Sometimes it takes a while to get ahold of someone to get help questions
answered

| was very satisfied.

very helpful and nice. | was satisfied and | don't think any improvement necessary.
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

@ EEGR[ESY They came to tell us about the scholarship program, but the way it was explained
didn't make sense.

They were always helpful and professional. If they came into the daycare, they were
kind and seemed to answer any questions | had.

Everyone that | have talked to at Idahostars has been really nice and helpful.

EEB[ohEIN@lji[=BS{Uo]ofoi8l |daho stars comes and visits every two months, i believe,

and they just observe and watch with how we respond and act with the kids and if they have
pointers for us they will give us different ideas or directions to take and most of the time the
people at Idaho stars have really helped with some of the kids.

Some very knowledgeable some not so much

Very satisfied. Always have knowledge on their subject or know how to help
=osilisr IN PERSON STAFF VERY PLEASANT

I'm very satisfied with all interactions I've had with IdahoSTARS

N/a

Their response was fast and helpful.

I would like to be able to talk to people. We use to have an Idahostars office

When ever | have a question or concern | can always call idaho Stars and they are
there to help.

Response were prompt and detailed
Usually are very helpful

The interactions I've had with Idaho Stars staff has all been very positive and
helpful, they have always answered my questions and provided support when needed.

Professional understanding and informative

| was very satisfied. | got responses quickly and clear answers to my questions.

[ EIN@lj[RSIo]ofei8 \We had a local woman from IdahoSTARS come into our

facility and help with a child. We were very impressed with her. No need for improvements!
She was great to work with and had lots of helpful tips for us.

Yo tuve entrenamientos en las oficinas de lIdaho falls también orientacién y ayuda para renovar
mi CDA

Everything is good
Great | always get the help | need with all they different ways.

| am always satisfied with the service that | get with Idaho Stars Staff! They are
always willing to help with everything and anything! Wonderful at answering any questions!

All the staff are amazing!

| have not contacted IdahoSTARS staff. | have never had a reason to. Every
interaction that | have had on 1dahoSTARS has been positive.

The staff has been really resourceful and respond in a reasonable manor. They led
me and showed me where to find resources.

Very nice & responsive

| work in an office with 1dahoSTARS, and my interactions with them have been
pleasant

They are very helpful to understanding my question thank you

| have always received wonderful support from ldaho stars staff

Ol SN BEclllisNelii[esy The interactions were mostly fine. Some trainers are more
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

helpful than others.
When | have emailed them, | have been satisfied with what they do.

Questions answered promptly and clearly. RISE was initially somewhat a challenge
at first but now able to navigate freely.

Flesilen Satisfaction
Every Idaho Stars staff has been extremely helpful and supportive.

No, the phone call answered all of my questions and the people I've talked to lead
me through my questions

| use the emails and general resources provided. Also a staff member worked with
our organization years ago to help us try to develop a professional development recording
system.

They are very helpful.
Very kind, help teach me lots of new things and how to be better at what | do

| have always felt my interactions with staff have been helpful, timely, and
informative. | have no notes for improvement!

| think that I've had good interactions with staff during cda cohort meetings

@ ERR[ESE Everyone has been friendly Sometimes is a little frustrating when my password
dont work and | have to wait until someone calls me to resolve the issue

| have never contacted Idaho stars

They have always been super helpful when | need help.

Staff has always been pleasant and friendly as well as helpful..
N/A

Email mostly They helped

They are very friendly and always willing to help me They take the time to hear my
questions and find the answers

Nl Reil8 Yes | was always satisfied and the staff i met in person from the
trains were always kind and helpful and full of so much advise

I have not interacted with 1dahoSTARS staff with the exception of receiving emails.
Sesie Satisfied, kind interaction

Very friendly Fast response

@)l EhBEEE No | was not satisfied because | never heard back or got help with what | needed
to.

I've worked with them In person at my work, they’ve always been very nice. And
helped me if I've had questions or concerns

The few interactions | have had the staff was polite and very helpful
| have not had to contact anyone.

| was very satisfied with the quick reply | got when | asked a question about my
scholarship application. | received a clear response within the hour of asking.

Sl | was satisfied

Sleeelei4s S Janelle was great she always was awesome help, and if she
didn't know the answer she would work on it and get back to us.

SleleeleplkAs i Laura Judy and Teresa's are wonderful

None
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

| have had one interaction with Idaho Stars staff it was an email and it was very
professional and easy to respond to

They answer fairly quick on emails. They helped me until they figured out what |
needed!

My SMEs have interactions with IdahoSTARS.
They were very professional & full of information!
The one time that | did over email it was quick and easy

They are very good at responding the same day depending on what time | email
them. definitely within 24 hrs.

REcognizesstaiitl Regional Office Support IaElEVI R EVR-We (SIS lo]y]

about 1dahoSTARS | call Janelle or Reba in the regional office in Twin Falls. They are both
very helpful and are quick to get me answers. If they aren’t sure they check & get right back
with me. | am very grateful for them. | also email Aubrie Hunt whenever | have a question
about grants or ICCP and she returns my email promptly.

The response time has been prompt

Sleeelegbas st IRERREINGTERSIoooid | have been so happy with the help |

have recieved from Sherea. It's great getting her perspective on my class

Slevloleglas s IRELOEIN@ RS IToJoo]il |daho stars is always encouraging and

helpful when | attend their trainings. | have recently reached out to Kyara to help me with the
new badges and she is very polite and helpful!

L hhaeReli=N My interact with the staff had been in trainings. They are very
professionals and friendly. Also they are great on what they do.

SE[[oiE 1ROl i[e=RS{V[o]ofelil \ery satisfied! The Idahostars consultants | work with are

awesome!

A friendly easy to understaand staff.

The staff is willing to help when needed. They honor and support teachers.
Yes | was satisfied, | absolutely love talking to them.

Very satisfied. Everyone is always so helpful.

Sleeeleas e IREL[opEINei(oRSIoJooli8 Yes, very satisfied! Darla and Shelly

are the best advocates for us. They always follow through with everything we ask of them.
They respect our time and energy. They are a continued ray of sunshine and support to us.
They share our desire to provide quality childcare to our children and families, just like we do.

Very satisfied. Always helped in a timely manner

Slevolegbas s IREGOEIN@ RS Iojololil \We love when Judy comes to see us at

our center! She is always helpful and answers all of our questions. She has really helped our
center as we have been progressing up the steps.

They are caring, concerned and helpful
Na

They are very friendly and helpful.

| have been very satisfied with the staff. My questions were answered promptly and
| was given great tips concerning the children in my care.

SEL[oEIN@lji(RS{U[o]ofoli8 The local staff is always available to help with situations,

so | am very satisfied with the local staff.

When | have had questions about the RISE online platform or about training, | have
been able to reach out to staff via phone and email. When we had a consistent representative
helping our facility, | was able to reach out to her directly to ask specific questions.

SleeeleAs s | have worked with two individuals, Darla and Shelley. They are,
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

helpful, kind, knowledgeable and get my questions answered promptly. They have been a
blessing to our school and staff! | can’'t thank them enough!

EEL[h ROl [RSU[oofoli8 Our region staff are excellent in answering any questions

| have or in offering help/services.

| did not interact with RISE staff.

| think they're doing good and always let me know about trainings
I don't have interaction with the staff

areas. have had some really great experiences and then some challenges because
of the covid

Typically over the phone or email. | have met face to face in the past.
If | have a question | can call the office number.

When | called and emailed staff to see what it would take to obtain a CDA they were
very friendly and helpful

| have not used that feature yet.

It is always a great experience with fast responses

Regional Office Support I have met with some ladies in person. They have

been tremendous help to get us ready for steps to Quality. And they are very nice to work with
| ask about trainings, | get help on phone,emails about documents and licensing.
Very satisfied. Everyone is helpful and returned calls/ emails are timely

Fesliilis its always been a good expieriencee

Recognize staif l| Regional Office Support Reba is amazing! She has done all of our

steps to quality things and has done SO much to help our facility grow and improve over the
last year!

None

| haven't talked to them.

Challenges Prompt and helpful responses via email. | used to dread calling
because it was always a game of phone tag for days waiting for callbacks. Last time | called |

actually got to speak to someone right away. It was a pleasant surprise.

EE e EIN@=RS][oofolyl in person, i've personally enjoyed their presence. they're
very helpful and have made life a lot easier when it comes to certain things.

There very polite and helpful to answering my questions.
Very helpful and knowledgeable

Sleleeleias iz IREL[EING (RS oJooli8 Very pleasant! The lady | worked for

was very helpful. Theresa Stilwell
They answer right away

Sleleelepias s IREL[EINGlji(RSTIolooi¥ | had an academic scholarship for a

couple years and both of the ladies | worked with or contacted were awesome. They always
answered my questions and helped me. The offices here in town (Pocatello), the ladies that
work there too are great and VERY helpful.

The staff are very nice and helpful, i was satisfied
N/A

I was very satisfied. If | reach out to the support team it's because |
cant figure the problem out on my own and | have always received help quickly . They've done
so in a professional and friendly manner that | always appreciate.

Very satisfied
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

All my emails are answered back right away.
No experience yet
The staff have been helpful with my questions

I don't have much interaction with IdahoSTARS staff. My director has the most direct
contact with STARS staff and then shares the information with staff.

Slevolegas s IREG[OOEINGRSITooo]il Everyone is great!! Maria and Michelle

are fantastic and have always been so helpful to me.

The staff has always been kind and understanding of situations and always willing
to help.

The 1dahoSTARS staff did a great job communicating with me
about my academic scholarship. | was a little bit worried about making sure they had all of the
right documentation - | know that they were completely swamped, but maybe a system to let
people know that they have completed the requirements would be nice. | was a little bit
anxious that | would lose my scholarship from sending the wrong type of form.

@ EERRESS | don't like you can't call or office without going through 211

The only time | have met any Idaho Stars staff is when we had s consultation at my center in
the ones room to help figure out how to make the room run more smoothly.

Sleeeleas e IREL[ogEINeli(oRSTolfoi¥ | have been helped very much by

Amanda when | have called in.

Challenges Quicker response time and clearer information on payments
streamlined. Not sure if this is ICCP staff issue or the other part of H&W customer support
issue.

I mainly use email and if they don’'t know the answer to my question they will find it.
Always helpful

Very satisfied

The staff is always prompt and professional

Very professional and helpful in every way. If they don’t have the answer they are
wonderful at helping find it. They follow up ASAP.

So far everyone I've talked to has been very helpful and kind.

When | had to call to update kids for ICCP | disliked having to get a
callback because they would call back at a time | couldn't talk and then had to call back only
to do the whole process again. | feel like department that works for foster kids needs to
communicate better with the updates to ICCP. | had to call numerous times and get transferred
as well to get it corrected.

Very helpful

| have not yet used this as | am a new employee to this field.

SE e EIN@=RS]Ioofoli \We're helpful and even offered to come to my facility to

help me

@ EEGBESE Sometimes hard to get ahold of.
They are always really helpful.

Challenges It’s difficult to get a hold of someone on the phone but when they do,
they are really helpful.

OLELEWEEEY Yes, improvements could be made. All staff are friendly. However, they tend to
tell you everything you are doing wrong and fail to make suggestions or help improve the
center.

Challenges i Regional Office Support | never heard back from Local/regional staff

much before until this past year when | would reach out for assistance. When new staff are
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

hired, they are right on board to help, make promises and don't follow through. Then they end

up being replaced and we start over again. | do hate that they only seem interested in Steps to

Quality and push it regularly instead of what we may need over all. | know my region has had
issues since staff changes happened but, hopefully things will work themselves out because

when | first joined in 2014, Staff that worked with us personally, Tish and Tammy, we had solid

support and they were always there and ready to help us with any need and were gret
motivators and pushed us to do better.

They are always very helpful
| have found phone calls work best for me.

The staff is always helpful and responds quickly, they are knowledgeable and
always able to help me.

Ol EhEEEN | left @ message and no one contact me about my grand.
Everyone is always very helpfull

SEL[oEIN@lji[RSI[o]ofoi8 | have been very satisfied with my regional idaho stars

representatives. They are very helpful, responsive, and prompt.

L EhBESE Email would be a lot easier for me and improving new things in idahostars and
learning more about what | can do while working in a child care

Based on my interactions with |[dahoSTARS | have had, | have been super satisfied

with the help and support.
Ol SN Help with Navigating through the training courses
All my idahostars staff interactions are positive.

Idaho STARS staff e all very helpful and kind. | have enjoyed all of the meetings
with them.

Everyone | have interacted with has been very quick to respond and always are
sure to answer my questions or seek others to help if needed.

Super satisfied
EefaEIN@l =R o]ofoli Helpful and punctual!

| have called to ask questions when i need to. Also to check on grants applied for.
Their response is always quick and courteus.

Friendly, helpful, easy to contact.

SB[ EIROlj[e=RSUofofeli | work with a consultant for my CDA and for steps to

quality. | love her, she’s so helpful and responsive when | email her.

All staff have been easy to work with and are able to quickly and efficiently help
problem solve any situation.

Sleeell4s Szl The times | needed help, RISEhelp has been very helpful with
everything.

el Satisfied

Always super helpful but not very accessible.

| really like all staff good relations

Everyone has been amazing very kind and full of great information!
They are so easy to work with and quick to respond

| would like more in person interactions.

| needed my CPR certification sent over to my new center, and they helped me
immediately!

Very helpful
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

It's been awhile since I've had to contact them via email or phone call but they are
genuinely nice and knowledgeable.

Very helpful and friendly
Phone calls about upcoming trainings and recertifications

@ EERBESE Have had very little contact or communication with ccrc and other Idaho stars
staff over the past 2 years. Most of us providers have felt like we're left out hanging in the
wind to figure out what the state wants from us in our own.

| have never had a problem.
Yes, they have always been promt and make sure all my questions were resolved.

They have been very helpful.

@ EIERRESS They've been extremely helpful. With how things are set up on the websites
some of their step by step instructions are still confusing which is upsetting because they
really do try to be thorough

EEL e EIN@l=RS [o]ofoly Our local office has been great.
She’s always been helpful

Always effective when writing back. They always answer and do not make you feel
like a question is dumb

Challenges They are usually very helpful and accommodating and try to make
things as clear as possible if | were to make any improvement it would be online

N/A
| think that any issue | have had has been resolved in a timely manner
Always very helpful ad my questions are answered promptly.

| have had positive experiences with all staff. They have always been helpful and
provide guidance as to where to find an answer if they do not have the answer.

Always good and helpful

Ol SN IREh[eEINeljilel=R i[efofo]ill Could make improvements on in person meetings,

they never give you the correct answer, or seem to make up things on the spot

They are all amazing and so very helpful!

Always been very pleasant to work with.

The staff are great! They help us in a very timely manner.

el Satisfied

ROSIOVEY Great

I haven’t had the chance to have to interact with them.

Idahostars staff have been very helpful

N/a

| have always been treated very respectfully and been given the help | need.

Phone calls a usually taken promptly and |dahoSTARS staff generally tries very
hard to solve the situations

@ LGB ESS it's harder having to sometimes wait to get answers, but with covid and people
working remote, it's what needs to be done to stay safe

Haven't talked to anyone
I'm satisfied. No improvements needed.

Every time | got the opportunity to interact with them they have always been nice
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10/8/2021 12:01 PM
10/8/2021 11:51 AM

10/8/2021 11:49 AM

10/8/2021 11:48 AM
10/8/2021 11:47 AM
10/8/2021 11:47 AM
10/8/2021 11:37 AM

10/8/2021 11:37 AM
10/8/2021 11:34 AM

10/8/2021 11:34 AM
10/8/2021 11:27 AM
10/8/2021 11:26 AM
10/8/2021 11:25 AM
10/8/2021 11:24 AM
10/8/2021 11:23 AM
10/8/2021 11:22 AM
10/8/2021 11:21 AM
10/8/2021 11:21 AM
10/8/2021 11:20 AM

10/8/2021 11:20 AM

10/8/2021 11:18 AM
10/8/2021 11:18 AM
10/8/2021 11:17 AM
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and easy to talk with.
Very helpful and timely!

REL NIRRT oJoolsl | really appreciate all of the help we have received

through our consultants.

el | was emailed about scholarships and everyone was very nice!

Ol NREh[eEINeljilel=RTi[ofofolill | used to have lots of direct contact when they were in
Hayden now | have minimal contact

They have helped me alot with getting things done
Sleiilie Satisfied and well informed

| am very satisfied, get an email right back

S el Rt s el | had a great experience with the stars staff that comes

to our daycare.

Yes very! Everyone has been incredibly helpful.
Very helpful

Very satisfied. Customer service is always helpful.

amazing service they are prompt to answering any questions and are always there
to serve me and my daycare.

Very prompt, they get back to you right away. My questions are always answered,
they’re here to help which is so great!

@ ElEN0[ESY Response time is sometimes slower than | like but overall helpful and friendly.
They have always been very helpful and informative.

SELe NGRS Ioofoli My local office has always been there for me and if one

of them can't find the answer, then she works with the others until we have the problem solved.
| am very happy with the staff.

Very Satisfied

RCo NGRS Tlo]ole]ill Our consultants and specialists are amazing at what they
do and definitely know their stuff

They always answer right away.

@l NRE[oEIRel =R sjefo]ill Allowing for more hours on site visits with each school

would benefit everyone (teachers, MGT, kiddos & parents)

| was satisfied with my interaction with staff they are always very helpful
The time | emailed | received a response back quickly.

Usually very helpful once | get connected to the right person.

| am satisfied, they seem to respond pretty quickly

Sleeele4s sz | love talking with Darla and Shelly in the Lewiston office. They
are always so helpful and kind. If they are not available when | call they always get back to me

in a timely manner.
| don't interact with staff

Sleeelei4s szl Darla and Shelly are amazing and so great to work with or ask
questions if ever they are unsure they find out the answer.

So far so good. They are good at getting back to you through email. | enjoy the in
person

| have had no interactions with Idaho STARS staff through email, phone calls, or in person.

IdahoSTARS staff have been very helpful threw email and phone calls. If they don't
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10/8/2021 11:17 AM
10/8/2021 11:17 AM

10/8/2021 11:17 AM
10/8/2021 11:16 AM

10/8/2021 11:15 AM
10/8/2021 11:15 AM
10/8/2021 11:14 AM
10/8/2021 11:12 AM

10/8/2021 11:10 AM
10/8/2021 10:27 AM
10/8/2021 9:28 AM
10/8/2021 9:14 AM

10/7/2021 3:14 PM

10/7/2021 1:27 PM
10/7/2021 1:17 PM
10/7/2021 12:54 PM

10/7/2021 12:14 PM
10/7/2021 10:59 AM

10/7/2021 10:48 AM
10/7/2021 9:10 AM

10/7/2021 7:56 AM
10/6/2021 9:01 PM
10/6/2021 6:54 PM
10/6/2021 6:04 PM
10/6/2021 1:53 PM

10/6/2021 1:27 PM
10/6/2021 1:02 PM
10/6/2021 11:56 AM

10/6/2021 11:22 AM
10/6/2021 9:30 AM
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know the answers they will find them.
The staff was great when | needed help with online training.
@)l HEE 1t'd be nice to have a more accessible direct phone line for help and questions

| have always been satisfied with the IdahoSTARS staff. They have always been so
helpful with all my questions.

Yes | was satisfied. More help for your staff. | know they are all overwhelmed
Very friendly wanted to help me and answer all my questions.

I've been satisfied with most of my interactions, especially by phone and email.
they always answers all my questions and concerns quickly.

| don't email or call often but when | have needed to | have been helped.

Yes | have been very satisfied! They always answer my questions

Yes | have spoken to a number of people and each has been polite and helpful. |
was very satisficed with the help.

| have not had to any interactions with them.
They have always been very helpful

Sleeeiei4s s All have been good. | just discovered the effectiveness of using
RISEhelp

They are very friendly and helpful to any questions | have. No complaints.

Sleeeleni4s sl | LOVE REBA she is the best! she understands my needs and
moviatives me to do better!

Challenges at times emails from Aubrie Hunt are scrambled and not able to read

Slevloleglbas s IREL[OEIN@TERSITojoolil Susan n the Idaho Falls office is

AWESOME!

So very helpful every question is answered or helped finding the answer for
E-mails from 1dahoSTARS has been prompt and helpful.

They are very help full and make me fill they really care about me.

| haven't had any interactions

@l 0[S Mostly it works. During this time tho it is hard to talk with anyone at Idaho Stars.
I'm directed to emails and since | work 40 hours it’s hard to get a hold of people if | need to
talk person to person

| was very satisfied everyone is so polite and very helpful
| have had very good experiences with all my iteratactions.
Past interactions have all been great.

Our center has been meeting with a local business to possibly partner with them for
child care. Idaho stars connected us with an Idaho stars vendor that has had experience with
corporations that supplied their employees childcare on site! We asked several questions, and
the vendor was an excellent resource. We appreciated that the vendors got together and
decided who would be the best mentor for our particular situation..

@ el Eg[ESE For the most part interactions have been good. | wish it was easier to talk to
someone when you call tho instead of waiting for a return call

Easy and had a very good experience

Yes very helpful and kind

they are very helpful and follow through on questions. especially helpful during
renewals.
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10/5/2021 10:14 PM
10/5/2021 7:22 PM
10/5/2021 7:17 PM

10/5/2021 4:41 PM
10/5/2021 2:08 PM
10/5/2021 1:43 PM
10/5/2021 1:41 PM
10/5/2021 1:36 PM
10/5/2021 1:20 PM
10/5/2021 1:15 PM

10/5/2021 12:31 PM
10/5/2021 10:53 AM
10/5/2021 10:52 AM

10/5/2021 10:48 AM
10/5/2021 10:30 AM

10/5/2021 10:27 AM
10/5/2021 10:21 AM

10/5/2021 8:58 AM
10/5/2021 8:09 AM
10/5/2021 4:30 AM
10/4/2021 8:47 PM
10/4/2021 8:15 PM

10/4/2021 7:23 PM
10/4/2021 5:52 PM
10/4/2021 5:50 PM
10/4/2021 5:20 PM

10/4/2021 4:22 PM

10/4/2021 4:14 PM
10/4/2021 4:06 PM
10/4/2021 3:41 PM
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| am always satisfied, my questions are always answered quickly.

they are helpful

o=l | am satisfied.

Emails are returned in a timely manner which | appreciate

They are so very friendly and helpful. They always have an answer to my questions.

N/A
Friendly, and prompt!

yes satisfied
very helpful

The staff were kind and willing to share advice. They were very helpful and
understanding.

Every time | have needed to contact someone, they were very helpful and got
everything | needed.

Challenges Everyone is very helpful and patient, it would however be nice to have
direct lines available for the different departments, there are many times where | have to be
routed through multiple departments to get to where | need to be to get the answers that |
need.

| only had to call once and that was to get my hours put on and they helped me in
no time. | didn’t have a bad experience it was good and they were helpful and friendly.

| have found STARS staff helpful and kind.

Everyone is helpful! You have a wonderful educated staff.
NA

They have always been helpful and quick.

O)ElCh[EEN Generally most people have been helpful. It would be nice to have the office
open in our time zone. You close an hour early witch means we always have to call before 3 to
get our questions answered.

leesid ol [RElebepi4= S| Every time | have had a question about ICCP or licensing all
staff have been very helpful and have had wonderful customer service skills. Always resolves

the issue.
=leislilisr We are satisfied

They're great and knowledgeable

Very responsive
Challenges icineRelile) | had some difficulty with a training attended . They

helped me resolve the issue.

@ EEGB[EE takes awhile to hear back if you ever hear back. Should have an established
repond time.(24/48 hours)

na
Absolutely wonderful. They are very helpful and do their best to clarify things.
N/a

The email was responded to in a timely manner

Great staff. Easy to get a hold of.

Everyone at every office | deal with is informed, friendly and helpful--always.
It has always been very helpful and | have been always been able to get
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SurveyMonkey

10/4/2021 3:15 PM
10/4/2021 2:27 PM
10/4/2021 2:04 PM
10/4/2021 1:55 PM
10/4/2021 1:54 PM
10/4/2021 1:27 PM
10/4/2021 1:22 PM
10/4/2021 1:19 PM
10/4/2021 1:16 PM
10/4/2021 1:13 PM

10/4/2021 1:08 PM

10/4/2021 1:08 PM

10/4/2021 11:58 AM

10/4/2021 11:39 AM
10/4/2021 11:30 AM
10/4/2021 11:18 AM
10/4/2021 10:58 AM
10/4/2021 10:34 AM

10/4/2021 10:06 AM

10/4/2021 9:31 AM
10/4/2021 9:27 AM
10/4/2021 8:44 AM
10/4/2021 8:43 AM

10/4/2021 8:38 AM

10/4/2021 8:36 AM
10/4/2021 8:30 AM
10/4/2021 8:14 AM
10/4/2021 7:48 AM
10/4/2021 7:32 AM
10/4/2021 7:21 AM
10/4/2021 7:12 AM
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answers/help for whatever the issue.

Sleeele4s sl There were a few questions that | had concerning the pandemic
and Erin answered all my questions. If she wasn't sure, she would find a solution somehow.

They're awesome they respond within minutes, a few hours to within 24 hrs
Yes! They were awesome and so helpful!

| have always found the staff to be helpful and they respond quickly to questions or
concerns.

Staff has been very helpful, informative, and reply in a timely manner.

Very satisfied

Everyone has been very accommodating and extremely kind.
N/A

@ EIERRESS When | had questions it took awhile for a response but that person was on
vacation.

It is always pleasant and very helpful.

Very easy to get ahold of and timely on returning calls, they are fast and efficient to
help me get done what | need.

Sleeeleas e IREL[opEINelileRSIoJoosi¥ Even during COVID | was able to have

contact with Idaho Stars. Michelle Fitch has always been available to us .

Sleeelegk4s sz | love the older lady that answers and transfers calls. She's so
sweet. Every person I've talked to has been extremely helpful and kind.

Idaho STARS staff are knowledgeable, accessible and helpful. They reply to
guestions quickly and have answered all my questions professionally.

They have always been prompt, resourceful, and kind.

yes | am satisfied

| have been satisfied with my interactions.
Very easy, use 211

| don't think you could improve on your staff. They're so patient, kind and thorough.
They will work with you until you understand or get things figured out. Appreciate them all very
much

super helpful
Very satisfied.

| have not interacted with them. | just completed the courses on my own.

| was satisfied when | did have to contact them, it was a prompt response and they
were very helpful.

Absolutely fabulous. They are kind, knowledgeable, and always call me back the
same day or first thing the next morning. | always feel like they genuinely want to help me, I'm
not a burden to them.

Good. They have been helpful. When | have issues that continue your staff are
supportive.

Challenges | don't know how to make this better as | have been very impressed
with all of it. The on line program needs work, but everything else is perfect. Keep up the good
work!

Yes she has always been professional.
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10/4/2021 6:47 AM

10/4/2021 6:30 AM
10/4/2021 6:16 AM
10/4/2021 6:03 AM

10/3/2021 11:37 PM
10/3/2021 9:41 PM
10/3/2021 9:06 PM
10/3/2021 8:46 PM
10/3/2021 7:21 PM

10/3/2021 5:14 PM
10/3/2021 4:32 PM

10/3/2021 4:18 PM

10/3/2021 4:18 PM

10/3/2021 4:12 PM

10/3/2021 2:55 PM
10/3/2021 2:28 PM
10/3/2021 2:03 PM
10/3/2021 1:42 PM
10/3/2021 12:50 PM
10/3/2021 11:41 AM

10/3/2021 10:41 AM
10/3/2021 10:16 AM
10/3/2021 9:51 AM
10/3/2021 9:27 AM

10/3/2021 9:11 AM

10/3/2021 9:06 AM

10/3/2021 7:36 AM

10/3/2021 7:15 AM
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Haven't had interaction
Was very professional all my questions were answered
| actually haven't got the chance to interact with anyone in Idaho Star staff..

Very satisfied! They are always so friendly and go above and beyond to help!

=leelegk4s szt | had help signing up for the state to pay for a client’s daycare.
Marie was very helpful and patient with me.

Satisfied. We have always been able to solve any issues .

SR ROl e We have a very sweet lady that comes every 2 weeks.

We have been very satisfied with her.

Very satisfied. Everyone is very nice and helpful.

It's always been a good experience

The staff has been amazing. We do mostly zoom calls.
Email and phone

(O EERBESS [t's hard to get a specialist on the phone ! [ like to call not , email !!!

Sleeelen4s sl | have always had a positive interaction with the region 1
Idahostars staff. Any questions | have had over the past years has been resolved or questions

answered.

When there’s a problem or question they are knowledgeable & helpful
Very sweet people

211 and regional staff are very helpful

| have yet to need to interact. | will soon have someone visit our center but | have nothing poor
to say.

| have had a few times where i needed to email and the person was very helpful

| appreciate the readily available help that | receive when | call to have my
questions answered.

Very helpful

@ ElEN0ESY | love how helpful the staff is but wish there was a special number directly to
Idaho stars

Has always been helpful

Im satisfied with Leticia(Specialist for CDA Assessments),she
help me a lot when | called her and email her she responded me quick in her best time,and she
took her time to help me and support when | was having difficulty to get my code for my CDA
exam and she helped me.

Yes | am satisfied as they are friendly
They’ve been very helpful and informative
el Satisfied

It's been years since | called. But it was helpful.

RCLIOEINOl=RS T[oolos]ill That staff at our local office is amazing. They are super

helpful when | need anything.

They were very helpful and answered my questions to the best of their knowledge
and were very helpful and polite.

Like to renew my license

@ LGS Satisfied, but could improve on hold times and returning calls
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10/3/2021 7:07 AM
10/3/2021 1:00 AM
10/2/2021 11:06 PM
10/2/2021 10:31 PM
10/2/2021 9:54 PM

10/2/2021 9:53 PM
10/2/2021 8:46 PM

10/2/2021 8:45 PM
10/2/2021 8:32 PM
10/2/2021 7:31 PM
10/2/2021 6:11 PM
10/2/2021 5:58 PM
10/2/2021 5:29 PM

10/2/2021 5:15 PM
10/2/2021 4:55 PM
10/2/2021 4:20 PM
10/2/2021 3:28 PM

10/2/2021 3:28 PM
10/2/2021 3:17 PM

10/2/2021 3:09 PM
10/2/2021 3:01 PM

10/2/2021 2:42 PM
10/2/2021 2:18 PM

10/2/2021 2:15 PM
10/2/2021 2:12 PM
10/2/2021 2:02 PM
10/2/2021 1:52 PM
10/2/2021 1:32 PM

10/2/2021 1:29 PM

10/2/2021 1:26 PM
10/2/2021 1:22 PM
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Helpful
Always been good!

| have had very positive interactions with the IdahoSTARS staff and help
specialists. | have been satisfied with the outcomes of the issues or questions | have had.

| think email works better for me. Being a director of a busy preschool, | don't have much time
to wait on hold.

All good reviews with help

I've only met a couple of people from Idaho Stars and they’ve both been absolutely
amazing!

satisfied

They are friendly and they help you with any questions or troubles u can have in the
sistem.

The staff is knowledgeable, caring, and goes above and beyond to help childcare
providers.

Slevoleglbas st IRERIOREIN@LTERSIooolil \We meet in person every week with an

Idaho stars staff member. If we didn’t have her and her help things would be a little more
confusing. Michelle has helped us as a canter and staff members tremendously. She has
helped us with also the CDA program.

None

Sleeelel4= sz When Tami and Tish and Jen Ross were here | had many
interactions with them.

Always very prompt response to emails
always helpful call back immediately

There have been a few times where | couldn't figure out where/how to do something
in RISE, but staff have quickly responded to my questions with directions and resolutions.
Very satisfied with staff interactions.

At a great experience and very nice people and kind.
It has always been helpful and prompt

Sleeleg4s st Janelle Sexton is an absolute gem. She is the most helpful
person.

When | have called because of the computer problems a staff member has helped
me and been extremally nice.

They are very knowledgeable and helpful.

Very satisfied

The lady i always talk too is very helpful and if she doesnt know she usually knows
someone that does. i have been working with her since i started childcare

O)ElICh[ESl We are all considered essential workers, yet most of these folks are working
from home. The help has been delayed or nonexistent for the past couple of years.

NA

Yes, everyone I've spoken with with has been incredibly helpful and knowledgeable.
They very very helpful

It was mainly through email but they’ve always been super helpful!

Nothing

| only chatted , | was trying to get my documents uploaded had a hard time uploading both
sides. The interaction was quick and | figured out the issue before the staff member replied
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10/2/2021 1:22 PM
10/2/2021 1:20 PM
10/2/2021 1:11 PM

10/2/2021 12:59 PM

10/2/2021 12:43 PM
10/2/2021 12:09 PM

10/2/2021 11:51 AM
10/2/2021 11:46 AM

10/2/2021 11:06 AM

10/2/2021 11:02 AM

10/2/2021 10:56 AM
10/2/2021 10:22 AM

10/2/2021 10:05 AM
10/2/2021 10:02 AM
10/2/2021 9:34 AM

10/2/2021 9:25 AM
10/2/2021 9:18 AM
10/2/2021 8:59 AM

10/2/2021 8:44 AM

10/2/2021 8:32 AM
10/2/2021 8:30 AM
10/2/2021 8:29 AM

10/2/2021 8:16 AM

10/2/2021 8:12 AM
10/2/2021 8:11 AM
10/2/2021 7:59 AM
10/2/2021 7:55 AM
10/2/2021 7:51 AM
10/2/2021 7:50 AM
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Staff have always been helpful.

el It is always a great experience.

@ ELE0ESY 1t took many tries to get through and they weren't able to intially help me with my
problem and it was a lot of back and forth.

very positive and helpful

Yes | have always been satisfied with the help that | get and as far as
improvements maybe more phone calls or in person visit to see how everyone is doing and
what they are working towards

| have been 100% satisfied with my experience. My member gives me good advice
on furthering my education and updates me on grants.

Everyone was helpful
My interaction with all off the Idaho Stars staff has been helpful. | appreciate them.

SEL[(oiE 1ROl {[=RS{V[o]ofelg8 | only have done in person. | have met at least 3 and they

are all very nice and know their information. Very helpful.

Most of the time I've found them to be very willing to help. There was
only one tome that whoever | reached on the phone didn't seem to care or almost annoyed.
This was a couple id years ago and don’t remember who it was or what it was about. | was a
bit hesitant to call back after that but I've never had another experience like that one

na

Sleeel4s sl Region 7 is great!

The staff has been able to answer all my questions via email promptly. You have a
GREAT staff

@RS (REL[EINel iR Ilo]ofoli8 | struggled for many years with ldahostars consultants

responding, keeping appointments and any follow up. The last year or more have had much
more success getting help even with Idahostars staff changes.

Very helpful and friendly via email

Never talked to them

Sleleeelk4s st Anytime | have a question, | can call the Idaho Stars office in
Region 6 and they are always friendly and very helpful!

Lots of help and refreshing. Things

Always there to help and quick to respond.

Cordial and nice! They gave me as much information they had.
They have all been very helpful

@l EN6[ESY Phone calls not returned

| was satisfied. The person | talked with was very quick getting back to me and
answered all of the questions | had.

REB[DEINOl [REI[oosoli8 The idahoSTARS staff were very kind and helpful when

they came to speak to me.

I am always helped and my questions are always answered when | reach out for
help.

| have been satisfied every time. They get back to me in a decent time and are
always kind and helpful

el | love them all, everyone is always sooo helpful!

Sleleoleglk4s s Leticia is amazing!

Very satisfied. They are always there to help you however needed and quickly which
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10/2/2021 7:49 AM
10/2/2021 7:45 AM
10/2/2021 7:40 AM

10/2/2021 7:31 AM
10/2/2021 7:18 AM

10/2/2021 6:26 AM

10/2/2021 4:43 AM
10/2/2021 2:14 AM
10/2/2021 12:52 AM

10/2/2021 12:03 AM

10/1/2021 11:34 PM
10/1/2021 11:07 PM
10/1/2021 10:49 PM

10/1/2021 10:22 PM

10/1/2021 10:06 PM
10/1/2021 10:00 PM
10/1/2021 9:59 PM

10/1/2021 9:58 PM
10/1/2021 9:57 PM
10/1/2021 9:53 PM
10/1/2021 9:52 PM
10/1/2021 9:51 PM
10/1/2021 9:50 PM

10/1/2021 9:48 PM
10/1/2021 9:45 PM
10/1/2021 9:41 PM

10/1/2021 9:39 PM
10/1/2021 9:33 PM
10/1/2021 9:30 PM
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is nice.

L eRei=N | had a payment mix up with a class scholarship and the
teacher/instructor running it emailed me and was super communicative and friendly and really
helped me out!

Always satisfied
Sleeolegbas s IRERIOREIN@LTERSIooolil | always love the visits from the region

2 gals, and they have always been helpful in person or over phone or email. They always
follow up and keep me accountable which is super helpful for me while teaching and running a
business.

Yes very helpful when | have an issue.

Sleeoink4c st New at the center, haven't found time to contact Janelle to coordinate
orientation.

They always answer my questions in a timely manner and are very friendly and
helpful

Sleiivi=n All work excellent.

Ol Sl NREL[eEINelji(ef=R1i[ofoleill | am a teach and | have had a chance to talk with one
staff in the center | work at once in the last 6 months. They don't seam to make it a regular
schedule to visit each classroom.

| always get my questions answered & receive the help | need.

They are always friendly and helpful. They contact me to make sure | am
supported. They are always able to answer my questions.

They've been prompt to reply and even helped fix my issue right away.

| have always felt you have the best people working for rise!

Email. Yes, | was satisfied. Great job.

The staff has been helpful and answered my questions in a timely manner.

IdahoSTARS Staff are responsive and easy to work with. They do their best to
resolve any questions or issues.

The staff has been fantastic. | have been working with a part of Steps to
Quality and their input has help me to improved my classroom management.

SEL NGRS I[oJooli Our IdahoSTARS representative is very helpful and is

very available
| don't communicate with them
N/A

| have contacted 1dahoSTARS staff through email and get a quick response to my
questions. | am satisficed with the help and communication | have received from the
1dahoSTARS staff concerning my inquiries.

NA

Sleeelp4s sl Janelle has helped with staff accounts when they were having
trouble and had to be helped on the other side.

I've talked on the phone and email and | have no complaints! They are quick to
respond and so very helpful!

I haven't had much interaction with idahostars staff. They’'ve come into the center | work at but
they haven't spent much time with the staff.

Everyone I've worked with has been amazing, so nice and helpful.

I've always had positive experiences and typically get the questions answered when
| need.
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

N/A

All have been great

It is adequate. | have received prompt responses to my questions or difficulties.
They were very helpful. | was satisfied.

211 very helpful and friendly

The people | have interacted with have been very helpful and have excellent
customer service.

Sleeele4s sl | have emailed with 1dahoStars staff pertaining to educstion
grants. Their responses have been very timely, professional and helpful.

Very kind and helpful

@ ElEN0[ESY They are slow to reply to emails and | can't find who to contact over the phone
on the Rise page. | usually just let my director get a hold of the person they have contact with,
but it still takes a while to get info back to me.

They have been very helpful.

REL e EIN@l=RS ool All the staff members | have worked with have all been
so helpful and considerate. At their next visit, they will answer those questions they didn't
know about.

Emails have been great so far. Most of the calls have been good.

=lisil=n Phone calls have been fine.

REC[oiE 1ROl [e=RS{0[o]sfelil | IOve meeting with I[dahoSTARS in person because she

always reminds me what I’'m doing well and helps me to improve each time.
Fast and helpful when needed
They are very informative and helpful.

Talk thru phone or email to our local office at least once a month. They are
AWESOME!

| love the idaho stars crew. | have interacted with Stars personnel
for years . Everyone is always helpful and friendly. Heidi Tracey has been a great help and |
have enjoyed our interactions over the years. Melissa Waylon has always been so helpful with
all my scholarship needs.

SR IN@lji[=BS{0[o]sfelg8 Our in person trainings are nice. | like that they often

even correspond with us after trainings to make sure anything that we've tried to implement is
working and if not how we could adjust.

Very satisfied. They are all always so helpful.
They have been helpful & respond quickly

Challenges It's usually a good experience. | have only ever interacted with

IdahoStars staff when they have come into my classroom for STQ assessments, and they are
always very kind and helpful. Sometimes there is a lack of understanding from them about
what we can and cannot do in a center with limited space and finances, but overall they have
been very friendly.

Does not apply to me.
They are all kind and very patient

They were very thorough on the information that you needed

They are perfect
Sleeelepas e IREL[epEINei(RSIoJooi8 The guy that came to do training for us

at our facility was kind, professional and helpful.

yes, with working on CDA they are very helpful
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

When | first got started with Idaho Stars | had to go in person and everyone was
very helpful.

| was satisfied

They are responsive, respectful and professional.

=leiil=r Curtious

Very satisfied

They are very helpful and patient with me.
They are very quick to help

ZE[(oE 1ROl i[=RS{0[o]sleli8 Love our coaches! Thanks so much! Everyone helps

keep us on track!
| was very satisfied! They got back to me fast and were very helpful!

Any help that | have needed in the last two years since | started my daycare, |
could have not completed without the ladies at 1dahoSTARS. Mostly through a phone call to
211. No improvements needed as far as | am concerned.

Very satisfied that they can email after hours. So far, they've been very helpful.
Yes | was satisfied and me back fast and answer questions.

I heRei=] One class was done in person and the teacher was so friendly and
informative

Interactions with RISE staff have been pleasant and have provided direction and
action. Something that could be improved upon is connection between when a request is
placed for a live training through RISE and response from a trainer.

Challenges lee= =t | had been dealing with the ICCP staff for 23 plus years. |

can call five times and talk to five different people about the same situation and get five
different answers... Either they're too lazy to find out the right answer or their poorly trained!!!

| haven't had to contact Idaho Stars staff in a long time but every time | have they
are always very helpful and friendly.

They were very helpful and knowledgeable.

Sleeolegas s IREDOEIN@ RS IloJoloil Our Idaho Falls Idaho Stars employees

are awesome! They are usually the first people | go to if | have any questions.

Always very helpful and quick to respond.
They are always Polite and very helpful

Sleeelias i IREL[OQEING (RS oJooli8 | just love the twin falls staff! Reba and

Janelle are a great team and help in anyway they can.

T e eend B lcRe i they're terific!!!! Our ccrc gals,

boise, and especially moscow! Aubrie always responds to email and | can tell truly cares for
us providers

SR e ROl el | absolutely love our idaho stars reps! They have done

wonders for our center and are always there when we need them!
Nothing

They are amazing and quick to respond.

I've never interacted with them

N/A

They were very helpful
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

Yes contacting over the phone was good. They helped me the best they could

=il Satisfied

EELEINGLRS I[oJooly The consultant that my center has is very informational

and if we have a question she very helpful and will search for answers if she doesn’t know a
specific answer.

They have been very helpful!
@l Email help does not respond! | hate dealing with iccp staff

The staff that | have interacted with were easy to talk to when they have visited the
facility 1 work at. Are encouraging, share current ICCP information and make sure we have no
questions left unanswered.

They are extremely helpful and nice
@ EERBESN It's great when you find the correct person with the correct answer.

Sleeeleas e IREL[logEINelileRSIolofoli¥ | absolutely love working with Teresa

from the Pocatello office

Slevoleglbas st IRERIIEIN@LTWERSIooo]i8 Darla and Shelly are absolutely lovely. |

greatly appreciate their ongoing support and connection to our program. Everyone | get on the
phone is always kind and helpful too.

Very satisfied quick to respond and straight forward

It has been really nice to be able to speak to people directly. | have called before,
having questions about staff CPR. They were able to get to me quickly, and answer my
question. | have also been emailing About goals and training with my coworkers.

| contacted a representative on the phone yesterday and | felt like she listened to
my concerns well and she helped me move forward to the next step.

They were very kind, | have no issues with them.
Always willing to help if they don't know the answer. They help me find it.

Very friendly and helpful

Sleeeleas e IREL[OgEINelilRSIofo i Very satisfied. Allie ballou is very

helpful in person and on the phone.

| was very satisfied.

Every time | called 211, | was able to resolve any question easily with whom ever
was helping me.

Staff are great, very helpful. They seem very well trained.

| have always been happy with my interactions with staff. They have been very
knowledgeable about things.

i lleNeliis8 They were very helpful when | had trouble with training hours.

| usually receive a quick response; if they don't know the answer to the question,
they find someone who can help.

Sleeelas e IREL[OgEINei(RSIIoJooi8 My regional consultant has been

amazing to work with and gives me all the support | need when | need. Even if she doesn't
have an answer, she finds it or gets me the information | need to someone who does or points
me in the right direction.

Always so kind and helpful
Staff have been helpful.
They have been very professional and helpful and answered all my questions

My interactions with staff have always led me to a resolution for my questions/
concerns. Very helpful very knowledgeable
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

Sl e IRELOQEINGi(RS I oJooli8 | have enjoyed my interaction with

Idaho Stars, especially Heidi Tracy. She is so incredibly helpful!

They are easy to get hold of, helpful and friendly and willing to help however they
can!

| didn’t contact

Yes all are very helpful and awesome.

Sleeeli4= s Michelle Cole and Ellen Radcliffe have been amazing. Very
helpful and knowledgeable

| haven't really had a chance to use it

REL[oiE 1ROl i[RSUoofeli8 My regional consultants and specialists have been great

to work with

Sleleoleglk4s szt The best people! Erin McCandle is AMAZING and has made
getting scholarships very helpful and a stress free process

Very satisfied
Sleeeleplras sz IREL[OEINGi(RSIIoJooli¥ Reba has been great! Iv met with her a

few times. She’s very informative

Whenever I've had a question, email has been the easiest way to get an answer.
Fairly prompt in answering

Most email and in person because that is the easy part for me.
With emails | get a fast response, | am satisfied with the support | get.

I've always had good interactions with everyone.

Sleeelep4s sl Heidi is amazing, along with Melissa and the other ladies. If one
doesn’t know a answer, they find it and call you back.

Everyone that I've met has gone above and beyond with meeting my expectations!

Sleeeleas e IRE[opEINeiiloRSioJooli8 | love Judy, Laura, and Teresa. They all

are so helpful with anything we have needed.
N/A

=il Satisfied

ICCP & SL Sleelol k4= s Whenever | have to interact with ICCP either phone

or email they're always very helpful, answer my questions and if they can't answer them they
call me back or email me back with the help that | need

They have been positive

Sometime it slows ams we lose progress on our class
Sl Satisfied

Work mor with local rep.

They are very knowledgeable and when they are not sure they will find the answer
and get back to you!

Everything was great

They have been friendly and knowledgeable, but have taken a while to get back to
answer questions

They are helpful and send me to the correct people for assistance most of the ti e

Slevolegbas st IRER[OREIN@LTRSIoJoo]il | am in contact with Michelle. She is

very helpful and gets back in a timely manner.

Always been very kind and helpful!
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

Everyone was extremely kind that | interacted with.

Sleveleglbac s IRELINEIN@LTERSIIolslolill | spoke with Teresa in the Pocatello

office she was awesome to help me through computer problems. | do so appreciate her
knowledge and a love person whom | can talk too.

| interact with IdahoStars staff by email or phone calls | have no complaints.
Everyone is so friendly and courteous.

I'm SO grateful for our Idaho STARS staff! | couldn’t run my facility without them.

Sleeele4s sl | was a recipient of the Higher Education Grant this year and, it
was the best support and communication | have ever received. Erin (whom | mainly emailed)
was so caring

EEL oIRGB I[o]ofoly | am incredibly thankful for the help we have received
from our regional Idaho Stars team. Theyve been an intregal part of our expansion an opening
of two classrooms.

I've never talked to them

EEeEINOlI=RS{I[oole]ill They help me with working with children and parents

They are brief and to the point. | feel like I'm bothering them sometimes because |
know they are so busy. | use to really feel like | could call for anything.

They are all very respectful and kind.
They always direct me to the person that can help me with my issue.
They are always very helpful and nice. Every interaction I've had has been good.

| have always had a good experience with the staff always solved my issues
quickly

Sleleelepias i IREL[EINeiRSIoJooi¥ The staff in south eastern stars office

were very instrumental in us opening our doors. they even returned calls | made on their day
off to help us meet our opening date.

| have always had a positive experience with |[dahoSTARS staff!
N/A

very helpful

| was satisfied. You all are very professional and helpful when coming to need help
and assistance.

They’re all very helpful and if they can'’t help you themselves they provide you
people who can.

Very helpful!

@ e EpEE | would like to be about to reach them by phone directly instead of spending time
being transferred a couple times.

N/a

They have been really helpful for me

N/A so far

I love the ladies!! They always are willing to help

ICCP & SL My emails are always taken right away and | usually have a response
within the hour! Great customer service specialist

All the staff is very helpful!

Don't talk to them my managers do.

The 1dahoSTARS staff has always been very helpful in anything and everything I've
needed.
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882 Email, very satisfied 10/1/2021 4:55 PM

883 | love all my interactions that | have had. They have been so kind and helpful and 10/1/2021 1:42 PM
supportive!

884 RCLOEINOl=RST[oolo]ll | have, in the past, had staff help, and come to my 10/1/2021 1:24 PM

daycare, for lending library, to help rearrange "playroom", to help evaluate a child of concern
with me, help me sign up for PDS (then never really heard anything again?) | don't recall
communicating through email but | have had to call the main office before and if someone
didn't have the answer right away, they called back when they did!

885 They are always very helpful 10/1/2021 1:04 PM
886 They are always helpful, send me to the right person if they can’t help. 10/1/2021 12:37 PM
887 They are very helpful and get back to you quickly. Very friendly! 10/1/2021 12:15 PM
888 Everyone is very helpful 10/1/2021 11:55 AM
889 So helpfull!! 10/1/2021 11:40 AM
890 | have never had an issue communicating with anyone from 1dahoSTARS. My 10/1/2021 9:51 AM
questions and concerns have always been taken care of effectively and efficiently
891 Completely satisfied. Friendly. Wanting to help. Knowledgeable 10/1/2021 9:26 AM
892 Always friendly and helpful 10/1/2021 9:13 AM
893 They always email me back in a timely manner which is nice since | can’t be on the 10/1/2021 8:51 AM

phone watching kids by myself.
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Q8 Select which ways you see/receive communication and information
from 1dahoSTARS below. Please select all that apply.

Answered: 1,344  Skipped: O

Email

Newsletters

Social Media

Paper Mai“ngs -

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Email 95.16% 1,279
Newsletters 23.51% 316
Social Media 12.50% 168
Paper Mailings 22.77% 306
Other (please specify) 5.65% 76

Total Respondents: 1,344

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 phone 10/30/2021 8:49 PM
2 Text 10/28/2021 4:40 AM
3 n/a 10/27/2021 9:05 AM
4 Text messages for CDA 10/27/2021 7:42 AM
5 N/A 10/26/2021 1:26 PM
6 Through my boss 10/26/2021 5:33 AM
7 Email 10/25/2021 6:03 PM
8 Through my employer. 10/25/2021 5:58 PM
9 My boss keeps us posted on those items she feels are pertinent to our work. 10/25/2021 1:58 PM
10 Phone 10/25/2021 11:48 AM
11 Head Start 10/25/2021 8:55 AM

1/3



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

director and codirector

phone

Mail

Phone calls

My director

Text message

phone calls

Called in to ask questions

By going on the site

TEXT MESSAGE

Management staff

| don't

My work

Phone

In person

Head of department notifies staff of new opportunities
Communication board at our school
In

Website

Through the SMEs.

Phone contact

In person threw work

Rise

Phone

Phone

phone calls

Text

visits

in person

phone calls

Advisors

Over the phone

would prefer text with a link to information
My Day Care keeps us well informed.
In person

phone

Phone

text
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Text

Sometimes | get texts which | LOVE

In person

Phone

My boss

Program coordinator

phone and in person

@ EERBESE Very spotty. Most of the time emaiils, just not consistent.

Work

Ni

Word of mouth from. My boss
Phone

None

Supervisor/Director at work

in person

Phone

Through my center

Phone calls

Through work, and 211.

Rise

In person & on RISE

In person.

Zoom meetings and in peraon
In person

| didn’t

From my boss

Trainings
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10/1/2021 5:22 PM
10/1/2021 5:12 PM
10/1/2021 5:10 PM
10/1/2021 5:07 PM
10/1/2021 5:01 PM
10/1/2021 4:57 PM



IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING SurveyMonkey

Q9 What is your preferred method to receive information from
IdahoSTARS

Answered: 1,344  Skipped: O

Social media

Newsletters
through email

Email alerts
on a single...

Paper mailings
Text messages
Alerts on RISE

Phone calls

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Social media 10.64% 143
Newsletters through email 46.06% 619
Email alerts on a single subject 68.23% 917
Paper mailings 16.67% 224
Text messages 24.26% 326
Alerts on RISE 25.89% 348
Phone calls 11.31% 152
Other (please specify) 0.82% 11

Total Respondents: 1,344

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Newsletters are acceptable but oftentimes buried in information. 10/27/2021 12:40 PM
2 Love getting the books/goods etc. 10/19/2021 12:18 PM
3 emails 10/19/2021 9:04 AM
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none

Emails in general

Paper mailings when grants are available

| like to talk to people

in person on site visits

Email please

don' log into rise often enough for alerts there, only as needed

Zoom

2/2

SurveyMonkey

10/16/2021 11:46 PM
10/13/2021 4:51 PM
10/13/2021 6:43 AM
10/12/2021 9:47 PM
10/7/2021 9:10 AM
10/2/2021 8:11 AM
10/1/2021 6:05 PM
10/1/2021 5:12 PM



IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

SurveyMonkey

Q10 What information is important to you in IdahoSTARS communication?

Please select all that apply.

Answered: 1,344

Training and
Educational...

Activities for
children

Health and
safety...

Profiles about
colleagues i...

How to work
with...

Information
regarding ch...

Child care
industry...

Information to
share with...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Training and Educational Opportunities

Activities for children

Health and safety information

Profiles about colleagues in child care

How to work with parents/families

Information regarding child care policies and legislation
Child care industry information

Information to share with families

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 1,344

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

40%

50%

1/2

Skipped: 0

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%
RESPONSES

88.10% 1,184
68.30% 018
66.37% 892
17.04% 229
57.37% 771
52.08% 700
44.27% 595
50.74% 682
2.08% 28

DATE
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13
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16
17
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22

23
24
25
26
27
28

IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

Teacher emotional support

Food

Child's special needs go beyond what your staff is trained to do
Higher education opportunities

K

licensing

Anything is great!

none

Nothing on there is used in the regular course of my job.
Daycare Closures or New daycares.

Scholarship information

Allow consultants to be more involved in advocacy
Child debelopment and child specials neds

Information on grants

Children with learning disabilities

Renewal

business practices

Recalled information on products related to children
When STQ comes and helps

Grant opportunities. We this year we would not have made it with out the grants that we where
able to receive.

COVID INFORMATION

Job opportunities and professionals looking for jobs. | think childcare could be improved so
much if staff were in a good fit with their program, and programs would have an easier time
hiring if there were a way for childcare professionals to be shared more widely.

Being notified of iccp trainings that have deadlines
Love it all

ENGLISH ANS SPANISH

Notification about anniversary date for PDS

All of it.

More on caring for provider.

2/2

SurveyMonkey

10/31/2021 2:56 PM
10/25/2021 8:28 PM
10/25/2021 7:57 PM
10/24/2021 8:19 PM
10/23/2021 1:58 PM
10/21/2021 11:04 AM
10/19/2021 11:24 PM
10/16/2021 11:46 PM
10/16/2021 5:16 PM
10/14/2021 1:48 PM
10/13/2021 2:55 PM
10/13/2021 6:43 AM
10/12/2021 7:48 PM
10/12/2021 6:52 PM
10/9/2021 10:11 AM
10/8/2021 5:53 PM
10/8/2021 2:15 PM
10/8/2021 1:11 PM
10/8/2021 12:37 PM
10/8/2021 12:12 PM

10/7/2021 9:10 AM
10/6/2021 1:53 PM

10/2/2021 8:37 AM
10/2/2021 12:52 AM
10/1/2021 8:34 PM
10/1/2021 7:04 PM
10/1/2021 6:46 PM
10/1/2021 5:16 PM



IdahoSTARS WE'RE

LISTENING

SurveyMonkey

Q11 Which forms of social media do interact with? Please select all that

Facebook

Instagram

Twitter

LinkedIn

TikTok

Pinterest

I don't engage
in social media

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Facebook

Instagram

Twitter

Linkedin

TikTok

Pinterest

| don't engage in social media

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 1,344

apply.

Answered: 1,344

12/20

80% 90%

RESPONSES
77.98%

46.95%

8.48%

5.06%

24.93%

43.45%

12.50%

1.71%

100%

1,048
631
114

68
335
584
168

23
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

Snapchat

Snapchat

Not on these very often.

Five Times a Month being on the I[dahoSTARS Web Sight on the Internet

messanger
Email rise accnt
Linked in
snapchat

Snapchat

Use to now just word of mouth

Websites

Some staff members use Facebook but | do not

snapchat, tumblr

| keep them private

Even though | don't engage in social media myself i see our staff using all of the above on a

regular basis
Newspaper

snap chat, instagram

but soon dropping all social media

| use facebook but barely. My Asst. Director does our facebook

Email

but use internet

2/2

SurveyMonkey

10/25/2021 1:06 PM
10/24/2021 7:31 PM
10/21/2021 1:15 PM
10/21/2021 12:13 AM
10/20/2021 11:51 AM
10/19/2021 11:49 AM
10/18/2021 12:37 PM
10/13/2021 4:49 PM
10/13/2021 8:30 AM
10/13/2021 8:14 AM
10/12/2021 6:00 PM
10/9/2021 7:03 PM
10/8/2021 9:52 PM
10/8/2021 1:13 PM
10/8/2021 12:12 PM

10/8/2021 11:25 AM
10/5/2021 10:21 AM
10/4/2021 8:38 AM
10/4/2021 6:30 AM
10/3/2021 5:14 PM
10/2/2021 2:18 PM



IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

SurveyMonkey

Q12 Which social media platforms do you follow |dahoSTARS on? Please

Facebook

Facebook-
IdahoSTARS e...

Instagram

I don't follow
IdahoSTARS

Idon't use
social media

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Facebook

Facebook- IdahoSTARS en espanol
Instagram

| don't follow IdahoSTARS

| don't use social media

Total Respondents: 1,344

select all that apply.

Answered: 1,344  Skipped: O

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

13/20

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
29.54%

3.27%

6.99%

55.88%

12.87%

397

44

94

751

173



IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

SurveyMonkey

Q13 Would you be willing to participate in focus groups or further surveys
to help us learn more about the needs of those in the child care field?

Answered: 1,344  Skipped: O

Yes, please
reach out by...

Yes, please
reach out by...

No

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, please reach out by email 67.86%

Yes, please reach out by phone 7.14%

No 27.31%

Other (please specify) 3.79%

Total Respondents: 1,344

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Occasional surveys are great, but | really don't have time to participate in a focus group, and
my business is a little different because it is a just a preschool, very limited time with chidlren
compared to daycare.

Perhaps but not as pattern

maybe, reach out by emalil

A WN

Surveys, not a focus group

Focus groups would depend on the format, but I'm willing to do surveys
Not sure at this time

| would love to continue doing surveys

Yes. but, not much time with my schedule

© 00 N o o

Not sure about the time commitment

10 This would be awesome :)

1/3

100%

912

96

367

DATE
10/26/2021 2:47 PM

10/26/2021 2:29 PM
10/25/2021 2:52 PM
10/25/2021 12:56 PM
10/25/2021 11:56 AM
10/25/2021 11:55 AM
10/24/2021 8:03 PM
10/21/2021 1:15 PM
10/20/2021 4:55 PM
10/19/2021 12:18 PM

51
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

By mail

I would only be up for the surveys
By mail

If | have time then | am happy to
I'm not in the child care field

Yes some other surveys possibly

Yes, but note that my experience in the child care field has a notable gap, so my input will be
from past experiences. | prefer email communication.

I normally do paid surveys

Not at this time

8

Not at this time but maybe in the future

I'm not sure, want more information.

Not right now

| would but I'm so busy | just don't have time to do so.
Possibly, if the times worked

Surveys only

na

I am not in my phone often

Maybe, it depends on time commitment

| prefer the surveys

possibly depending on how much time is required.

I'd consider it! Especially if incentives were provided.

Yes but teachers use it more

maybe

depends on the subject and the time commitment involved
reach out by text

I'm a single person. My life tends to be very busy but if i could fit the time in i would be
interested

Please not more than one a month don't have that much time
Maybe

Yes

Not right now

Possibly

Maybe if my schedule allowed it

Our plate is too full at this time.

just so busy, but surveys for our input welcomed

2/3

SurveyMonkey

10/17/2021 6:10 PM
10/17/2021 1:00 PM
10/16/2021 4:25 PM
10/13/2021 11:09 AM
10/12/2021 6:00 PM
10/12/2021 5:07 PM
10/12/2021 5:06 PM

10/12/2021 4:57 PM
10/12/2021 1:52 PM
10/9/2021 11:04 AM
10/8/2021 7:04 PM
10/8/2021 6:54 PM
10/8/2021 3:54 PM
10/8/2021 3:22 PM
10/8/2021 2:46 PM
10/8/2021 12:55 PM
10/8/2021 12:07 PM
10/8/2021 11:49 AM
10/8/2021 11:10 AM
10/6/2021 6:04 PM
10/5/2021 9:23 PM
10/5/2021 7:22 PM
10/5/2021 10:52 AM

10/4/2021 1:27 PM
10/4/2021 1:13 PM
10/4/2021 8:38 AM
10/3/2021 5:43 PM
10/3/2021 11:41 AM

10/3/2021 7:36 AM
10/2/2021 6:11 PM
10/2/2021 3:28 PM
10/2/2021 2:15 PM
10/2/2021 1:20 PM
10/2/2021 12:43 PM
10/2/2021 8:16 AM
10/1/2021 6:05 PM
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IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

Yes if there is an incentive

| would love to help in the form of survey but | don't have time for focus groups

Surveys | will participate in
Possibly

Maybe depends on time and days

3/3

SurveyMonkey

10/1/2021 5:49 PM
10/1/2021 5:46 PM
10/1/2021 5:34 PM
10/1/2021 5:23 PM
10/1/2021 8:51 AM



IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING SurveyMonkey

Q15 What topics are you most interested in participating in focus groups or
further surveys? Please select all that apply.

Answered: 1,344  Skipped: O

RISE

Training

Professional
Development...

Steps to
Quality (STQ)

ICCP &
Licensing

Communication
& Outreach...

Diversity,
equity and...

I don't want
to participa...

Regional
office suppo...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

1/3



IdahoSTARS WE'RE LISTENING

ANSWER CHOICES

RISE

Training

Professional Development System (PDS) scholarships and recognitions

Steps to Quality (STQ)

ICCP & Licensing

Communication & Outreach (emails, mailings, social media, newsletters)

Diversity, equity and inclusion

| don't want to participate in focus groups or further surveys.

Regional office support including coaching and technical assistance

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 1,344

~N o o~ W N P R

(o0}

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Whichever

There's still very little | know about all of this
Not sure

More training

I would like to learn more about PDS and STQ
Any

| am happy to do surveys or focus groups that are online. | have limited time and my time is
going to be more limited as | am taking on more at work.

Salaries

City of Boise Licensing

whatever is needed

Employee recognition and retention

Activities with our children and discipline

Anything you need information regarding

Surveys are fine, just would not like to add more meetings.
No sure

Anything that would help with my families

Part time hours don't give me much time

Current issues facing child care field and what you can do to support these issues and remove
these barriers.

Not really sure. Just wherever my input might help.
not sure
Unsure

What ever is needed

2/3

SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES
50.52%

71.43%

46.43%

27.98%

32.51%

25.00%

28.57%

11.31%

10.94%

2.90%

DATE
10/25/2021 9:17 PM

10/25/2021 8:28 PM

679

960

624

376

437

336

384

152

147

39

10/25/2021 12:22 PM

10/25/2021 12:15 PM

10/20/2021 4:55 PM

10/19/2021 11:49 AM

10/18/2021 2:55 PM

10/17/2021 4:14 PM
10/14/2021 1:48 PM
10/9/2021 2:43 PM
10/8/2021 1:11 PM
10/8/2021 12:37 PM
10/8/2021 11:21 AM
10/6/2021 11:59 AM
10/5/2021 10:52 AM
10/5/2021 8:58 AM
10/4/2021 1:27 PM
10/4/2021 10:06 AM

10/4/2021 7:21 AM
10/3/2021 9:27 AM
10/2/2021 5:15 PM
10/2/2021 4:55 PM
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The survey doesn't let me submit my name and info so here it is.

Deaf and hard of hearing

Good trainings consisting of creative, easy to apply techniques, tricks and new ideas of

teaching the same stuff many of us been doing for years

I will do surveys not groups

Any survey

| don’t know that | have a preference

Any

Not sure

| don't know much about the above topics

Not at this time, maybe in the future.

all

Partnering with businesses for child care, pyramid model topics
Supporting provider one on one. Reaching out

Activities for children

I’'m open to any

Curriculum enhancement, social emotional, helping families

Helping rural areas

3/3

SurveyMonkey

10/2/2021 3:28 PM

10/2/2021 1:52 PM
10/2/2021 1:20 PM

10/2/2021 8:14 AM
10/2/2021 12:52 AM
10/2/2021 12:03 AM
10/1/2021 9:18 PM
10/1/2021 9:00 PM
10/1/2021 8:14 PM
10/1/2021 7:21 PM
10/1/2021 6:48 PM
10/1/2021 5:54 PM
10/1/2021 5:16 PM
10/1/2021 5:07 PM
10/1/2021 5:07 PM
10/1/2021 1:42 PM
10/1/2021 12:15 PM
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ANSWER CHOICES

RISE

Training

Professional Development System (PDS) scholarships and recognitions
Steps to Quality (STQ)

ICCP & Licensing

Communication & Outreach (emails, mailings, social media, newsletters)
Diversity, equity and inclusion

| don't want to participate in focus groups or further surveys.

Regional office support including coaching and technical assistance

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 1,344

17720

SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES
50.52%

71.43%
46.43%
27.98%
32.51%
25.00%
28.57%
11.31%
10.94%

2.90%

679

960

624

376

437

336

384

152

147

39





